7.

Do you feel the country is headed in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

Total

Right Direction

Wrong Track

Undecided

1000
100

311
31

584
58

105
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BANNER 1
GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE
FE- NORTH MID- IND/

TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK
475 525 211 342 227 220 372 303 300 305 222 248 221 712 103 116
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
181 130 62 128 74 47 47 203 58 99 68 83 60 236 22 21

38 25 29 37 33 21 13 67 19 32 31 33 27 33 21 18
234 350 124 179 131 150 309 62 196 175 130 142 134 397 69 88
49 67 59 52 58 68 83 20 65 57 59 57 61 56 67 76
60 45 25 35 22 23 16 38 46 31 24 23 27 79 12 7
13 9 12 10 10 10 4 13 15 10 11 9 12 11 12 6

11
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8. Donald Trump

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE

FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 475 525 211 342 227 220 372 303 300 305 222 248 221 712 103 116
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard 23 9 14 3 15 5 - 21 - - 17 2 3 1 14 2 4
2 2 3 1 4 2 6 6 1 1 * 2 2 3

Favorable 336 202 134 71 124 86 55 20 243 66 95 76 84 80 273 18 18
34 43 26 34 36 38 25 5 80 22 31 34 34 36 38 17 16

Unfavorable 581 231 350 121 187 120 153 322 46 201 173 131 150 124 379 77 88

58 49 67 57 55 53 70 87 15 67 57 59 60 56 53 75 76

Heard of / Undecided 60 33 27 16 16 16 12 9 14 33 20 13 11 16 46 6

o
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9. Mike Pence

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE

FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 475 525 211 342 227 220 372 303 300 305 222 248 221 712 103 116
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard 44 16 28 6 25 11 2 27 4 9 26 6 4 8 28 2 12
4 3 5 3 7 5 1 7 1 3 9 3 2 4 4 2 10
Favorable 334 198 136 66 123 81 64 14 236 81 83 82 94 73 272 14 17
33 42 26 31 36 36 29 4 78 27 27 37 38 33 38 14 15
Unfavorable 452 174 278 100 145 94 113 273 25 144 159 101 109 81 301 59 70
45 37 53 47 42 41 51 73 8 48 52 45 44 37 42 57 60
Heard of / Undecided 170 87 83 39 49 41 41 58 38 66 37 33 41 59 111 28 17

17 18 16 18 14 18 19 16 13 22 12 15 17 27 16 27 15
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10. Republican Party

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE

FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 475 525 211 342 227 220 372 303 300 305 222 248 221 712 103 116
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard 24 9 15 4 15 4 1 18 4 1 20 1 2 1 14 4 6
2 2 3 2 4 2 * 5 1 * 7 * 1 * 2 4 5
Favorable 240 132 108 48 96 64 32 25 188 26 60 53 65 62 188 16 9
24 28 21 23 28 28 15 7 62 9 20 24 26 28 26 16 8
Unfavorable 611 275 336 137 183 132 159 311 72 215 183 145 151 128 406 81 88

61 58 64 65 54 58 72 84 24 72 60 65 61 58 57 79 76

Heard of / Undecided 125 59 66 22 48 27 28 18 39 58 42 23 30 30 104 2 13
13 12 13 10 14 12 13 5 13 19 14 10 12 14 15 2 11
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11. Democratic Party

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE

FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 475 525 211 342 227 220 372 303 300 305 222 248 221 712 103 116
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard 26 8 18 3 18 3 2 20 4 1 20 2 2 2 14 4 7
3 2 3 1 5 1 1 5 1 * 7 1 1 1 2 4 6
Favorable 362 113 249 78 127 77 80 252 27 79 110 81 83 86 222 65 56
36 24 47 37 37 34 36 68 9 26 36 36 33 39 31 63 48
Unfavorable 465 295 170 100 146 109 110 61 242 148 126 111 130 96 364 30 26

47 62 32 47 43 48 50 16 80 49 41 50 52 43 51 29 22

Heard of / Undecided 147 59 88 30 51 38 28 39 30 72 49 28 33 37 112 4 27
15 12 17 14 15 17 13 10 10 24 16 13 13 17 16 4 23
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12. US Congress

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE

FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 475 525 211 342 227 220 372 303 300 305 222 248 221 712 103 116
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard 34 13 21 3 23 7 1 27 6 - 25 3 3 3 18 4 8
3 3 4 1 7 3 * 7 2 8 1 1 1 3 4 7
Favorable 168 76 92 36 57 41 34 58 73 32 37 39 41 51 115 27 11
17 16 18 17 17 18 15 16 24 11 12 18 17 23 16 26 9
Unfavorable 638 321 317 141 213 134 150 245 175 206 196 143 174 121 457 57 82

64 68 60 67 62 59 68 66 58 69 64 64 70 55 64 55 71

Heard of / Undecided 160 65 95 31 49 45 35 42 49 62 47 37 30 46 122 15 15
16 14 18 15 14 20 16 11 16 21 15 17 12 21 17 15 13
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13. The news media

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE

FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 475 525 211 342 227 220 372 303 300 305 222 248 221 712 103 116
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard 25 8 17 2 19 3 1 22 2 - 20 2 2 1 15 2 6
3 2 3 1 6 1 * 6 1 7 1 1 * 2 2 5
Favorable 384 151 233 84 128 84 88 216 41 117 107 89 100 87 253 51 59

38 32 44 40 37 37 40 58 14 39 35 40 40 39 36 50 51

Unfavorable 461 266 195 101 163 101 96 74 237 142 137 106 116 99 355 32 37
46 56 37 48 48 44 44 20 78 47 45 48 47 45 50 31 32
Heard of / Undecided 130 50 80 24 32 39 35 60 23 41 41 25 30 34 89 18 14

13 11 15 11 9 17 16 16 8 14 13 11 12 15 13 17 12
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14. Thinking about your life in the workplace, in general have you liked the jobs you have held?

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE

FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 475 525 211 342 227 220 372 303 300 305 222 248 221 712 103 116
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 917 443 474 200 308 211 198 338 284 273 262 215 234 202 662 87 103
92 93 90 95 90 93 90 91 94 91 86 97 94 91 93 84 89
No 53 18 35 4 24 11 14 17 15 19 29 7 7 10 30 12 7
5 4 7 2 7 5 6 5 5 6 10 3 3 5 4 12 6
Undecided 25 13 12 6 7 4 8 13 4 7 13 - 3 9 17 2 6
3 3 2 3 2 2 4 3 1 2 4 1 4 2 2 5
Refused 5 1 4 1 3 1 - 4 - 1 1 - 4 - 3 2 -
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15. For the most part, have you felt like you knew more than your boss and could do a better job than your boss?

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE

FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 475 525 211 342 227 220 372 303 300 305 222 248 221 712 103 116
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 356 186 170 66 127 92 71 138 115 97 125 79 81 70 234 39 56
36 39 32 31 37 41 32 37 38 32 41 36 33 32 33 38 48

No 555 242 313 127 192 115 121 199 164 175 156 132 137 128 419 53 49
56 51 60 60 56 51 55 53 54 58 51 59 55 58 59 51 42

Undecided 78 42 36 13 20 18 27 30 21 26 22 11 23 21 51 9 11
8 9 7 6 6 8 12 8 7 9 7 5 9 10 7 9 9
Refused 11 5 6 5 3 2 1 5 3 2 2 - 7 2 8 2 -
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16. In general, would you prefer to report to a male or female boss?

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE

FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 475 525 211 342 227 220 372 303 300 305 222 248 221 712 103 116
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Male 146 60 86 30 63 32 21 56 53 34 48 32 33 33 99 15 20
15 13 16 14 18 14 10 15 17 11 16 14 13 15 14 15 17

Female 93 25 68 22 35 21 15 51 23 19 40 20 17 16 58 10 17
9 5 13 10 10 9 7 14 8 6 13 9 7 7 8 10 15

Doesn’t matter 724 379 345 151 234 170 169 252 223 230 204 167 184 165 532 72 77
72 80 66 72 68 75 77 68 74 77 67 75 74 75 75 70 66

Undecided 30 9 21 6 7 4 13 10 4 14 13 2 9 6 19 4 2
3 2 4 3 2 2 6 3 1 5 4 1 4 3 3 4 2

Refused 7 2 5 2 3 - 2 3 - 3 - 1 5 1 4 2 -
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17. Recently, there have been news reports about sexual harassment. Do you think sexual harassment in the workplace is a problem
in this country or not?

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE

FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 475 525 211 342 227 220 372 303 300 305 222 248 221 712 103 116
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes, it’s a problem 793 356 437 157 263 184 189 326 208 239 242 171 208 168 567 85 95
79 75 83 74 77 81 86 88 69 80 79 77 84 76 80 83 82

Not a problem 133 82 51 34 53 25 21 31 62 37 40 36 27 30 90 12 15
13 17 10 16 15 11 10 8 20 12 13 16 11 14 13 12 13
Undecided 69 33 36 18 26 15 10 11 33 23 21 13 12 23 52 6 6
7 7 7 9 8 7 5 3 11 8 7 6 5 10 7 6 5
Refused 5 4 1 2 - 3 - 4 - 1 2 2 1 - 3 - -
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18. As you may know, allegations of serious sexual misconduct in the workplace have been made in recent weeks against prominent
men in Hollywood, the news media, and politics. Do you think the problem of sexual harassment in the workplace has gotten better
in the past few years, gotten worse, or stayed about the same?

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE

FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 475 525 211 342 227 220 372 303 300 305 222 248 221 712 103 116
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Better 134 71 63 28 46 32 28 52 44 38 57 30 27 19 98 12 16
13 15 12 13 13 14 13 14 15 13 19 14 11 9 14 12 14
Worse 247 102 145 45 99 48 55 103 62 72 76 52 51 67 163 27 41

25 21 28 21 29 21 25 28 20 24 25 23 21 30 23 26 35

Stayed the same 521 255 266 119 163 129 110 194 169 149 145 123 146 105 385 53 47
52 54 51 56 48 57 50 52 56 50 48 55 59 48 54 51 41

Undecided 93 45 48 17 31 18 27 21 28 38 25 17 22 29 65 11 10
9 9 9 8 9 8 12 6 9 13 8 8 9 13 9 11 9

Refused 5 2 3 2 3 - - 2 - 3 2 - 2 1 1 - 2
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19. Which comes closest to your view:

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE
FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 475 525 211 342 227 220 372 303 300 305 222 248 221 712 103 116
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Sexual harassment in the 739 340 399 147 241 176 175 302 194 223 228 166 190 151 521 75 93
workplace is a major 74 72 76 70 70 78 80 81 64 74 75 75 77 68 73 73 80
issue that ought to be
addressed in a serious

way

Too much is being made 175 89 86 40 73 34 28 45 78 51 50 46 34 45 124 20 18

these days of sexual 18 19 16 19 21 15 13 12 26 17 16 21 14 20 17 19 16

harassment in the

workplace

Undecided 81 44 37 21 28 15 17 23 31 23 25 10 22 24 63 8 5
8 9 7 10 8 7 8 6 10 8 8 5 9 11 9 8 4

Refused 5 2 3 3 - 2 - 2 - 3 2 - 2 1 4 - -
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20. The Equal Employment Opportunity Commission has defined sexual harassment as “Unwelcome sexual advances, requests for sexual
favors, and other verbal or physical conduct of a sexual nature constitute sexual harassment when this conduct explicitly or
implicitly affects an individual's employment, unreasonably interferes with an individual's work performance, or creates an

intimidating, hostile, or offensive work environment.” Based on this definition, have you experienced sexual harassment?
BANNER 1
GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE
FE- NORTH MID- IND/

TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 475 525 211 342 227 220 372 303 300 305 222 248 221 712 103 116
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 240 66 174 54 78 55 53 126 47 64 79 50 61 50 160 37 21
24 14 33 26 23 24 24 34 16 21 26 23 25 23 22 36 18

No 731 394 337 150 250 168 163 235 247 228 216 169 178 164 535 64 90
73 83 64 71 73 74 74 63 82 76 71 76 72 74 75 62 78
Undecided 20 10 10 4 11 2 3 9 6 4 7 2 7 4 11 2 5
2 2 2 2 3 1 1 2 2 1 2 1 3 2 2 2 4
Refused 9 5 4 3 3 2 1 2 3 4 3 1 2 3 6 - -
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21. Has a co-worker ever made unwanted sexual advances to you?

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE

FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 475 525 211 342 227 220 372 303 300 305 222 248 221 712 103 116
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 267 96 171 54 101 56 56 123 69 72 81 63 71 51 179 35 30
27 20 33 26 30 25 25 33 23 24 27 28 29 23 25 34 26

No 710 370 340 153 229 168 160 237 231 224 216 155 173 163 524 68 79
71 78 65 73 67 74 73 64 76 75 71 70 70 74 74 66 68
Undecided 19 7 12 2 10 3 4 10 3 2 8 3 2 6 8 - 6
2 1 2 1 3 1 2 3 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 5
Refused 4 2 2 2 2 - - 2 - 2 - 1 2 1 1 - 1
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22. Did you ever report unwanted sexual advances in the workplace to anyone in a supervisory position?

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE
FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

THOSE WHO HAVE HAD CO- 267 96 171 54 101 56 56 123 69 72 81 63 71 51 179 35 30
WORKER MADE UNWANTED 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
SEXUAL ADVANCES

Yes, reported 77 21 56 14 30 20 13 38 17 20 36 11 19 10 56 8 8
29 22 33 26 30 36 23 31 25 28 44 17 27 20 31 23 27

Did not report 185 70 115 40 67 35 43 83 49 52 42 52 50 41 123 25 22
69 73 67 74 66 63 77 67 71 72 52 83 70 80 69 71 73

Undecided 5 5 - - 4 1 - 2 3 - 3 - 2 - - 2 -
2 5 4 2 2 4 4 3 6

Refused - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ _ _ _
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23. Was the person who harassed you held accountable?

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE
FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

THOSE WHO REPORTED 77 21 56 14 30 20 13 38 17 20 36 11 19 10 56 8 8
UNWANTED SEXUAL ADVANCES 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
TO SUPERVISOR

Yes 32 8 24 7 16 7 2 18 10 4 16 6 9 1 25 2 3
42 38 43 50 53 35 15 47 59 20 44 55 47 10 45 25 38

No 37 10 27 6 9 11 11 14 7 16 14 5 8 9 26 4 5
48 48 48 43 30 55 85 37 41 80 39 45 42 90 46 50 63

Undecided 5 1 4 1 2 2 - 3 - - 3 - 2 - 4 - -
6 5 7 7 7 10 8 8 11 7
Refused 3 2 1 - 3 - - 3 - - 3 - - - 1 2 -
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24 . Are you aware of someone else being sexually harassed at a place you have worked?

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE

FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 475 525 211 342 227 220 372 303 300 305 222 248 221 712 103 116
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 295 138 157 56 98 81 60 125 71 95 121 67 60 47 207 27 31
30 29 30 27 29 36 27 34 23 32 40 30 24 21 29 26 27

No 688 328 360 150 240 142 156 243 229 197 179 151 185 169 495 76 80
69 69 69 71 70 63 71 65 76 66 59 68 75 76 70 74 69
Undecided 14 8 6 2 4 4 4 3 3 6 4 4 2 4 8 - 5
1 2 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 4
Refused 3 1 2 3 - - - 1 - 2 1 - 1 1 2 - -
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25. Are you aware of someone in your family or close circle of friends who has been sexually harassed in the workplace?

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE

FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 475 525 211 342 227 220 372 303 300 305 222 248 221 712 103 116
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 309 138 171 64 105 64 76 148 62 90 130 74 63 40 220 36 29
31 29 33 30 31 28 35 40 20 30 43 33 25 18 31 35 25

No 679 333 346 144 235 160 140 221 239 205 169 147 184 177 487 64 83
68 70 66 68 69 70 64 59 79 68 55 66 74 80 68 62 72

Undecided 11 4 7 3 2 2 4 3 1 5 5 1 1 4 5 3 3
1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 * 2 2 * * 2 1 3 3
Refused 1 - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - 1 - - - - - 1
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26. Generally speaking, when women have raised allegations of sexual harassment against prominent men, are you inclined to
believe the women accusers or believe the men accused?

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE

FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 475 525 211 342 227 220 372 303 300 305 222 248 221 712 103 116
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Believe women 585 252 333 121 188 133 143 273 124 175 186 127 160 108 414 58 76
59 53 63 57 55 59 65 73 41 58 61 57 65 49 58 56 66

Believe men 45 18 27 11 23 7 4 20 17 8 15 13 10 7 32 6 4
5 4 5 5 7 3 2 5 6 3 5 6 4 3 4 6 3
Undecided 353 191 162 76 123 84 70 76 154 112 99 77 73 104 257 39 35

35 40 31 36 36 37 32 20 51 37 32 35 29 47 36 38 30

Refused 17 14 3 3 8 3 3 3 8 5 5 5 5 2 9 - 1
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27. Thinking about politics and elections - if there was a candidate you agreed with on political views, but he faced credible
allegations of sexual misconduct, would it make you more or less likely to vote for him?

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE

FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 475 525 211 342 227 220 372 303 300 305 222 248 221 712 103 116
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

More likely 60 27 33 12 35 6 7 25 25 10 27 11 12 10 37 9 8
6 6 6 6 10 3 3 7 8 3 9 5 5 5 5 9 7

Less likely 744 341 403 157 243 176 168 309 197 224 237 164 186 156 527 86 88
74 72 77 74 71 78 76 83 65 75 78 74 75 71 74 83 76

No difference 98 61 37 24 34 23 17 18 45 32 22 26 24 24 78 2 8
10 13 7 11 10 10 8 5 15 11 7 12 10 11 11 2 7

Undecided 88 39 49 13 28 20 27 19 31 31 17 20 20 30 64 6 12
9 8 9 6 8 9 12 5 10 10 6 9 8 14 9 6 10

Refused 10 7 3 5 2 2 1 1 5 3 2 1 6 1 6 - -

1 1 1 2 1 1 * * 2 1 1 * 2 * 1
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28. Thinking about movie and TV celebrities - would you be more or less likely to go see a movie or watch a TV show if the star
faced credible allegations of sexual misconduct?

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE

FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 475 525 211 342 227 220 372 303 300 305 222 248 221 712 103 116
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

More likely 53 32 21 14 27 8 4 30 10 13 25 10 11 7 26 8 9
5 7 4 7 8 4 2 8 3 4 8 5 4 3 4 8 8
Less likely 594 252 342 122 190 139 143 238 183 165 194 133 146 121 431 61 64

59 53 65 58 56 61 65 64 60 55 64 60 59 55 61 59 55

No difference 259 137 122 56 95 60 48 81 81 87 64 65 61 66 191 23 30
26 29 23 27 28 26 22 22 27 29 21 29 25 30 27 22 26

Undecided 88 49 39 17 28 18 25 23 25 33 21 14 27 25 62 11 13
9 10 7 8 8 8 11 6 8 11 7 6 11 11 9 11 11
Refused 6 5 1 2 2 2 - - 4 2 1 - 3 2 2 - -
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29. Which is closer to your view: A-This is a watershed moment when it comes to sexual harassment in the workplace or B-Once the
current attention fades, nothing much will have changed when it comes to sexual harassment in the workplace.

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE

FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 475 525 211 342 227 220 372 303 300 305 222 248 221 712 103 116
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Watershed moment 489 213 276 108 160 96 125 216 132 135 158 108 116 105 364 51 52
49 45 53 51 47 42 57 58 44 45 52 49 47 48 51 50 45

Nothing much will have 399 209 190 82 147 102 68 113 144 132 121 101 104 71 275 43 47
changed 40 44 36 39 43 45 31 30 48 44 40 45 42 32 39 42 41
Undecided 108 50 58 21 34 27 26 43 27 30 26 13 27 42 69 9 17

11 11 11 10 10 12 12 12 9 10 9 6 11 19 10 9 15
Refused 4 3 1 - 1 2 1 - - 3 - - 1 3 4 - -
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30. As you may know, public funds are sometimes used to pay settlements when congressional staffers accuse members of Congress of
sexual harassment and other workplace disputes. The settlements have been secret. Should members of Congress be barred from
using public funds to settle such disputes?

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE

FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 475 525 211 342 227 220 372 303 300 305 222 248 221 712 103 116
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 842 409 433 178 287 183 194 313 256 258 255 185 220 178 603 82 99
84 86 82 84 84 81 88 84 84 86 84 83 89 81 85 80 85

No 106 46 60 20 41 27 18 41 33 30 33 24 18 31 71 15 11
11 10 11 9 12 12 8 11 11 10 11 11 7 14 10 15 9
Undecided 51 19 32 13 13 17 8 18 14 11 17 13 9 12 38 6 5
5 4 6 6 4 7 4 5 5 4 6 6 4 5 5 6 4
Refused 1 1 - - 1 - - - - 1 - - 1 - - - 1
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31. Should the names of members of Congress who have been involved in past and future settlements be made public?

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE

FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 475 525 211 342 227 220 372 303 300 305 222 248 221 712 103 116
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 892 422 470 188 304 204 196 327 2717 267 2717 206 219 187 634 93 106
89 89 90 89 89 90 89 88 91 89 91 93 88 85 89 90 91
No 58 24 34 11 24 11 12 23 17 16 16 8 16 18 43 6 4
6 5 6 5 7 5 5 6 6 5 5 4 6 8 6 6 3
Undecided 48 29 19 12 13 12 11 20 9 17 12 8 12 15 34 4 5
5 6 4 6 4 5 5 5 3 6 4 4 5 7 5 4 4
Refused 2 - 2 - 1 - 1 2 - - - - 1 1 1 - 1
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32. When it comes to the economy, do you think we are in an economic

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE

FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 475 525 211 342 227 220 372 303 300 305 222 248 221 712 103 116
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Recovery 557 304 253 125 193 116 123 158 240 147 168 128 147 112 419 37 56
56 64 48 59 56 51 56 42 79 49 55 58 59 51 59 36 48

Stagnation 227 104 123 51 64 58 54 101 36 86 70 49 50 56 165 31 20
23 22 23 24 19 26 25 27 12 29 23 22 20 25 23 30 17

Recession 71 22 49 12 24 17 18 39 5 26 29 13 11 18 40 14 13
7 5 9 6 7 7 8 10 2 9 10 6 4 8 6 14 11
Depression 69 19 50 11 34 15 9 46 9 12 23 15 16 15 36 12 19
7 4 10 5 10 7 4 12 3 4 8 7 6 7 5 12 16
Undecided 71 24 47 10 24 21 16 26 13 26 15 17 20 19 48 9 8
7 5 9 5 7 9 7 7 4 9 5 8 8 9 7 9 7
Refused 5 2 3 2 3 - - 2 - 3 - - 4 1 4 - -
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33. As you may know, Republicans in the House and Senate have passed versions of a tax-cut bill. Do you support or oppose the
bills?
BANNER 1
GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE
FE- NORTH MID- IND/

TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 475 525 211 342 227 220 372 303 300 305 222 248 221 712 103 116
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Support 319 190 129 69 127 74 49 40 216 61 99 69 83 67 250 20 19
32 40 25 33 37 33 22 11 71 20 32 31 33 30 35 19 16

Oppose 484 194 290 108 158 98 120 281 35 153 157 108 114 103 323 61 74
48 41 55 51 46 43 55 76 12 51 51 49 46 47 45 59 64

Undecided 192 88 104 34 53 54 51 51 49 86 47 45 48 51 138 22 23
19 19 20 16 15 24 23 14 16 29 15 20 19 23 19 21 20

Refused 5 3 2 - 4 1 - - 3 - 2 - 3 - 1 - -



Just your best guess,

Total

The poor

The middle class

The wealthy

Everybody

Nobody

Undecided

Refused
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what group of Americans will get the most benefits from the tax-cut bill if one is signed into law?

1000
100

170
17

635
64

BANNER 1
GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE
FE- NORTH MID- IND/

TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK
475 525 211 342 227 220 372 303 300 305 222 248 221 712 103 116
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

23 40 9 32 10 12 27 26 8 22 13 14 14 40 8 9
5 8 4 9 4 5 7 9 3 7 6 6 6 6 8 8
93 77 29 69 36 36 19 111 40 52 30 44 44 125 18 15
20 15 14 20 16 16 5 37 13 17 14 18 20 18 17 13

283 352 140 195 148 152 305 91 224 196 149 156 131 446 67 86
60 67 66 57 65 69 82 30 75 64 67 63 59 63 65 74
30 25 14 22 12 7 5 33 14 14 15 14 12 46 2 1
6 5 7 6 5 3 1 11 5 5 7 6 5 6 2 1
5 2 3 1 2 1 3 1 - 1 - 4 2 4 - 1
1 * 1 * 1 * 1 * * 2 1 1 1
37 28 14 21 18 12 13 38 12 19 15 13 17 50 8 4
8 5 7 6 8 5 3 13 4 6 7 5 8 7 8 3
4 1 2 2 1 - - 3 2 1 - 3 1 1 - -
1 * 1 1 * 1 1 * 1 * *
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35. Do you think your family personally will pay lower taxes if a final version of the bill is signed into law?

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE

FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 475 525 211 342 227 220 372 303 300 305 222 248 221 712 103 116
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 307 158 149 67 99 73 68 77 158 66 113 64 68 61 234 22 24
31 33 28 32 29 32 31 21 52 22 37 29 27 28 33 21 21

No 534 250 284 122 172 114 126 244 91 187 153 127 139 113 368 69 70
53 53 54 58 50 50 57 66 30 62 50 57 56 51 52 67 60
Undecided 150 61 89 22 63 39 26 47 49 47 36 29 37 47 108 12 20
15 13 17 10 18 17 12 13 16 16 12 13 15 21 15 12 17
Refused 9 6 3 - 8 1 - 4 5 - 3 2 4 - 2 - 2
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36. Do you think the Republican tax bill will significantly boost the nation’s economy?

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE

FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 475 525 211 342 227 220 372 303 300 305 222 248 221 712 103 116
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 352 212 140 71 137 88 56 48 220 79 98 88 86 78 270 22 30
35 45 27 34 40 39 25 13 73 26 32 40 35 35 38 21 26

No 533 225 308 115 166 112 140 283 51 185 169 112 138 113 365 61 76
53 47 59 55 49 49 64 76 17 62 55 50 56 51 51 59 66

Undecided 112 37 75 22 39 27 24 40 32 34 37 22 23 29 75 20 10
11 8 14 10 11 12 11 11 11 11 12 10 9 13 11 19 9
Refused 3 1 2 3 - - - 1 - 2 1 - 1 1 2 - -

*
*
*

=
*

=
*
*
*
*
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37. How would you describe your own political viewpoint?

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE

FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 475 525 211 342 227 220 372 303 300 305 222 248 221 712 103 116
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very liberal 114 40 74 18 41 30 25 85 5 23 43 18 27 25 66 18 20
11 8 14 9 12 13 11 23 2 8 14 8 11 11 9 17 17
Liberal 16l 63 98 35 46 29 51 115 7 39 52 40 37 32 118 10 22
16 13 19 17 13 13 23 31 2 13 17 18 15 14 17 10 19
Moderate 337 158 179 87 102 74 74 102 74 149 103 79 85 68 237 41 42

34 33 34 41 30 33 34 27 24 50 34 36 34 31 33 40 36

Conservative 212 109 103 42 78 57 35 30 137 41 48 49 63 52 160 22 12

21 23 20 20 23 25 16 8 45 14 16 22 25 24 22 21 10

Very Conservative 118 73 45 21 56 24 17 18 75 23 40 28 25 25 93 6 10

12 15 9 10 16 11 8 5 25 8 13 13 10 11 13 6 9

Other (Specify) 12 8 4 2 3 3 4 3 2 6 5 - 3 4 12 - -
1 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 2 2

Don’t know 46 24 22 6 16 10 14 19 3 19 14 8 8 15 26 6 10



Table 038 Page 32

38. What TV news or commentary source do you trust the most?

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE

FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 475 525 211 342 227 220 372 303 300 305 222 248 221 712 103 116
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

CNN 120 46 74 28 38 21 33 60 22 38 46 31 22 21 75 15 23

12 10 14 13 11 9 15 16 7 13 15 14 9 10 11 15 20

MSNBC 74 25 49 19 27 15 13 39 16 18 21 13 18 22 50 5 16

7 5 9 9 8 7 6 10 5 6 7 6 7 10 7 5 14

FOX NEWS 210 108 102 36 91 45 38 43 123 41 44 45 67 53 160 24 12

21 23 19 17 27 20 17 12 41 14 14 20 27 24 22 23 10

ABC 77 29 48 13 28 21 15 35 15 23 18 13 27 18 55 10 10

8 6 9 6 8 9 7 9 5 8 6 6 11 8 8 10 9

NBC 83 33 50 15 33 25 10 33 19 28 26 14 18 25 61 12 5

8 7 10 7 10 11 5 9 6 9 9 6 7 11 9 12 4

CBS 50 26 24 9 18 15 8 28 11 8 16 10 15 9 28 6 9

5 5 5 4 5 7 4 8 4 3 5 5 6 4 4 6 8

C-SPAN 18 10 8 5 1 8 4 6 4 8 13 2 2 1 12 2 -
2 2 2 2 * 4 2 2 1 3 4 1 1 * 2 2

COMEDY CENTRAL 21 11 10 5 2 2 12 9 4 8 10 4 5 2 14 2 2

2 2 2 2 1 1 5 2 1 3 3 2 2 1 2 2 2

PBS 153 79 74 34 42 29 48 69 24 56 56 35 35 25 120 9 16

15 17 14 16 12 13 22 19 8 19 18 16 14 11 17 9 14

UNDECIDED 194 108 86 47 62 46 39 50 65 72 55 55 39 45 137 18 23

19 23 16 22 18 20 18 13 21 24 18 25 16 20 19 17 20
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39. Which of the following comes closest to your employment status?

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE

FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 475 525 211 342 227 220 372 303 300 305 222 248 221 712 103 116
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Currently working full 496 283 213 114 164 108 110 180 153 149 195 145 138 16 356 58 50

time 50 60 41 54 48 48 50 48 50 50 64 65 56 7 50 56 43

Currently working part 109 45 64 22 36 26 25 42 35 32 40 29 27 13 84 10 9

time 11 9 12 10 11 11 11 11 12 11 13 13 11 6 12 10 8

Currently unemployed 16 8 8 3 4 6 3 6 7 2 4 3 6 3 9 2 4

2 2 2 1 1 3 1 2 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 3

Currently a student 25 15 10 2 7 4 12 13 3 9 21 4 - - 16 4 1

3 3 2 1 2 2 5 3 1 3 7 2 2 4 1

Currently at home/with 52 4 48 7 26 8 11 22 8 19 20 17 13 2 36 8 6

children 5 1 9 3 8 4 5 6 3 6 7 8 5 1 5 8 5

Currently retired 253 93 160 48 91 63 51 93 84 71 6 16 53 177 176 21 36

25 20 30 23 27 28 23 25 28 24 2 7 21 80 25 20 31

Currently disabled 27 12 15 4 9 9 5 11 8 8 8 6 8 5 17 - 9

3 3 3 2 3 4 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 2 8

Currently in military 5 4 1 3 1 - 1 1 2 2 5 - - - 4 - -
1 1 * 1 * * * 1 1 2 1

Undecided 12 7 5 5 3 2 2 3 1 7 5 1 1 5 11 - 1

1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 * 2 2 * * 2 2 1

Refused 5 4 1 3 1 1 - 1 2 1 1 1 2 - 3 - -
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40. What is your annual household income?

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE

FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 475 525 211 342 227 220 372 303 300 305 222 248 221 712 103 116
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Under $20,000 per year 64 27 37 15 22 14 13 30 13 19 26 6 12 20 45 4 11
6 6 7 7 6 6 6 8 4 6 9 3 5 9 6 4 9
Under $50,000 per year 177 74 103 32 60 46 39 82 45 46 67 25 40 45 118 24 27

18 16 20 15 18 20 18 22 15 15 22 11 16 20 17 23 23

Under $75,000 per year 179 91 88 37 61 38 43 71 53 51 62 43 36 38 130 16 23
18 19 17 18 18 17 20 19 17 17 20 19 15 17 18 16 20
Under $100,000 per year 136 74 62 22 54 31 29 46 38 49 49 34 26 26 105 14 12
14 16 12 10 16 14 13 12 13 16 16 15 10 12 15 14 10
Under $140,000 per year 128 54 74 28 44 31 25 42 44 37 29 40 38 21 87 17 12
13 11 14 13 13 14 11 11 15 12 10 18 15 10 12 17 10
$140,000 per year or 154 86 68 42 46 31 35 45 53 54 36 42 61 15 116 9 12
more 15 18 13 20 13 14 16 12 17 18 12 19 25 7 16 9 10
Undecided 162 69 93 35 55 36 36 56 57 44 36 32 35 56 111 19 19

16 15 18 17 16 16 16 15 19 15 12 14 14 25 16 18 16
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41. How important is religion in your life - very important, somewhat important, not very important or not at all important?

BANNER 1

GENDER AREA PARTY ID AGE RACE

FE- NORTH MID- IND/
TOTAL MALE MALE EAST SOUTH WEST WEST DEM REP OTH 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ WHITE HISP BLACK

Total 1000 475 525 211 342 227 220 372 303 300 305 222 248 221 712 103 116
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very important 468 215 253 90 179 113 86 155 172 128 123 110 112 122 324 51 71
47 45 48 43 52 50 39 42 57 43 40 50 45 55 46 50 61

Somewhat important 273 123 150 58 89 70 56 92 91 83 85 58 78 50 211 25 22
27 26 29 27 26 31 25 25 30 28 28 26 31 23 30 24 19

Not very important 100 58 42 24 27 17 32 49 18 32 39 19 23 18 72 8 9
10 12 8 11 8 7 15 13 6 11 13 9 9 8 10 8 8
Not at all important 129 62 67 33 35 22 39 65 16 47 47 32 27 23 89 15 9
13 13 13 16 10 10 18 17 5 16 15 14 11 10 13 15 8
Undecided 16 12 4 2 8 - 6 3 4 7 6 1 3 6 9 4 1
2 3 1 1 2 3 1 1 2 2 * 1 3 1 4 1
Refused 14 5 9 4 4 5 1 8 2 3 5 2 5 2 7 - 4



7. Do you feel the

Total

Right Direction

Wrong Track

Undecided

country is headed in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

BANNER 2

Table Q7 Page 36

POLITICAL VIEWPOINT

VERY VERY
TOTAL LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV

TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST

CBS

c-
SPAN

CMDY
CNTRL

MARITAL STATUS

MAR
PBS RIED SINGL WIDOW DVRCD

1000 114 161l 337 212 118
100 100 100 100 100 100

311 15 14 76 118 79
31 13 9 23 56 67

584 95 140 208 70 30
58 83 87 62 33 25

105 4 7 53 24 9
11 4 4 16 11 8

CNN MSNBC
120 74
100 100

19 19
16 26
93 51
78 69
8 4
7 5

108
51

80
38

22
10

20
26

50
65

44
53

12
14

15
30

30
60

14
78

14
67

153 612 202 80 77
100 100 100 100 100

25 204 60 21 22
16 33 30 26 29

115 342 127 48 47
75 56 63 60 61



8. Donald Trump

Total

Never Heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of / Undecided

TOTAL

1000
100

336
34

581
58

BANNER 2

Table Q8 Page 37

POLITICAL VIEWPOINT

TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST

MARITAL STATUS

VERY
LIB

114
100

102
89

w

LIB

161l
100

139
86

VERY

MOD CONSV CONSV

83
25

218
65

212
100

143
67

59
28

118
100

w

79
67

28
24

CNN MSNBC
120 74
100 100

- 3
4

22 14
18 19
94 54
78 73
4 3
3 4

Cc- CMDY
FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN CNTRL

210 77 83 50 18 21
100 100 100 100 100 100

3 2 4 7 - 1
1 3 5 14 5
122 16 25 14 5 6

58 21 30 28 28 29

77 52 46 27 13 14

37 68 55 54 72 67
8 7 8 2 - -
4 9 10 4

MAR
PBS RIED SINGL WIDOW DVRCD

153 612 202 80 77
100 100 100 100 100

=
*
O

29 219 48 31 28
19 36 24 39 36

116 352 128 41 43
76 58 63 51 56

~
w
[e0}
[ee}
[ee}
o



9. Mike Pence

Total

Never Heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of / Undecided

TOTAL

1000
100

334
33

452
45

170
17

VERY
LIB

114
100

87
76

19
17

BANNER 2

Table Q9 Page 38

POLITICAL VIEWPOINT

LIB

161l
100

123
76

20
12

VERY

MOD CONSV CONSV

88
26

165
49

66
20

212
100

141
67

32
15

36
17

118
100

~J

79
67

16
14

16
14

CNN MSNBC
120 74
100 100

3 3
3 4
22 17
18 23
75 48
63 65
20 6
17 8

TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST

120
57

58
28

28
13

21
27

34
44

17
22

26
31

32
39

21
25

CBS

50

100

10
20

21
42

10
20

c-
SPAN

18
100

CMDY
CNTRL

PBS

153
100

i

30
20

97
63

22
14

MARITAL STATUS

MAR
RIED

612

236
39

273
45

91
15

SINGL WIDOW DVRCD

202
100

26
13

34
17

105
52

37
18

25
31

24
30

26

30
39

35
45

11
14



10. Republican Party

Total

Never Heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of / Undecided

TOTAL

1000
100

240
24

611
61

125
13

VERY
LIB

114
100

w

99
87

BANNER 2

Table Q10 Page 39

POLITICAL VIEWPOINT

LIB

161l
100

w

VERY

MOD CONSV CONSV

70
21

215
64

42
12

212
100

102
48

71
33

36
17

118
100

47
40

45
38

21
18

CNN MSNBC
120 74
100 100

- 4

5
14 11
12 15
92 52
77 70
14 7
12 9

TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST

90
43

92
44

28
13

17
22

48
62

11
14

16
19

49
59

13
16

CBS

11
22

28
56

c-
SPAN

18
100

15
83

CMDY
CNTRL

14
67

MARITAL STATUS
MAR
PBS RIED SINGL WIDOW DVRCD

153 612 202 80 77
100 100 100 100 100

25 157 35 23 22
16 26 17 29 29

116 365 131 41 52
76 60 65 51 68



11. Democratic Party

Total

Never Heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of / Undecided

TOTAL

1000
100

362
36

465
47

147
15

BANNER 2

Table Q11 Page 40

POLITICAL VIEWPOINT

TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST

MARITAL STATUS

VERY
LIB

114
100

66
58

26
23

18
16

LIB

16l
100

w

101
63

37
23

20
12

VERY

MOD CONSV CONSV

337

120
36

154
46

53
16

212
100

N

34
16

147
69

27
13

118
100

19
16

82
69

12
10

CNN MSNBC
120 74
100 100

- 5
7

58 35
48 47
48 21
40 28
14 13
12 18

Cc- CMDY
FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN CNTRL

210 77 83 50 18 21
100 100 100 100 100 100

- 1 5 9 - 1
1 6 18 5
55 39 37 25 5 7

26 51 45 50 28 33

129 24 29 16 11 12
61 31 35 32 61 57
26 13 12 - 2 1
12 17 14 11 5

MAR
PBS RIED SINGL WIDOW DVRCD

153 612 202 80 77
100 100 100 100 100

w
(€}

21 - -

56 206 86 36 25

37 34 43 45 32

67 310 71 29 39
44 51 35 36 51

27 91 24 15 13
18 15 12 19 17



12. US Congress

TOTAL

Total 1000
100

Never Heard 34
3

Favorable 168
17

Unfavorable 638
64

Heard of / Undecided 160
16

BANNER 2

Table Q12 Page 41

POLITICAL VIEWPOINT

TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST

MARITAL STATUS

VERY
LIB

114
100

o

14
12

80
70

14
12

LIB

161l
100

w

17
11

121
75

20
12

VERY

MOD CONSV CONSV

337

55
16

215
64

55
16

212
100

N

52
25

122
58

34
16

118
100

~J

21
18

71
60

19
16

CNN MSNBC
120 74
100 100

- 6

8
12 6
10 8
87 54
73 73
21 8
18 11

Cc- CMDY
FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN CNTRL

210 77 83 50 18 21
100 100 100 100 100 100

2 2 5 11 - 1
1 3 6 22 5
53 18 18 11 2 4

25 23 22 22 11 19

123 45 44 20 12 14
59 58 53 40 67 67

32 12 16 8 4 2
15 16 19 16 22 10

MAR
PBS RIED SINGL WIDOW DVRCD

153 612 202 80 77
100 100 100 100 100

wl
(€}

25 4 -

23 99 30 20 13
15 16 15 25 17

109 418 113 32 55

71 68 56 40 71
16 90 34 24 9
10 15 17 30 12



13. The news media

Total

Never Heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of / Undecided

TOTAL

1000
100

384
38

461
46

130
13

BANNER 2
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POLITICAL VIEWPOINT

TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST

MARITAL STATUS

VERY
LIB

114
100

64
56

29
25

17
15

LIB

161l
100

w

102
63

35
22

21
13

VERY

MOD CONSV CONSV

337

138
41

137
41

52
15

212
100

38
18

151
71

21
10

118
100

N

24
20

85
72

CNN MSNBC
120 74
100 100

- 4

5
62 42
52 57
41 17
34 23
17 11
14 15

Cc- CMDY
FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN CNTRL

210 77 83 50 18 21
100 100 100 100 100 100

- 1 3 9 - 1
1 4 18 5
51 40 41 18 7 10

24 52 49 36 39 48

135 24 28 20 10 7
64 31 34 40 56 33

24 12 11 3 1 3
11 16 13 6 6 14

MAR
PBS RIED SINGL WIDOW DVRCD

153 612 202 80 77
100 100 100 100 100

w o
* W
=
O
(G2
|

70 239 72 31 34
46 39 36 39 44

56 295 83 30 36

37 48 41 38 47
22 75 29 15 7
14 12 14 19 9



14. Thinking about your life in the workplace,

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused

TOTAL

1000

100

917
92

in general have you liked the jobs you have held?

BANNER 2

Table Q14 Page 43

POLITICAL VIEWPOINT

TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST

MARITAL STATUS

VERY
LIB

114

100

101
89

LIB

161l

100

146
91

VERY

MOD CONSV CONSV

337
100

312
93

212
100

196
92

118
100

110
93

€]

w

CNN MSNBC
120 74
100 100
109 67

91 91
7 5
6 7
3 2
3 3
1 —_
1

Cc- CMDY
FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN CNTRL

210 77 83 50 18 21
100 100 100 100 100 100

192 75 74 45 13 18

91 97 89 90 72 86
12 2 7 3 4 -
6 3 8 6 22

4 - 2 1 1 3
2 2 2 6 14
2 - - 1 - -
1 2

MAR
PBS RIED SINGL WIDOW DVRCD

153 612 202 80 77
100 100 100 100 100

144 565 176 75 74

94 92 87 94 96
6 32 15 2 2
4 5 7 3 3
3 12 10 2 1
2 2 5 3 1
- 3 1 1 -

* * 1



15. For the most part,

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused

TOTAL

1000

100

356
36

555
56

BANNER 2

Table Q15 Page 44

have you felt like you knew more than your boss and could do a better job than your boss?

POLITICAL VIEWPOINT

TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST

MARITAL STATUS

VERY
LIB

114

100

43
38

59
52

w

LIB

161l

100

50
31

100
62

VERY

MOD CONSV CONSV

337
100

108
32

209
62

212
100

84
40

105
50

21
10

118
100

46
39

58
49

CNN MSNBC
120 74
100 100

44 34

37 46
67 36
56 49
8 4
7 5
l —_
1

c-
FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN

79 22 29 16 11
38 29 35 32 61

115 46 49 28 7
55 60 59 56 39

12 7 3 6 -
6 9 4 12

4 2 2 - -
2 3 2

CMDY
CNTRL

21

100

10
48

10
48

=

PBS

153

100

46
30

91
59

10

MAR
RIED

612

100

214
35

352
58

SINGL WIDOW DVRCD

202
100

84
42

98
49

80
100

24
30

44
55

11
14

77
100

25
32

45
58



16. In general,

Total

Male

Female

Doesn’t matter

Undecided

Refused

would you prefer to report to a male or female boss?

BANNER 2

Table Q16 Page 45

POLITICAL VIEWPOINT

TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST

MARITAL STATUS

VERY VERY
TOTAL LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV

Cc- CMDY
FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN CNTRL

MAR
PBS RIED SINGL WIDOW DVRCD

1000 114 161l 337 212 118
100 100 100 100 100 100

146 8 18 50 41 27
15 7 11 15 19 23
93 22 21 29 14 6

9 19 13 9 7 5

724 80 116 240 152 82
72 70 72 71 72 69
30 2 5 17 4 2

3 2 3 5 2 2
7 2 1 1 1 1

CNN MSNBC
120 74
100 100

18 10
15 14
10 15
8 20
87 48
73 65
3 1
3 1
2 —_
2

210 77 83 50 18 21
100 100 100 100 100 100

35 16 15 13 - 1
17 21 18 26 5
16 4 7 3 6 3
8 5 8 6 33 14

150 55 56 33 11 15

71 71 67 66 61 71
7 1 4 1 1 2
3 1 5 2 6 10
2 1 1 - - -
1 1 1

153 612 202 80 77
100 100 100 100 100

17 84 42 14 6
11 14 21 18 8
15 49 29 8 7
10 8 14 10 9

117 456 128 53 63
76 75 63 66 82

4 19 3 5 -

3 3 1 6

- 4 - - 1
1 1



17. Recently, there have been news reports about sexual harassment.

in this country or not?

Total

Yes, it’s a problem

Not a problem

Undecided

Refused

TOTAL

1000

100

793
79

133
13

BANNER 2

Table Q17 Page 46

Do you think sexual harassment in the workplace is a problem

POLITICAL VIEWPOINT

TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST

MARITAL STATUS

VERY
LIB

114

100

100
88

LIB

161l

100

139
86

16
10

VERY

MOD CONSV CONSV

337
100

270
80

37
11

212
100

153
72

42
20

118
100

86
73

20
17

CNN MSNBC
120 74
100 100
100 62

83 84
13 7
11 9
6 4
5 5
1 1
1 1

C_
FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN

210 77 83 50 18

100 100 100 100 100

152 66 66 41 16
72 86 80 82 89

45 3 13 6 2
21 4 16 12 11
11 8 4 3 -
5 10 5 6

2 - - - -
1

CMDY
CNTRL

21

100

19
90

=

PBS

153

100

133
87

MAR
RIED

612

100

491
80

79
13

SINGL WIDOW DVRCD

202
100

157
78

26
13

80
100

63
79

10
13

77
100

62
81

12
16



Table Q18 Page 47

18. As you may know, allegations of serious sexual misconduct in the workplace have been made in recent weeks against prominent

men in Hollywood, the news media,
gotten worse,

in the past few years,

Total

Better

Worse

Stayed the same

Undecided

Refused

TOTAL

1000

100

134
13

247
25

521
52

VERY
LIB

114

100

15
13

24
21

64
56

and politics.

BANNER 2

Do you think the problem of sexual harassment in the workplace has gotten better
or stayed about the same?

POLITICAL VIEWPOINT

LIB

lel

100

19
12

38
24

87
54

17
11

VERY

MOD CONSV CONSV

337
100

47
14

98
29

163
48

212
100

27
13

47
22

124
58

118
100

23
19

24
20

64
54

()}

CNN MSNBC
120 74
100 100

19 12
16 16
34 20
28 27
62 33
52 45
5 9
4 12

TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST

54
26

119
57

28
36

39
51

12
14

27
33

35
42

CBS

C_
SPAN

CMDY
CNTRL

=

11
52

PBS

153

100

19
12

27
18

97
63

MARITAL STATUS

MAR
RIED

612

100

75
12

146
24

346
57

SINGL WIDOW DVRCD

202
100

44
22

43
21

93
46

22
11

34
43

27
34

15
19

N

14
18

45
58



19. Which comes closest to your view:

Total

Sexual harassment in the
workplace is a major
issue that ought to be
addressed in a serious
way

Too much is being made
these days of sexual
harassment in the
workplace

Undecided

Refused

TOTAL

1000

100

739
74

175
18

VERY
LIB

114

100

97
85

BANNER 2

Table Q19 Page 48

POLITICAL VIEWPOINT

LIB

161l

100

139
86

[ee]

VERY

MOD CONSV CONSV

337
100

262
78

49
15

212
100

135
64

53
25

22
10

118
100

73
62

35
30

CNN MSNBC
120 74
100 100

94 65
78 88
21 6
18 8
5 3
4 4

TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST

47
22

20
10

56
73

17
22

i

55
66

20
24

CBS

50

100

36
72

c-
SPAN

18

100

17
94

CMDY
CNTRL

21

100

17
81

MARITAL STATUS
MAR
PBS RIED SINGL WIDOW DVRCD
153 612 202 80 77

100 100 100 100 100

127 459 147 58 57
83 75 73 73 74

12 102 37 12 16
8 17 18 15 21

14 51 15 10 4
9 8 7 13 5
— — 3 — —

1



Table 020 Page 49

20. The Equal Employment Opportunity Commission has defined sexual harassment as “Unwelcome sexual advances, requests for sexual
favors, and other verbal or physical conduct of a sexual nature constitute sexual harassment when this conduct explicitly or
implicitly affects an individual's employment, unreasonably interferes with an individual's work performance, or creates an

intimidating, hostile, or offensive work environment.” Based on this definition, have you experienced sexual harassment?
BANNER 2
POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST MARITAL STATUS
VERY VERY C- CMDY MAR
TOTAL LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN CNTRL PBS RIED SINGL WIDOW DVRCD
Total 1000 114 161 337 212 118 120 74 210 77 83 50 18 21 153 612 202 80 77

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 240 40 49 86 38 18 33 22 42 16 14 16 6 8 41 133 54 27 21
24 35 30 26 18 15 28 30 20 21 17 32 33 38 27 22 27 34 27

No 731 70 110 243 167 97 86 51 165 57 64 32 11 13 109 465 142 48 55
73 61 68 72 79 82 72 69 79 74 77 64 61 62 71 76 70 60 71
Undecided 20 3 1 5 5 2 1 - 3 3 2 2 1 - 3 12 3 3 1
2 3 1 1 2 2 1 1 4 2 4 6 2 2 1 4 1
Refused 9 1 1 3 2 1 - 1 - 1 3 - - - - 2 3 2 -



21. Has a co-worker ever made unwanted sexual advances to you?

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 2

Table 021 Page 50

POLITICAL VIEWPOINT

MOD CONSV CONSV

TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST
Cc- CMDY
FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN CNTRL
210 77 83 50 18 21

100 100 100 100 100 100

52 16 16 14 4 9
25 21 19 28 22 43

156 61 64 32 14 9
74 79 77 64 78 43

2 - 2 3 - 3
1 2 6 14
_ _ 1 1 _ _

MARITAL STATUS
MAR
PBS RIED SINGL WIDOW DVRCD
153 612 202 80 77

100 100 100 100 100

44 147 66 20 29
29 24 33 25 38

106 459 129 55 46
69 75 64 69 60

2 6 5 5 2
1 1 2 6 3
1 - 2 - -
1 1



22. Did you ever report

THOSE WHO HAVE HAD CO-
WORKER MADE UNWANTED
SEXUAL ADVANCES

Yes, reported
Did not report

Undecided

Refused

unwanted sexual advances in the workplace to anyone in a supervisory position?

BANNER 2

Table 022 Page 51

POLITICAL VIEWPOINT

TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST

MARITAL STATUS

VERY
TOTAL LIB

267 40
100 100
77 11
29 28
185 29
69 73
5 -

2

LIB

51
100

14

27

37
73

VERY

MOD CONSV CONSV

84
100

23

27

59
70

51
100

18

35

32
63

27
100

19
70

CNN MSNBC
39 26
100 100
9 10
23 38
29 16
74 62
1 -

3

C_
FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN
52 16 16 14 4
100 100 100 100 100
16 7 5 8 -
31 44 31 57
34 9 11 6 4
65 56 69 43 100
2 - - - -
4

MAR

PBS RIED SINGL WIDOW DVRCD

44 147 66 20 29
100 100 100 100 100

35 110 32 16 24
80 75 48 80 83



23. Was the person who harassed you held accountable?

THOSE WHO REPORTED
UNWANTED SEXUAL ADVANCES
TO SUPERVISOR

Yes

Undecided

Refused

TOTAL

77
100

32

42

37
48

BANNER 2

Table 023 Page 52

POLITICAL VIEWPOINT

TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST

MARITAL STATUS

VERY
LIB

11
100

LIB

VERY

MOD CONSV CONSV

23
100

12
52

18
100

CNN MSNBC
9 10
100 100
2 5
22 50
6 3
67 30
1 1
11 10
- 1
10

Cc- CMDY
FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN CNTRL

16 7 5 8 - 2
100 100 100 100 100
7 2 5 5 - 1
44 29 100 63 50
8 3 - 1 - 1
50 43 13 50
1 2 - - - -
6 29
- - - 2 - -
25

MAR
PBS RIED SINGL WIDOW DVRCD

7 32 34 4 5
100 100 100 100 100

1 12 18 1 1

14 38 53 25 20

6 18 12 3 4
86 56 35 75 80

- 2 1 - -
6 3

- - 3 - -
9



24 . Are you aware of someone else being sexually harassed at a place you have worked?

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused

TOTAL

1000

100

295
30

688
69

BANNER 2

Table 024 Page 53

POLITICAL VIEWPOINT

TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST

MARITAL STATUS

VERY
LIB

114

100

46
40

68
60

LIB

161l

100

61
38

97
60

VERY

MOD CONSV CONSV

337
100

99
29

233
69

212
100

51
24

158
75

118
100

25
21

89
75

w

CNN MSNBC
120 74
100 100

37 22
31 30
82 51
68 69
1 1
1 1

Cc- CMDY
FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN CNTRL

210 77 83 50 18 21

100 100 100 100 100 100

50 19 21 20 5 7
24 25 25 40 28 33

158 58 60 28 13 12
75 75 72 56 72 57

2 - 1 2 - 1
1 1 4 5
- - 1 - - 1

MAR
PBS RIED SINGL WIDOW DVRCD

153 612 202 80 77

100 100 100 100 100

66 183 67 22 19
43 30 33 28 25

85 423 131 56 55
56 69 65 70 71

2 6 3 2 3
1 1 1 3 4
- - l _ _



25. Are you aware of someone in your family or close circle of friends who

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused

TOTAL

1000

100

309
31

679
68

Table 025 Page 54

has been sexually harassed in the workplace?

BANNER 2

POLITICAL VIEWPOINT

TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST

MARITAL STATUS

VERY
LIB

114

100

53
46

59
52

LIB

lel

100

63
39

96
60

VERY

MOD CONSV CONSV

337
100

107
32

224
66

212
100

49
23

163
77

118
100

22
19

95
81

CNN MSNBC
120 74
100 100

33 24
28 32
87 49
73 66
- 1

1

c-
FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN

210 77 83 50 18

100 100 100 100 100

39 17 19 20 6
19 22 23 40 33

171 57 64 29 12
81 74 77 58 67

CMDY
CNTRL

21

100

14
67

PBS

153

100

72
47

78
51

MAR
RIED

612

100

176
29

435
71

SINGL WIDOW DVRCD

202
100

93
46

103
51

80
100

16
20

62
78

77
100

15
19

60
78

N



26. Generally speaking,

believe the women accusers or believe the men accused?

Total

Believe women

Believe men

Undecided

Refused

TOTAL

1000

100

585
59

when women have raised allegations of sexual harassment against prominent men,

BANNER 2

Table 026 Page 55

are you inclined to

POLITICAL VIEWPOINT

TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST

MARITAL STATUS

VERY
LIB

114

100

93
82

17
15

LIB

161l

100

121
75

36
22

VERY

MOD CONSV CONSV

337
100

205
61

e}

121
36

212
100

90
42

99
47

118
100

50
42

51
43

CNN MSNBC
120 74
100 100

78 53
65 72
3 4
3 5
35 17
29 23
4 -
3

C_
FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN

210 77 83 50 18
100 100 100 100 100

110 54 45 32 13
52 70 54 64 72
11 2 6 5 -

5 3 7 10
86 19 29 13 4

41 25 35 26 22

CMDY
CNTRL

21

100

13
62

PBS

153

100

111
73

41
27

MAR
RIED

612

100

363
59

210
34

SINGL WIDOW DVRCD

202
100

138
68

50
25

80
100

33
41

44
55

77
100

41
53

32
42



27. Thinking about politics and elections - if there was a candidate you agreed with on political views,

allegations of sexual misconduct, would it make you more or less likely to vote for him?

Total

More likely

Less likely

No difference

Undecided

Refused

TOTAL

1000
100

744
74

98
10

VERY
LIB

114

100

96
84

BANNER 2

Table Q27 Page 56

but he faced credible

POLITICAL VIEWPOINT

LIB

161l

100

138
86

[ee]

VERY

MOD CONSV CONSV

337
100

266
79

34
10

212
100

21
10

138
65

30
14

21
10

118
100

16
14

69
58

17
14

CNN MSNBC
120 74
100 100

3 7

3 9

101 56

84 76

6 5

5 7

9 6

8 8

1 —_
1

TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST

153
73

24
11

63
82

58
70

12
14

CBS

32
64

C_
SPAN

18

100

15
83

CMDY
CNTRL

16
76

PBS

153

100

122
80

15
10

MARITAL STATUS

MAR
RIED

462
75

66
11

SINGL WIDOW DVRCD

202
100

24
12

150
74

54
68

13
16

59
77

10
13



Table 028 Page 57

28. Thinking about movie and TV celebrities - would you be more or less likely to go see a movie or watch a TV show if the star

faced credible allegations of sexual misconduct?

BANNER 2

POLITICAL VIEWPOINT

TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST

STATUS

VERY VERY
TOTAL LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV

Total 1000 114 161l 337 212 118
100 100 100 100 100 100

More likely 53 7 12 19 6 6
5 6 7 6 3 5
Less likely 594 74 101 194 132 67

59 65 63 58 62 57

No difference 259 29 39 89 53 32
26 25 24 26 25 27

Undecided 88 4 9 34 19 10
9 4 6 10 9 8
Refused 6 - - 1 2 3

CNN MSNBC
120 74
100 100

7 6
6 8
78 45
65 61
30 17
25 23
4 6
3 8
1 —_
1

C_
FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN

210 77 83 50 18

100 100 100 100 100

5 5 20 11

131 48 44 20 12
62 62 53 40 67

50 22 26 12 2
24 29 31 24 11

17 6 8 8 2
8 8 10 16 11
2 1 1 - -
1 1 1

CMDY
CNTRL

PBS

153
100

€]

109
71

27
18

MARITAL
MAR
RIED SINGL
612 202
100 100
20 25
3 12
373 120
61 59
162 45
26 22
53 12
9 6
4 —
1

WIDOW DVRCD

40
50

24
30

13
16

41
53

25
32



Table 029 Page 58

29. Which is closer to your view: A-This is a watershed moment when it comes to sexual harassment in the workplace or B-Once the

current attention fades,

Total

Watershed moment

Nothing much will have

changed

Undecided

Refused

TOTAL

1000

100

489
49

399
40

108
11

VERY
LIB

114

100

62
54

40
35

12
11

BANNER 2

nothing much will have changed when it comes to sexual harassment in the workplace.

POLITICAL VIEWPOINT

LIB

16l

100

86
53

55
34

20
12

VERY

MOD CONSV CONSV

337
100

185
55

122
36

212
100

89
42

103
49

118
100

50
42

55
47

13
11

CNN MSNBC
120 74
100 100

58 42
48 57
49 28
41 38
13 4
11 5

TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST

93
44

24
11

35
45

29
38

12
16

44
53

31
37

CBS

27
54

16
32

C_
SPAN

10
56

CMDY
CNTRL

21

100

11
52

MARITAL STATUS
MAR
PBS RIED SINGL WIDOW DVRCD
153 612 202 80 77

100 100 100 100 100

85 296 113 34 35
56 48 56 43 45

56 256 71 23 35
37 42 35 29 45

12 59 18 21 6
8 10 9 26 8
- 1 - 2 1

* 3 1



30. As you may know, public funds are sometimes used to pay settlements when congressional staffers accuse members of Congress of
sexual harassment and other workplace disputes. The settlements have been secret.

using public funds to settle such disputes?

BANNER 2

Table Q30 Page 59

Should members of Congress be barred from

POLITICAL VIEWPOINT

VERY VERY
TOTAL LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV
Total 1000 114 161l 337 212 118

100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 842 94 141 291 169 100
84 82 88 86 80 85

No 106 11 15 29 34 14
11 10 9 9 16 12
Undecided 51 8 5 17 9 4
5 7 3 5 4 3
Refused 1 1 - - - -

CNN MSNBC
120 74
100 100
100 65

83 88
17 8
14 11
3 1
3 1

TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST

61
73

16
19

CBS

50

100

44
88

C_
SPAN

18

100

16
89

CMDY
CNTRL

21

100

20
95

=

PBS

153

100

131
86

MARITAL STATUS

MAR
RIED

612

100

523
85

62
10

SINGL WIDOW DVRCD

202
100

170
84

20
10

80
100

56
70

15
19

77
100

73
95

i



31. Should

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused

Table 031 Page 60

the names of members of Congress who have been involved in past and future settlements be made public?

BANNER 2

POLITICAL VIEWPOINT

TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST

MARITAL STATUS

VERY VERY
TOTAL LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV

1000 114 161l 337 212 118

100 100 100 100 100 100

892 95 146 301 187 107
89 83 91 89 88 91

58 5 7 21 17 7
6 4 4 6 8 6

48 14 8 15 6 4
5 12 5 4 3 3
2 - - - 2 -
* 1

CNN MSNBC
120 74
100 100
114 69

95 93
2 4
2 5
3 1
3 1
1 —_
1

Cc- CMDY
FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN CNTRL

210 77 83 50 18 21

100 100 100 100 100 100

196 64 65 44 17 19
93 83 78 88 94 90

9 8 9 5 1 -
4 10 11 10 6

5 5 9 1 - 2
2 6 11 2 10

PBS

153

100

132
86

MAR
RIED

612

100

554
91

SINGL WIDOW DVRCD

202
100

180
89

80
100

62
78

12
15

\S]

77
100

72
94



32. When it comes to the economy,

Total

Recovery

Stagnation

Recession

Depression

Undecided

Refused

TOTAL

1000

100

557
56

227
23

do you think we are in an economic

BANNER 2

Table 032 Page 61

POLITICAL VIEWPOINT

TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST

MARITAL STATUS

VERY
LIB

114

100

58
51

29
25

11
10

o

LIB

161l

100

77
48

49
30

VERY

MOD CONSV CONSV

337
100

181
54

86
26

212
100

143
67

34
16

118
100

84
71

14
12

CNN MSNBC
120 74
100 100

55 37
46 50
38 16
32 22
11 3
9 4
8 10
7 14
8 8
7 11

Cc- CMDY
FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN CNTRL

138 41 45 22 11 8
66 53 54 44 61 38

34 17 20 15 2 5
16 22 24 30 11 24

10 5 5 6 4 4
5 6 6 12 22 19

13 5 6 7 - 2
6 6 7 14 10
14 8 5 - 1 2
7 10 6 6 10
1 1 2 - - -
* 1 2

PBS

153

100

93
61

39
25

MAR
RIED

612

100

374
61

136
22

SINGL WIDOW DVRCD

202
100

94
47

46
23

25
12

30
15

80
100

34
43

22
28

10
13

77
100

41
53

20
26



33. As you may know,
bills?

Total

Support

Oppose

Undecided

Refused

Republicans in the House and Senate have passed versions of a tax-cut bill.

TOTAL

1000

100

319
32

484
48

192
19

BANNER 2

Table Q33 Page 62

Do you support or oppose the

POLITICAL VIEWPOINT

TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST

MARITAL STATUS

VERY
LIB

114

100

11
10

89
78

14
12

LIB

125
78

21
13

VERY

MOD CONSV CONSV

337
100

83
25

186
55

66
20

212
100

124
58

45
21

42
20

118
100

75
64

19
16

22
19

CNN MSNBC
120 74
100 100

24 16
20 22
75 48
63 65
20 10
17 14

1 -

C_
FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN

210 77 83 50 18

100 100 100 100 100

120 22 19 14 5
57 29 23 28 28

58 40 46 25 10
28 52 55 50 56

29 14 18 11 3
14 18 22 22 17

CMDY
CNTRL

PBS

153

100

25
16

105
69

23
15

MAR
RIED

612

100

212
35

299
49

98
16

SINGL WIDOW DVRCD

202
100

60
30

102
50

40
20

80
100

14
18

35
44

31
39

77
100

22
29

37
48

18
23



34. Just your best guess,

Total

The poor

The middle class

The wealthy

Everybody

Nobody

Undecided

Refused

Table 034 Page 63

what group of Americans will get the most benefits from the tax-cut bill if one is signed into law?

TOTAL

1000
100

170
17

635
64

VERY
LIB

114
100

100
88

BANNER 2

POLITICAL VIEWPOINT

LIB

161l
100

(€]

144
89

VERY

MOD CONSV CONSV

42
12

230
68

64
30

85
40

21
10

(o))

21
10

118
100

O

46
39

38
32

12
10

w

CNN MSNBC
120 74
100 100

9 5
8 7
13 8
11 11
85 59
71 80
3 1
3 1
1 —_
1
8 1
7 1
1 —
1

TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST

69
33

90
43

20
10

10
13

55
71

€]

64
77

CBS

29
58

c-
SPAN

14
78

CMDY
CNTRL

13
62

=

PBS

153
100

~J

17
11

115
75

MARITAL STATUS

MAR
RIED

612

118
19

393
64

SINGL WIDOW DVRCD

202
100

29
14

132
65

14
18

46
58

11
14

51
66



35. Do you

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused

think your family personally will pay lower taxes if a final version of the bill is signed into law?

BANNER 2

Table Q35 Page 64

POLITICAL VIEWPOINT
VERY VERY
TOTAL LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV

1000 114 161l 337 212 118
100 100 100 100 100 100

307 24 31 92 101 49
31 21 19 27 48 42
534 81 112 197 69 47

53 71 70 58 33 40

150 9 18 48 39 18
15 8 11 14 18 15
9 - - - 3 4
1 1 3

CNN MSNBC
120 74
100 100

28 16

23 22
69 50

58 68

22 8
18 11
1 —_
1

TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST

94
45

26
12

28
36

37
48

12
16

20
24

48
58

15
18

CBS

50

100

12
24

27
54

c-
SPAN

CMDY
CNTRL

PBS

153

100

46
30

88
58

17
11

MARITAL STATUS

MAR
RIED

612

100

197
32

337
55

75
12

SINGL WIDOW DVRCD

202
100

66
33

100
50

34
17

80
100

21
26

30
38

27
34

N

77
100

13
17

51
66

11
14

N



36. Do you

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused

think the Republican tax bill will significantly boost the nation’s economy?

BANNER 2

Table Q36 Page 65

POLITICAL VIEWPOINT

TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST

MARITAL STATUS

VERY VERY
TOTAL LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV

Cc- CMDY
FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN CNTRL

MAR
PBS RIED SINGL WIDOW DVRCD

1000 114 161l 337 212 118
100 100 100 100 100 100

352 12 18 102 130 79
35 11 11 30 61 67

533 94 133 192 55 27
53 82 83 57 26 23

112 8 10 42 26 11
11 7 6 12 12 9
3 - - 1 1 1
* * * 1

CNN MSNBC
120 74
100 100

25 17
21 23
82 51
68 69
13 6
11 8

122 23 32 16 4 6
58 30 39 32 22 29

71 45 38 29 13 13
34 58 46 58 72 62

17 9 12 5 1 1
8 12 14 10 6 5
- - 1 - - 1

153 612 202 80 77
100 100 100 100 100

31 228 59 24 30
20 37 29 30 39

103 327 118 30 42
67 53 58 38 55

19 57 24 26 5
12 9 12 33 6
- - l _ _



37. How would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Total

Very liberal

Liberal

Moderate

Conservative

Very Conservative

Other (Specify)

Don’t know

TOTAL

1000

100

114
11

16l
16

337
34

212
21

118
12

VERY
LIB

114

100

114
100

BANNER 2

Table Q37 Page 66

POLITICAL VIEWPOINT

LIB

161l

100

161l
100

VERY

MOD CONSV CONSV

337
100

337
100

212
100

212
100

118
100

118
100

CNN MSNBC
120 74
100 100

13 15
11 20
31 22
26 30
40 20
33 27
22 8
18 11
9 7
8 9
2 2
2 3
3 -
3

TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST

48
23

79

38
18

11
14

34
44

11
14

32
39

20
24

CBS

12
24

16
32

c-
SPAN

CMDY
CNTRL

PBS

153

100

22
14

35
23

62
41

21
14

MARITAL STATUS

MAR
RIED

612

100

66
11

88
14

202
33

153
25

76
12

SINGL WIDOW DVRCD

202
100

30
15

45
22

60
30

29
14

23
11

13
16

30
38

12
15

13
17

31
40

14
18



38. What TV news or commentary source do you trust the most?

Total

CNN

MSNBC

FOX NEWS

ABC

NBC

CBS

C-SPAN

COMEDY CENTRAL

PBS

UNDECIDED

TOTAL

1000

100

120
12

153
15

194
19

VERY
LIB

114

100

13
11

15
13

21
18

11
10

22
19

19
17

BANNER 2

Table Q38 Page 67

POLITICAL VIEWPOINT

LIB

161l

100

31
19

22
14

35
22

VERY

MOD CONSV CONSV

337
100

40
12

48
14

34
10

62
18

72
21

212
100

22
10

79
37

21
10

40
19

118
100

e}

38
32

29
25

CNN MSNBC
120 74
100 100
120 -
100

- 74
100

TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST

210
100

77
100

83
100

CBS

50
100

50
100

c-
SPAN

18
100

18
100

CMDY
CNTRL

21
100

21
100

MARITAL STATUS
MAR
PBS RIED SINGL WIDOW DVRCD

153 612 202 80 77
100 100 100 100 100

- 80 24 7 8
13 12 9 10
- 35 22 8 9

6 11 10 12

- 141 37 9 15
23 18 11 19

- 41 17 11 6

7 8 14 8

- 53 10 10 8

9 5 13 10

- 26 14 6 4

4 7 8 5

- 14 1 1 1

2 * 1 1

- 7 12 1 1

1 6 1 1

153 99 31 9 7
100 16 15 11 9
- 116 34 18 18

19 17 23 23
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39. Which of the following comes closest to your employment status?

BANNER 2
POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST MARITAL STATUS
VERY VERY C- CMDY MAR
TOTAL LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN CNTRL PBS RIED SINGL WIDOW DVRCD
Total 1000 114 161l 337 212 118 120 74 210 77 83 50 18 21 153 612 202 80 77

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Currently working full 496 61 85 158 102 67 63 30 110 33 35 18 11 12 87 334 96 13 41
time 50 54 53 47 48 57 53 41 52 43 42 36 61 57 57 55 48 16 53
Currently working part 109 7 20 38 24 13 14 9 13 8 8 6 5 2 20 62 25 10 9
time 11 6 12 11 11 11 12 12 6 10 10 12 28 10 13 10 12 13 12
Currently unemployed 16 - 3 3 8 2 - 2 4 3 2 2 - - - 10 5 - 1
2 2 1 4 2 3 2 4 2 4 2 2 1
Currently a student 25 2 8 10 3 1 4 1 5 2 2 3 1 - 2 6 19 - -
3 2 5 3 1 1 3 1 2 3 2 6 6 1 1 9
Currently at home/with 52 11 7 19 8 5 10 4 9 4 6 5 - - 8 37 10 2 1
children 5 10 4 6 4 4 8 5 4 5 7 10 5 6 5 3 1
Currently retired 253 29 34 90 56 25 25 25 6l 23 26 12 - 4 30 143 31 51 20
25 25 21 27 26 21 21 34 29 30 31 24 19 20 23 15 64 26
Currently disabled 27 3 3 11 6 1 2 1 6 3 3 3 - 3 2 8 9 2 5
3 3 2 3 3 1 2 1 3 4 4 6 14 1 1 4 3 6
Currently in military 5 - - 2 1 1 - 1 - - - - 1 - 2 3 1 1 -
1 1 * 1 1 6 1 * * 1
Undecided 12 1 1 5 2 2 1 - 1 1 1 - - - 2 7 4 1 -
1 1 1 1 1 2 1 * 1 1 1 1 2 1
Refused 5 - - 1 2 1 1 1 1 - - 1 - - - 2 2 - -



40. What is your annual

Total

Under $20,000 per year

Under $50,000 per year

Under $75,000 per year

Under $100,000 per year

Under $140,000 per year

$140,000 per year or

more

Undecided

household income?

BANNER 2
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POLITICAL VIEWPOINT
VERY VERY
TOTAL LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV

1000 114 161l 337 212 118
100 100 100 100 100 100

177 26 29 56 31 23
18 23 18 17 15 19

179 19 33 61 43 17
18 17 20 18 20 14

136 14 19 49 28 17
14 12 12 15 13 14

128 15 16 45 30 17
13 13 10 13 14 14

154 20 27 49 35 18
15 18 17 15 17 15

162 12 24 59 32 21
16 11 15 18 15 18

CNN MSNBC
120 74
100 100

8 3
7 4
20 10
17 14
19 14
16 19
17 10
14 14
13 12
11 16
29 9
24 12
14 16
12 22

TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST

34
16

40
19

29
14

24
11

32
15

42
20

13
17

15
18

23
28

12
14

CBS

13
26

c-
SPAN

18
100

CMDY
CNTRL

PBS

153
100

~

24
16

28
18

26
17

17
11

25
16

26
17

MARITAL STATUS

MAR
RIED

88
14

106
17

87
14

101
17

122
20

93
15

SINGL WIDOW DVRCD

202
100

25
12

50
25

40
20

29
14

20
10

28
14

80
100

13
16

14
18

13
16

24
30

20
26

16
21

14
18



41. How important is

Total

Very important

Somewhat important

Not very important

Not at all important

Undecided

Refused

religion in your life - very important, somewhat important, not very important or

BANNER 2
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not at all important?

POLITICAL VIEWPOINT TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST

MARITAL STATUS

VERY VERY Cc-
TOTAL LIB LIB MOD CONSV CONSV CNN MSNBC FOX ABC NBC CBS SPAN

1000 114 lel 337 212 118 120 74 210 77 83 50 18

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

468 44 49 159 125 66 53 25 121 39 44 21 6
47 39 30 47 59 56 44 34 58 51 53 42 33

273 21 42 112 53 31 33 24 56 26 24 16 6
27 18 26 33 25 26 28 32 27 34 29 32 33

100 16 26 32 16 6 15 11 15 6 6 3 -
10 14 16 9 8 5 13 15 7 8 7 6

129 31 41 27 13 10 19 11 14 6 9 4 6
13 27 25 8 6 8 16 15 7 8 11 8 33
16 1 - 4 2 3 - 3 2 - - 4 -
2 1 1 1 3 4 1 8

14 1 3 3 3 2 - - 2 - - 2 -

38
25

26
17

29
19

€]

MAR
RIED

612

100

301
49

172
28

55

76
12

SINGL WIDOW DVRCD

202
100

76
38

48
24

33
16

36
18

€]

80
100

43
54

23
29

77
100

34
44

23
30



7. Do you feel the country is headed in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

Total

Right Direction

Wrong Track

Undecided

TOTAL

1000

100

311
31

584
58

105
11

BANNER 3
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<20K

64

100

19
30

41
64

<50K

177

100

47
27

107
60

23
13

INCOME

<75K

179

100

49
27

107
60

23
13

<100K <140K

136
100

46
34

78
57

128
100

40
31

69
54

19
15

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

140K+ VERY
154 468
100 100
48 175

31 37

94 243

61 52

12 50

8 11

NOT

NOT AT

SMWT VERY ALL

273
100

79
29

157
58

37
14

100
100

24
24

66
66

10
10

129
100

22
17

103
80

FULL

EMPLOYMENT STATUS

PART

AT

DIS RET

DIRECTION OF

COUNTRY

TIME TIME HOME ABLED IRED RIGHT WRONG

496
100

162
33

289
58

109
100

33
30

70
64

52
100

11
21

31
60

10
19

27 253
100 100
5 76
19 30
20 148
74 58
2 29
7 11

311
100

311
100

584
100

584
100

105
100



8. Donald Trump

Total

Never Heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of / Undecided

TOTAL

1000
100

336
34

581
58

BANNER 3
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<20K

17
27

36
56

€]

<50K

177
100

57
32

103
58

INCOME

<75K

179
100

61
34

102
57

IMPORTANCE

<100K <140K 140K+ VERY

136
100

i

49
36

76
56

128
100

41
32

79
62

154
100

52
34

92
60

191
41

234
50

SMWT

273
100

94
34

159
58

OF RELIGION

NOT
VERY

100
100

23
23

71
71

NOT AT
ALL

129
100

18
14

103
80

FULL

EMPLOYMENT STATUS

PART AT

DIS RET

DIRECTION OF

COUNTRY

TIME TIME HOME ABLED IRED RIGHT WRONG

496
100

166
33

296
60

109
100

34
31

67
61

13
25

30
58

27 253
100 100
1 3
4 1
9 93
33 37
15 140
56 55
2 17
7 7

244
78

36
12

584
100

58
10

504
86

34
32

41
39

28
27



9. Mike Pence

TOTAL

Total 1000
100

Never Heard 44
4

Favorable 334
33

Unfavorable 452
45

Heard of / Undecided 170
17

BANNER 3
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<20K

64

100

10
16

16
25

20
31

18
28

<50K

45
25

84
47

36
20

INCOME

<75K

179
100

62
35

89
50

24
13

<100K <140K

136
100

50
37

59
43

21
15

128
100

44
34

65
51

18
14

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

140K+ VERY
154 468
100 100
2 25

1 5
60 191
39 41
73 162
47 35
19 90
12 19

NOT

NOT AT

SMWT VERY ALL

102
37

124
45

37
14

18
18

64
64

18
18

129
100

16
12

92
71

19
15

FULL
TIME

167
34

246
50

72
15

EMPLOYMENT STATUS

PART AT

DIS

RET

DIRECTION OF

COUNTRY

TIME HOME ABLED IRED RIGHT WRONG

109
100

37
34

53
49

13
12

12
23

25
48

27
100

253
100

91
36

90
36

62
25

220
71

35
11

33
11

69
12

391
67

108
18

45
43

26
25

29
28



10. Republican Party

Total

Never Heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of / Undecided

TOTAL

1000
100

240
24

611
61

125
13

BANNER 3
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<20K

13
20

34
53

10
16

<50K

177
100

()}

42
24

111
63

18
10

INCOME

<75K

179
100

38
21

117
65

22
12

<100K <140K

136
100

34
25

84
62

15
11

128
100

35
27

76
59

17
13

IMPORTANCE

140K+ VERY
154 468
100 100
- 13

3

35 130
23 28
97 254
63 54
22 71
14 15

SMWT

273
100

~J

68
25

164
60

34
12

OF RELIGION

NOT
VERY

100
100

19
19

72
72

NOT AT
ALL

129
100

16
12

106
82

FULL

EMPLOYMENT STATUS

PART AT

DIS

RET

DIRECTION OF

COUNTRY

TIME TIME HOME ABLED IRED RIGHT WRONG

496
100

111
22

317
64

62
13

23
21

71
65

12
23

28
54

15
56

11

253
100

74
29

145
57

33
13

170
55

70
23

52
17

584
100

31
30

47
45

26
25



11. Democratic Party

Total

Never Heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of / Undecided

TOTAL

1000
100

362
36

465
47

147
15

BANNER 3
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<20K

22
34

18
28

18
28

<50K

177
100

()}

79
45

67
38

25
14

INCOME

<75K

179
100

63
35

86
48

28
16

<100K <140K

136
100

50
37

70
51

13
10

128
100

40
31

66
52

22
17

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

140K+ VERY
154 468
100 100
2 14

1 3
50 146
32 31
82 232
53 50
20 76
13 16

NOT

NOT AT

SMWT VERY ALL

273
100

93
34

130
48

44
16

100
100

45
45

46
46

129
100

66
51

49
38

14
11

FULL

EMPLOYMENT STATUS

PART AT

DIS

RET

DIRECTION OF

COUNTRY

TIME TIME HOME ABLED IRED RIGHT WRONG

496
100

169
34

248
50

71
14

109
100

41
38

52
48

11
10

24
46

13
25

27
100

12
44

253
100

94
37

120
47

38
15

54
17

207
67

584
100

274
47

206
35

99
17

34
32

52
50

19
18



12. US Congress

TOTAL

Total 1000
100

Never Heard 34
3

Favorable 168
17

Unfavorable 638
64

Heard of / Undecided 160

16

BANNER 3
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<20K

11
17

32
50

14
22

<50K

177
100

33
19

102
58

34
19

INCOME

<75K

179
100

20
11

121
68

34
19

<100K <140K

136
100

29
21

87
64

17
13

128
100

22
17

93
73

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

140K+ VERY
154 468
100 100
1 14

1 3
21 91
14 19
114 2717
74 59
18 86
12 18

NOT

NOT AT

SMWT VERY ALL

273
100

[ee]

48
18

164
60

53
19

100
100

80
80

10
10

129
100

13
10

107
83

FULL

EMPLOYMENT STATUS

PART AT

DIS

RET

DIRECTION OF

COUNTRY

TIME TIME HOME ABLED IRED RIGHT WRONG

496
100

83
17

342
69

64
13

109
100

71
65

22
20

10
19

25
48

10
19

253
100

48
19

156
62

45
18

74
24

169
54

45
14

584
100

73
13

419
72

84
14

21
20

50
48

31
30



13. The news media

Total

Never Heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of / Undecided

TOTAL

1000
100

384
38

461
46

130
13

BANNER 3
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<20K

21
33

28
44

<50K

70
40

78
44

23
13

INCOME

<75K

179
100

68
38

89
50

20
11

<100K <140K

136
100

56
41

62
46

15
11

128
100

47
37

58
45

21
16

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

140K+ VERY
154 468
100 100
1 11

1 2
63 157
41 34
71 232
46 50
19 68
12 15

NOT

NOT AT

SMWT VERY ALL

273
100

110
40

125
46

34
12

100
100

44
44

44
44

11
11

129
100

63
49

52
40

14
11

FULL

EMPLOYMENT STATUS

PART AT

DIS

RET

DIRECTION OF

COUNTRY

TIME TIME HOME ABLED IRED RIGHT WRONG

496
100

196
40

234
47

61
12

109
100

39
36

56
51

24
46

14
27

12
44

11
41

11

253
100

89
35

123
49

39
15

46
15

224
72

584
100

310
53

182
31

86
15

28
27

55
52

20
19



14. Thinking about your life in the workplace,

Total

Yes

Undecided

Refused

TOTAL

1000

100

917
92

BANNER 3

in general have you liked the jobs you have held?

Table Q14 Page 78

<20K

64

100

55
86

<50K

177

100

16l
91

INCOME

<75K

179

100

159
89

<100K <140K

136
100

124
91

128
100

123
96

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

140K+ VERY
154 468
100 100
149 430
97 92

4 25

3 5

1 12

1 3

- 1

NOT

NOT AT

SMWT VERY ALL

FULL

EMPLOYMENT STATUS

PART AT

DIS

RET

DIRECTION OF

COUNTRY

TIME TIME HOME ABLED IRED RIGHT WRONG

496
100

466
94

109
100

100
92

52
100

44
85

27
100

22
81

253
100

232
92

311
100

283
91

584
100

539
92



Table Q15 Page 79

15. For the most part, have you felt like you knew more than your boss and could do a better job than your boss?

BANNER 3
DIRECTION OF
INCOME IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION EMPLOYMENT STATUS COUNTRY
NOT NOT AT FULL PART AT DIS RET
TOTAL <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ VERY SMWT VERY ALL TIME TIME HOME ABLED IRED RIGHT WRONG UND
Total 1000 64 177 179 136 128 154 468 273 100 129 496 109 52 27 253 311 584 105

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 356 27 60 57 51 36 57 160 98 40 47 182 40 18 13 79 135 188 33
36 42 34 32 38 28 37 34 36 40 36 37 37 35 48 31 43 32 31

No 555 31 105 111 72 74 83 264 156 50 72 275 61 33 10 146 148 346 61
56 48 59 62 53 58 54 56 57 50 56 55 56 63 37 58 48 59 58

Undecided 78 6 11 11 11 14 13 39 18 8 9 34 8 1 3 24 24 45 9
8 9 6 6 8 11 8 8 7 8 7 7 7 2 11 9 8 8 9

Refused 11 - 1 - 2 4 1 5 1 2 1 5 - - 1 4 4 5 2



16. In general,

Total

Male

Female

Doesn’t matter

Undecided

Refused

would you prefer to report to a male or female boss?

BANNER 3
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INCOME

TOTAL <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K

1000 64 177 179 136 128
100 100 100 100 100 100

146 10 27 26 18 17
15 16 15 15 13 13
93 7 24 9 14 15

9 11 14 5 10 12

724 44 121 140 97 89

72 69 68 78 71 70

30 3 4 4 5 5
3 5 2 2 4 4
7 - 1 - 2 2

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

140K+ VERY
154 468
100 100
22 70
14 15
9 36

6 8
117 344
76 74
5 16

3 3

1 2

1 *

NOT

NOT AT

SMWT VERY ALL

273
100

27
10

215
79

100
100

17
17

14
14

66
66

129
100

24
19

16
12

84
65

FULL

EMPLOYMENT STATUS

PART AT

DIS

RET

DIRECTION OF

COUNTRY

TIME TIME HOME ABLED IRED RIGHT WRONG

496
100

61
12

52
10

372
75

109
100

19
17

76
70

52
100

10
19

36
69

253
100

41
16

311
100

76
24

200
64

584
100

60
10

63
11

441
76

w

83
79



17. Recently, there have been news reports about sexual harassment.

in this country or not?

Total

Yes, it’s a problem

Not a problem

Undecided

Refused

TOTAL

1000

100

793
79

133
13

BANNER 3
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Do you think sexual harassment in the workplace is a problem

<20K

64

100

48
75

10
16

<50K

INCOME

<75K

179

100

146
82

20
11

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

<100K <140K 140K+ VERY

136
100

110
81

14
10

128
100

94
73

20
16

13
10

154
100

129
84

20
13

NOT

NOT AT

SMWT VERY ALL

100
100

74
74

19
19

129
100

104
81

18
14

FULL

EMPLOYMENT STATUS

PART AT

DIS

TIME TIME HOME ABLED

496
100

401
81

67
14

109
100

91

14
13

52
100

40
77

27
100

21
78

RET

DIRECTION OF

COUNTRY

IRED RIGHT WRONG

253
100

199
79

33
13

311
100

213

70
23

18
17

19
18



Table Q18 Page 82

18. As you may know, allegations of serious sexual misconduct in the workplace have been made in recent weeks against prominent

men in Hollywood, the news media,
gotten worse,

in the past few years,

Total

Better

Worse

Stayed the same

Undecided

Refused

TOTAL

1000

100

134
13

247
25

521
52

and politics.

BANNER 3

Do you think the problem of sexual harassment in the workplace has gotten better
or stayed about the same?

<20K

19
30

31
48

<50K

177

100

26
15

51
29

82
46

17
10

INCOME

<75K

179

100

23
13

43
24

95
53

<100K <140K

136
100

16
12

35
26

128
100

16
13

28
22

71
55

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

140K+ VERY
154 468
100 100
22 63
14 13
26 141
17 30
89 223
58 48
17 39
11 8
- 2

NOT

NOT AT

SMWT VERY ALL

273
100

35
13

57
21

152
56

29
11

100
100

12
12

16
16

129
100

16
12

30
23

75
58

FULL
TIME

496

100

71
14

110
22

279
56

EMPLOYMENT STATUS

PART
TIME

109

100

19
17

25
23

55
50

AT

DIS RET

DIRECTION OF

COUNTRY

HOME ABLED IRED RIGHT WRONG

52
100

11
21

13
25

27 253
100 100
5 20
19 8
9 74
33 29
9 130
33 51
3 28
11 11
1 1
4 *

311
100

64
21

70
23

149
48

28

584
100

62
11

151
26

319
55

26
25

53
50

14
13



19. Which comes closest to your view:

Total

Sexual harassment in the
workplace is a major
issue that ought to be
addressed in a serious
way

Too much is being made
these days of sexual
harassment in the
workplace

Undecided

Refused

TOTAL

1000

100

739
74

175
18

BANNER 3
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<20K

64

100

40
63

18
28

<50K

177

100

136
77

29
16

INCOME

<75K

179

100

131
73

27
15

20
11

<100K <140K

136
100

109
80

17
13

128
100

88
69

27
21

IMPORTANCE

140K+ VERY
154 468
100 100
117 337
76 72

28 95

18 20

9 34

6 7

- 2

SMWT

273

100

210
77

44
16

OF RELIGION

NOT
VERY

100

100

68
68

18
18

13
13

NOT AT
ALL

129

100

102
79

17
13

FULL

EMPLOYMENT STATUS

PART AT

DIS

RET

DIRECTION OF

COUNTRY

TIME TIME HOME ABLED IRED RIGHT WRONG

496
100

379
76

85
17

109
100

85
78

16
15

52
100

35
67

13
25

27
100

19
70

253
100

183
72

39
15

29
11

311
100

195
63

92
30

584
100

472
81

67
11

16
15

14
13



Table Q20 Page 84

20. The Equal Employment Opportunity Commission has defined sexual harassment as “Unwelcome sexual advances, requests for sexual
favors, and other verbal or physical conduct of a sexual nature constitute sexual harassment when this conduct explicitly or
implicitly affects an individual's employment, unreasonably interferes with an individual's work performance, or creates an

intimidating, hostile, or offensive work environment.” Based on this definition, have you experienced sexual harassment?
BANNER 3
DIRECTION OF
INCOME IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION EMPLOYMENT STATUS COUNTRY
NOT NOT AT FULL PART AT DIS RET
TOTAL <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ VERY SMWT VERY ALL TIME TIME HOME ABLED IRED RIGHT WRONG UND
Total 1000 64 177 179 136 128 154 468 273 100 129 496 109 52 27 253 311 584 105

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 240 24 45 41 28 30 37 114 49 34 38 119 34 15 8 59 64 156 20
24 38 25 23 21 23 24 24 18 34 29 24 31 29 30 23 21 27 19
No 731 38 127 134 105 91 115 342 214 65 91 369 72 33 18 187 235 416 80
73 59 72 75 77 71 75 73 78 65 71 74 66 63 67 74 76 71 76
Undecided 20 - 4 3 3 5 2 9 6 1 - 8 2 3 1 4 7 11 2
2 2 2 2 4 1 2 2 1 2 2 6 4 2 2 2 2
Refused 9 2 1 1 - 2 - 3 4 - - - 1 1 - 3 5 1 3



21. Has a co-worker ever made unwanted sexual advances to you?

Total

Yes

Undecided

Refused

TOTAL

1000

100

267
27

710
71

BANNER 3
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<20K

64

100

24
38

37
58

w

<50K

177

100

57
32

117
66

INCOME

<75K

179

100

41
23

134
75

<100K <140K

136
100

38
28

98
72

128
100

33
26

90
70

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

140K+ VERY
154 468
100 100
41 120
27 26
110 340
71 73
2 7

1 1

1 1

1 *

NOT

NOT AT

SMWT VERY ALL

273
100

61
22

207
76

100
100

38
38

59
59

129
100

41
32

88
68

FULL

EMPLOYMENT STATUS

PART

AT

DIS

RET

DIRECTION OF

COUNTRY

TIME TIME HOME ABLED IRED RIGHT WRONG

496
100

135
27

357
72

109
100

31
28

77
71

52
100

14
27

34
65

27
100

12
44

14
52

253
100

64
25

181
72

~J

311
100

86
28

218
70

584
100

161
28

411
70



22. Did you ever report

THOSE WHO HAVE HAD CO-
WORKER MADE UNWANTED
SEXUAL ADVANCES

Yes, reported

Did not report

Undecided

Refused

unwanted sexual advances in the workplace to anyone in a supervisory position?

BANNER 3

Table Q22 Page 86

INCOME

TOTAL <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K

267 24 57 41 38 33
100 100 100 100 100 100

77 10 17 16 8 6

29 42 30 39 21 18

185 14 38 25 30 27
69 58 67 61 79 82

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

140K+ VERY
41 120
100 100
9 44
22 37
30 76
73 63
2 —_
5

NOT

NOT AT

SMWT VERY ALL

61
100

16

26

43
70

38
100

34
89

41
100

10

24

29
71

FULL

EMPLOYMENT STATUS

PART AT

DIS

RET

DIRECTION OF

COUNTRY

TIME TIME HOME ABLED IRED RIGHT WRONG

135
100

39

29

93
69

31
100

23
74

14
100

12
100

11
92

64
100

19

43
67

86
100

29

34

54
63

16l
100

41

25

120
75



23. Was the person who harassed you held accountable?

THOSE WHO REPORTED
UNWANTED SEXUAL ADVANCES
TO SUPERVISOR

Yes

Undecided

Refused

TOTAL

77
100

32

42

37
48

BANNER 3
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<20K

10
100

<50K

17
100

10
59

INCOME

<75K

16
100

<100K <140K

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

140K+ VERY
9 44

100 100

5 20

56 45

4 22

44 50

- 2

5

NOT

NOT AT

SMWT VERY ALL

16
100

10
100

FULL

EMPLOYMENT STATUS

PART AT

DIS RET

DIRECTION OF

COUNTRY

TIME TIME HOME ABLED IRED RIGHT WRONG

39
100

14

22
56

1 19

100 100

- 8

42

- 11

58

1 -
100

29
100

18
62

41
100

11

27

27
66



24 . Are you aware of someone else being sexually harassed at a place you have worked?

Total

Yes

Undecided

Refused

TOTAL

1000

100

295
30

688
69

BANNER 3
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<20K

64

100

19
30

43
67

<50K

177

100

53
30

122
69

INCOME

<75K

179

100

47
26

129
72

<100K <140K

136
100

37
27

97
71

128
100

43
34

81
63

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

140K+ VERY
154 468
100 100
47 124

31 26
106 337
69 72

1 6

1 1

- 1

NOT

NOT AT

SMWT VERY ALL

273
100

78
29

189
69

100
100

39
39

61
61

129
100

46
36

81
63

FULL

EMPLOYMENT STATUS

PART AT

DIS

RET

DIRECTION OF

COUNTRY

TIME TIME HOME ABLED IRED RIGHT WRONG

496
100

149
30

340
69

109
100

40
37

69
63

52
100

20
38

30
58

20
74

253
100

61
24

188
74

311
100

87
28

222
71

584
100

186
32

388
66
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25. Are you aware of someone in your family or close circle of friends who has been sexually harassed in the workplace?

Total

Yes

Undecided

Refused

TOTAL

1000

100

309
31

679
68

BANNER 3

<20K

64

100

19
30

43
67

N

<50K

177

100

63
36

111
63

INCOME

<75K

179

100

52
29

125
70

<100K <140K

136
100

47
35

89
65

128
100

42
33

85
66

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

140K+ VERY
154 468
100 100
49 129

32 28
103 336
67 72

2 2

l *

- 1

NOT

NOT AT

SMWT VERY ALL

273
100

79
29

189
69

100
100

36
36

63
63

129
100

54
42

74
57

FULL

EMPLOYMENT STATUS

PART AT

DIS RET

DIRECTION OF

COUNTRY

TIME TIME HOME ABLED IRED RIGHT WRONG

496
100

166
33

327
66

109
100

38
35

70
64

52
100

19
37

31
60

27 253
100 100
9 58
33 23
17 193
63 76
1 2
4 1

311
100

73
23

238
77

584
100

203
35

369
63

72
69



26. Generally speaking, when women have raised allegations of sexual harassment against prominent men,

believe the women accusers or believe the men accused?

BANNER 3
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are you inclined to

INCOME

TOTAL <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K

Total 1000 64 177 179 136 128
100 100 100 100 100 100

Believe women 585 30 111 96 90 76
59 47 63 54 66 59

Believe men 45 5 11 9 2 5
5 8 6 5 1 4
Undecided 353 29 53 74 42 43

35 45 30 41 31 34

Refused 17 - 2 - 2 4

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

140K+ VERY
154 468
100 100
100 260
65 56
5 25

3 5
45 174
29 37
4 9

3 2

NOT

NOT AT

SMWT VERY ALL

273
100

156
57

103
38

100
100

66

w

30
30

129
100

89

[e)}

31
24

FULL

EMPLOYMENT STATUS

PART AT

DIS

RET

DIRECTION OF

COUNTRY

TIME TIME HOME ABLED IRED RIGHT WRONG

496
100

294
59

168
34

109
100

36
33

52
100

34
65

2
4

15
29

27
100

16
59

10
37

253
100

139
55

11
4

101
40

2
1

311
100

128
41

149
48

[ee)

584
100

407
70

156

w

48
46
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27. Thinking about politics and elections - if there was a candidate you agreed with on political views, but he faced credible
allegations of sexual misconduct, would it make you more or less likely to vote for him?

BANNER 3
DIRECTION OF
INCOME IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION EMPLOYMENT STATUS COUNTRY
NOT NOT AT FULL PART AT DIS RET

TOTAL <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ VERY SMWT VERY ALL TIME TIME HOME ABLED IRED RIGHT WRONG UND

Total 1000 64 177 179 136 128 154 468 273 100 129 496 109 52 27 253 311 584 105
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

More likely 60 8 9 7 7 8 9 33 14 2 1 27 8 5 3 9 42 14 4
6 13 5 4 5 6 6 7 5 2 1 5 7 10 11 4 14 2 4

Less likely 744 42 138 136 111 89 118 343 207 77 106 377 85 41 18 180 177 491 76
74 66 78 76 82 70 77 73 76 77 82 76 78 79 67 71 57 84 72

No difference 98 6 12 21 9 17 19 45 29 11 10 50 10 2 3 28 55 29 14
10 9 7 12 7 13 12 10 11 11 8 10 9 4 11 11 18 5 13

Undecided 88 7 16 15 9 12 6 42 22 9 10 37 6 3 3 33 31 49 8
9 11 9 8 7 9 4 9 8 9 8 7 6 6 11 13 10 8 8

Refused 10 1 2 - - 2 2 5 1 1 2 5 - 1 - 3 6 1 3
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28. Thinking about movie and TV celebrities - would you be more or less likely to go see a movie or watch a TV show if the star

faced credible allegations of sexual misconduct?

BANNER 3

INCOME

TOTAL <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K

Total 1000 64 177 179 136 128
100 100 100 100 100 100

More likely 53 7 7 10 8 4
5 11 4 6 6 3
Less likely 594 31 108 110 85 77

59 48 61 61 63 60

No difference 259 19 50 46 37 32
26 30 28 26 27 25

Undecided 88 7 12 13 6 14
9 11 7 7 4 11
Refused 6 - - - - 1

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

140K+ VERY
154 468
100 100
6 18

4 4
96 296
62 63
35 112
23 24
15 41
10 9
2 1

1 *

NOT

NOT AT

SMWT VERY ALL

151
55

79
29

26
10

100
100

€]

59
59

30
30

129
100

80
62

33
26

o

FULL

EMPLOYMENT STATUS

PART AT

DIS

RET

DIRECTION OF

COUNTRY

TIME TIME HOME ABLED IRED RIGHT WRONG

306
62

130
26

109
100

71
65

22
20

76
30

27
11

180
58

80
26

374
64

132
23

40
38

47
45

11
10
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29. Which is closer to your view: A-This is a watershed moment when it comes to sexual harassment in the workplace or B-Once the
current attention fades, nothing much will have changed when it comes to sexual harassment in the workplace.

BANNER 3
DIRECTION OF
INCOME IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION EMPLOYMENT STATUS COUNTRY
NOT NOT AT FULL PART AT DIS RET

TOTAL <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ VERY SMWT VERY ALL TIME TIME HOME ABLED IRED RIGHT WRONG UND

Total 1000 64 177 179 136 128 154 468 273 100 129 496 109 52 27 253 311 584 105
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Watershed moment 489 33 92 90 71 57 75 230 144 43 59 254 59 32 11 112 148 294 47

49 52 52 50 52 45 49 49 53 43 46 51 54 62 41 44 48 50 45
Nothing much will have 399 18 63 65 55 58 71 186 97 45 60 209 41 15 12 91 125 234 40
changed 40 28 36 36 40 45 46 40 36 45 47 42 38 29 44 36 40 40 38
Undecided 108 13 20 22 10 13 8 49 31 12 10 32 8 5 4 48 38 54 16

11 20 11 12 7 10 5 10 11 12 8 6 7 10 15 19 12 9 15
Refused 4 - 2 2 - - - 3 1 - - 1 1 - - 2 - 2 2
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30. As you may know, public funds are sometimes used to pay settlements when congressional staffers accuse members of Congress of

sexual harassment and other workplace disputes. The settlements have been secret. Should members of Congress be barred from

using public funds to settle such disputes?

BANNER 3
DIRECTION OF
INCOME IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION EMPLOYMENT STATUS COUNTRY
NOT NOT AT FULL PART AT DIS RET

TOTAL <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ VERY SMWT VERY ALL TIME TIME HOME ABLED

Total 1000 64 177 179 136 128 154 468 273 100 129 496 109 52 27
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 842 52 148 157 119 109 131 394 232 83 109 427 92 42 21
84 81 84 88 88 85 85 84 85 83 84 86 84 81 78

No 106 8 17 18 11 15 15 47 29 11 16 45 12 6 3
11 13 10 10 8 12 10 10 11 11 12 9 11 12 11

Undecided 51 4 12 3 6 4 8 26 12 6 4 24 5 4 2
5 6 7 2 4 3 5 6 4 6 3 5 5 8 7

Refused 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - - - - - - 1

IRED RIGHT WRONG

253
100

208
82

31
12

311
100

253
81

41
13

584
100

497
85

61
10



31. Should

Total

Yes

Undecided

Refused

Table Q31 Page 95

the names of members of Congress who have been involved in past and future settlements be made public?

BANNER 3
DIRECTION OF
INCOME IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION EMPLOYMENT STATUS COUNTRY
NOT NOT AT FULL PART AT DIS RET

TOTAL <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ VERY SMWT VERY ALL TIME TIME HOME ABLED

1000 64 177 179 136 128 154 468 273 100 129 496 109 52 27

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
892 51 158 167 128 114 136 425 246 82 114 452 96 47 26
89 80 89 93 94 89 88 91 920 82 88 91 88 920 96
58 6 10 4 5 7 9 25 17 8 6 21 9 4 1
6 9 6 2 4 5 6 5 6 8 5 4 8 8 4
48 7 9 8 3 6 8 17 9 10 9 22 3 1 -
5 11 5 4 2 5 5 4 3 10 7 4 3 2
2 - - - - 1 1 1 1 - - 1 1 - -

IRED RIGHT WRONG

253
100

216
85

311
100

282
91

584
100

519
89



32. When it comes to the economy,

Total

Recovery

Stagnation

Recession

Depression

Undecided

Refused

TOTAL

1000

100

557
56

227
23

do you think we are in an economic

BANNER 3
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<20K

64

100

26
41

13
20

12
19

<50K

177

100

78
44

51
29

INCOME

<75K

179

100

99
55

47
26

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

<100K <140K 140K+ VERY

136
100

79
58

30
22

128
100

83
65

24
19

154
100

107
69

29
19

468
100

270
58

96
21

NOT

NOT AT

SMWT VERY ALL

273
100

150
55

70
26

100
100

60
60

27
27

€]

129
100

69
53

29
22

19
15

FULL

EMPLOYMENT STATUS

PART AT

DIS

RET

DIRECTION OF

COUNTRY

TIME TIME HOME ABLED IRED RIGHT WRONG

496
100

304
61

102
21

109
100

52
48

32
29

52
100

27
52

12
23

27
100

6
22

253
100

132
52

59
23

26
10

311
100

248
80

584
100

243
42

181
31

59
10



33. As you may know,
bills?

Total

Support

Oppose

Undecided

Refused

Republicans in the House and Senate have passed versions of a tax-cut bill.

TOTAL

1000

100

319
32

484
48

192
19

BANNER 3
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Do you support or oppose the

<20K

64

100

19

30

47

15
23

<50K

177

100

47
27

101
57

29
16

INCOME

<75K

179

100

50
28

91
51

38
21

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

<100K <140K 140K+ VERY

136
100

55
40

55
40

25
18

128
100

43
34

62
48

23
18

154
100

48
31

78
51

26
17

468
100

173
37

203
43

91
19

NOT

NOT AT

SMWT VERY ALL

273
100

88
32

126
46

58
21

100
100

26
26

60
60

13
13

129
100

22
17

86
67

19
15

FULL

EMPLOYMENT STATUS

PART AT

DIS

RET

DIRECTION OF

COUNTRY

TIME TIME HOME ABLED IRED RIGHT WRONG

496
100

162

239

48

91
18

109
100

34
31

59
54

16
15

52
100

13
25

28
54

10
19

253
100

76

120

47

57
23

311
100

216

42

14

50
16

584
100

67
11

411
70

106
18

31
30

36
34
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34. Just your best guess, what group of Americans will get the most benefits from the tax-cut bill if one is signed into law?

BANNER 3
DIRECTION OF
INCOME IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION EMPLOYMENT STATUS COUNTRY
NOT NOT AT FULL PART AT DIS RET

TOTAL <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ VERY SMWT VERY ALL TIME TIME HOME ABLED IRED RIGHT WRONG UND

Total 1000 64 177 179 136 128 154 468 273 100 129 496 109 52 27 253 311 584 105
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

The poor 63 9 12 7 10 6 4 32 18 4 5 21 7 6 4 17 34 27 2
6 14 7 4 7 5 3 7 7 4 4 4 6 12 15 7 11 5 2
The middle class 170 6 24 26 35 24 26 101 45 9 7 81 24 7 3 46 116 40 14
17 9 14 15 26 19 17 22 16 9 5 16 22 13 11 18 37 7 13
The wealthy 635 41 118 123 78 77 103 269 174 70 110 330 66 31 17 153 96 479 60
64 64 67 69 57 60 67 57 64 70 85 67 61 60 63 60 31 82 57
Everybody 55 3 9 10 8 8 7 31 12 5 3 28 6 4 1 14 39 8 8
6 5 5 6 6 6 5 7 4 5 2 6 6 8 4 6 13 1 8
Nobody 7 - 1 2 - 3 1 2 4 1 - 4 2 - - 1 1 6 -
1 1 1 2 1 * 1 1 1 2 * * 1
Undecided 65 5 13 11 5 9 11 32 20 10 2 29 4 4 2 21 22 24 19
7 8 7 6 4 7 7 7 7 10 2 6 4 8 7 8 7 4 18
Refused 5 - - - - 1 2 1 - 1 2 3 - - - 1 3 - 2



35. Do you

Total

Yes

Undecided

Refused

think your family personally will pay lower taxes if a final version of the bill is signed into law?

BANNER 3

Table 035 Page 99

<50K

INCOME

<75K

<100K <140K 140K+ VERY

NOT
SMWT VERY ALL

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

NOT AT FULL

PART AT

EMPLOYMENT STATUS

DIS RET
TIME TIME HOME ABLED IRED RIGHT WRONG

DIRECTION OF

COUNTRY

TOTAL <20K
1000 64
100 100
307 22
31 34
534 30
53 47
150 12
15 19

9 -

177
100

45
25

112
63

19
11

179
100

53
30

100
56

26
15

136
100

47
35

68
50

20
15

128
100

42
33

71
55

13
10

154
100

53
34

72
47

26
17

468
100

150
32

236
50

80
17

273
100

85
31

148
54

40
15

100
100

31
31

52
52

15
15

129
100

34
26

81
63

496
100

167
34

263
53

61
12

109
100

28
26

65
60

15
14

52
100

14
27

25
48

12
23

27 253
100 100

6 68
22 27
18 137
67 54

3 48
11 19

311
100

161
52

89
29

56
18

584
100

115
20

389
67

78
13

56
53

16
15



36. Do you

Total

Yes

Undecided

Refused

think the Republican tax bill will significantly boost the nation’s economy?

BANNER 3
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TOTAL <20K
1000 64
100 100
352 20
35 31
533 34
53 53
112 10
11 16

3 -

*

<50K

177
100

52
29

109
62

INCOME

<75K

179
100

70
39

95
53

136
100

55
40

72
53

128
100

43
34

68
53

15
12

154
100

56
36

84
55

9

<100K <140K 140K+ VERY

468
100

194
41

215
46

58
12

273
100

96
35

142
52

35
13

NOT
SMWT VERY ALL

100
100

24
24

70
70

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

NOT AT PART AT

129
100

27
21

94
73

FULL

EMPLOYMENT STATUS

DIS

RET

DIRECTION OF

COUNTRY

TIME TIME HOME ABLED IRED RIGHT WRONG

496
100

172
35

276
56

48
10

109
100

43
39

58
53

52
100

14
27

27
52

11
21

15
56

253
100

87
34

131
52

34
13

311
100

234
75

47
15

584
100

87
15

441
76

56
10

45
43

27
26



37. How would you

Total

Very liberal

Liberal

Moderate

Conservative

Very Conservative

Other (Specify)

Don’t know

Table Q37 Page 101

describe your own political viewpoint?

BANNER 3
DIRECTION OF
INCOME IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION EMPLOYMENT STATUS COUNTRY
NOT NOT AT FULL PART AT DIS RET

TOTAL <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ VERY SMWT VERY ALL TIME TIME HOME ABLED

1000 64 177 179 136 128 154 468 273 100 129 496 109 52 27
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

114 8 26 19 14 15 20 44 21 16 31 61 7 11 3
11 13 15 11 10 12 13 9 8 16 24 12 6 21 11
lel 13 29 33 19 16 27 49 42 26 41 85 20 7 3
16 20 16 18 14 13 18 10 15 26 32 17 18 13 11
337 18 56 61 49 45 49 159 112 32 27 158 38 19 11
34 28 32 34 36 35 32 34 41 32 21 32 35 37 41
212 13 31 43 28 30 35 125 53 16 13 102 24 8 6
21 20 18 24 21 23 23 27 19 16 10 21 22 15 22
118 5 23 17 17 17 18 66 31 6 10 67 13 5 1
12 8 13 9 13 13 12 14 11 6 8 14 12 10 4
12 2 3 1 - - 2 6 2 1 1 6 1 - 2
1 3 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 7
46 5 9 5 9 5 3 19 12 3 6 17 6 2 1

IRED RIGHT WRONG

34
13

90
36

56
22

25
10

76
24

118
38

79
25

584
100

95
16

140
24

208
36

70
12

53
50

24
23
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38. What TV news or commentary source do you trust the most?

BANNER 3
DIRECTION OF
INCOME IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION EMPLOYMENT STATUS COUNTRY
NOT NOT AT FULL PART AT DIS RET
TOTAL <20K <50K <75K <100K <140K 140K+ VERY SMWT VERY ALL TIME TIME HOME ABLED IRED RIGHT WRONG UND
Total 1000 64 177 179 136 128 154 468 273 100 129 496 109 52 27 253 311 584 105

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

CNN 120 8 20 19 17 13 29 53 33 15 19 63 14 10 2 25 19 93 8
12 13 11 11 13 10 19 11 12 15 15 13 13 19 7 10 6 16 8

MSNBC 74 3 10 14 10 12 9 25 24 11 11 30 9 4 1 25 19 51 4
7 5 6 8 7 9 6 5 9 11 9 6 8 8 4 10 6 9 4

FOX NEWS 210 9 34 40 29 24 32 121 56 15 14 110 13 9 6 61 108 80 22
21 14 19 22 21 19 21 26 21 15 11 22 12 17 22 24 35 14 21

ABC 77 8 27 8 8 7 6 39 26 6 6 33 8 4 3 23 20 50 7
8 13 15 4 6 5 4 8 10 6 5 7 7 8 11 9 6 9 7

NBC 83 6 15 23 8 10 9 44 24 6 9 35 8 6 3 26 27 44 12
8 9 8 13 6 8 6 9 9 6 7 7 7 12 11 10 9 8 11

CBsS 50 4 13 8 7 4 5 21 16 3 4 18 6 5 3 12 15 30 5
5 6 7 4 5 3 3 4 6 3 3 4 6 10 11 5 5 5 5

C-SPAN 18 - 2 6 3 3 2 6 6 - 6 11 5 - - - 3 14 1
2 1 3 2 2 1 1 2 5 2 5 1 2 1

COMEDY CENTRAL 21 2 4 4 1 4 6 8 5 5 2 12 2 - 3 4 6 14 1
2 3 2 2 1 3 4 2 2 5 2 2 2 11 2 2 2 1

PBS 153 7 24 28 26 17 25 53 38 26 29 87 20 8 2 30 25 115 13
15 11 14 16 19 13 16 11 14 26 22 18 18 15 7 12 8 20 12

UNDECIDED 194 17 28 29 27 34 31 98 45 13 29 97 24 6 4 47 69 93 32

19 27 16 16 20 27 20 21 16 13 22 20 22 12 15 19 22 16 30



39. Which of the following comes closest to your employment status?

Total
Currently
time
Currently

time

Currently

Currently

Currently

children

Currently

Currently

Currently

Undecided

Refused

working full

working part

unemployed

a student

at home/with

retired

disabled

in military

TOTAL

109

BANNER 3
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<20K

17
27

10
16

<50K

177

100

73
41

17
10

56
32

INCOME

<75K

179

100

86
48

30
17

46
26

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

<100K <140K 140K+ VERY

136
100

80
59

14
10

28
21

128
100

73
57

14
11

25
20

154
100

116
75

(€]

19
12

468
100

222
47

48
10

NOT

NOT AT

SMWT VERY ALL

273
100

135
49

34
12

63
23

100
100

64
64

11
11

19
19

129
100

70
54

33
26

FULL

EMPLOYMENT STATUS

PART AT

DIS

TIME TIME HOME ABLED

496
100

496
100

109
100

109
100

52
100

52
100

27
100

27
100

RET

DIRECTION OF

COUNTRY

IRED RIGHT WRONG

253
100

253
100

311
100

162
52

33
11

76
24

584
100

289
49

70
12

10
10

29
28



40. What is your annual household income?

Total

Under $20,000 per year

Under $50,000 per year

Under $75,000 per year

Under $100,000 per year

Under $140,000 per year

$140,000 per year or

more

Undecided

TOTAL

1000
100

177
18

179
18

136
14

128
13

154
15

162
16

BANNER 3
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<20K

64

100

64
100

<50K

177

100

177
100

INCOME

<75K

179
100

179
100

<100K <140K

136
100

136
100

128
100

128
100

154
100

154
100

IMPORTANCE OF RELIGION

VERY

83
18

80
17

65
14

61
13

56
12

81
17

NOT

NOT AT

SMWT VERY ALL

273
100

[ee)

56
21

57
21

30
11

35
13

48
18

39
14

100
100

17
17

19
19

17
17

12
12

14
14

15
15

129
100

18
14

22
17

21
16

15
12

35
27

13
10

FULL

496
100

73
15

86
17

80
16

73
15

116
23

59
12

EMPLOYMENT STATUS

PART AT
TIME TIME HOME ABLED

109
100

11
10

17
16

30
28

14
13

14
13

12
11

11
10

11
21

DIS

27
100

10
37

RET

DIRECTION OF

COUNTRY

IRED RIGHT WRONG

56
22

46
18

28
11

25
10

62
25

47
15

49
16

46
15

40
13

48
15

62
20

107
18

107
18

78
13

69
12

94
16

88
15

23
22

23
22

12
11

19
18

12
11

12
11



41. How important is religion in your life - very important,

Total

Very important

Somewhat important

Not very important

Not at all important

Undecided

Refused

somewhat important,

not very important or not at all important?

BANNER 3
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TOTAL <20K
1000 64
100 100
468 42
47 66
273 8
27 13
100 6
10 9
129 5
13 8
16 2

2 3

14 1

<50K

177
100

83
47

56
32

17
10

18
10

INCOME

<75K

179
100

80
45

57
32

19
11

22
12

136
100

65
48

30
22

17
13

21
15

128
100

61
48

35
27

15
12

154
100

56
36

48
31

35
23

<100K <140K 140K+ VERY

468
100

468
100

IMPORTANCE

PART AT
SMWT

273
100

273
100

OF RELIGION

NOT
VERY

100
100

100
100

NOT AT
ALL

129
100

129
100

FULL

EMPLOYMENT STATUS

DIS

TIME TIME HOME ABLED

496
100

222
45

135
27

64
13

70
14

109
100

48
44

34
31

11
10

12
11

52
100

24
46

21
40

27
100

18
67

RET

DIRECTION OF

COUNTRY

IRED RIGHT WRONG

253
100

129
51

63
25

33
13

~

311
100

175
56

79
25

584
100

243
42

157
27

66
11

103
18

37
35

10
10



7.

Total

Right Direction

Wrong Track

Undecided

Do you feel the country is headed in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

Table Q7 Page 106

BANNER 4
WORKPLACE PERCEPTIONS SEXUAL HARASSMENT
HAVE LIKED MY KNEW MORE PREFER MALE/FEMALE A PROBLEM IN DIRECTION IN A MAJOR ISSUE
JOBS THAN MY BOSS BOSS THIS COUNTRY WORKPLACE IN WORKPLACE
DOESNT MAJOR OVER
TOTAL YES NO YES NO MALE FEMALE MATTER YES NO BETTER WORSE SAME ISSUE BLOWN
1000 917 53 356 555 146 93 724 793 133 134 247 521 739 175
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
311 283 19 135 148 76 27 200 213 70 64 70 149 195 92
31 31 36 38 27 52 29 28 27 53 48 28 29 26 53
584 539 25 188 346 60 63 441 512 45 62 151 319 472 67
58 59 47 53 62 41 68 61 65 34 46 61 61 64 38
105 95 9 33 61 10 3 83 68 18 8 26 53 72 16
11 10 17 9 11 7 3 11 9 14 6 11 10 10 9



8.

Donald Trump

Total

Never Heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of / Undecided

Table 08 Page 107

BANNER 4
WORKPLACE PERCEPTIONS SEXUAL HARASSMENT
HAVE LIKED MY KNEW MORE PREFER MALE/FEMALE A PROBLEM IN DIRECTION IN A MAJOR ISSUE
JOBS THAN MY BOSS BOSS THIS COUNTRY WORKPLACE IN WORKPLACE
DOESNT MAJOR OVER
TOTAL YES NO YES NO MALE FEMALE MATTER YES NO BETTER WORSE SAME ISSUE BLOWN
1000 917 53 356 555 146 93 724 793 133 134 247 521 739 175
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
23 15 7 16 4 15 3 3 17 1 18 3 2 14 8
2 2 13 4 1 10 3 * 2 1 13 1 * 2 5
336 310 19 126 175 61 24 240 216 84 47 77 174 199 96
34 34 36 35 32 42 26 33 27 63 35 31 33 27 55
581 534 27 189 350 61 66 431 519 40 61 151 321 490 59
58 58 51 53 63 42 71 60 65 30 46 61 62 66 34
60 58 - 25 26 9 - 50 41 8 8 16 24 36 12
6 6 7 5 6 7 5 6 6 6 5 5 7



9. Mike Pence

TOTAL

Total 1000
100

Never Heard 44
4

Favorable 334
33

Unfavorable 452
45

Heard of / Undecided 170

17

BANNER 4

Table Q9 Page 108

HAVE LIKED MY
JOBS

316
34

410
45

158
17

14
26

25
47

WORKPLACE PERCEPTIONS

KNEW MORE
THAN MY BOSS

125
35

139
39

66
19

180
32

271
49

89
16

PREFER MALE/FEMALE A PROBLEM IN
THIS COUNTRY

58
40

46
32

21
14

BOSS

FEMALE MATTER

DOESNT

241
33

333
46

133
18

YES

232
29

405
51

122
15

133
100

69
52

31
23

27
20

SEXUAL HARASSMENT

DIRECTION IN

WORKPLACE

BETTER WORSE

134
100

21
16

49
37

47
35

17
13

247
100

81
33

119
48

38
15

SAME

171
33

246
47

92
18

A MAJOR ISSUE
IN WORKPLACE

MAJOR OVER
ISSUE BLOWN

739 175
100 100
31 11

4 6
221 84
30 48
379 43
51 25
108 37
15 21



10. Republican Party

Total

Never Heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of / Undecided

Table Q10 Page 109

BANNER 4
WORKPLACE PERCEPTIONS SEXUAL HARASSMENT

HAVE LIKED MY KNEW MORE PREFER MALE/FEMALE A PROBLEM IN DIRECTION IN A MAJOR ISSUE

JOBS THAN MY BOSS BOSS THIS COUNTRY WORKPLACE IN WORKPLACE

DOESNT MAJOR OVER

TOTAL YES NO YES NO MALE FEMALE MATTER YES NO BETTER WORSE SAME ISSUE BLOWN
1000 917 53 356 555 146 93 724 793 133 134 247 521 739 175
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
24 12 8 18 3 13 7 4 17 2 20 3 - 17 6
2 1 15 5 1 9 8 1 2 2 15 1 2 3
240 225 9 87 123 44 17 173 166 48 31 59 131 152 62
24 25 17 24 22 30 18 24 21 36 23 24 25 21 35
611 564 30 207 359 75 65 446 518 58 66 151 337 490 79
61 62 57 58 65 51 70 62 65 44 49 61 65 66 45
125 116 6 44 70 14 4 101 92 25 17 34 53 80 28
13 13 11 12 13 10 4 14 12 19 13 14 10 11 16



11. Democratic Party

Total

Never Heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of / Undecided

Table Q11 Page 110

BANNER 4
WORKPLACE PERCEPTIONS SEXUAL HARASSMENT
HAVE LIKED MY KNEW MORE PREFER MALE/FEMALE A PROBLEM IN DIRECTION IN A MAJOR ISSUE
JOBS THAN MY BOSS BOSS THIS COUNTRY WORKPLACE IN WORKPLACE
DOESNT MAJOR OVER
TOTAL YES NO YES NO MALE FEMALE MATTER YES NO BETTER WORSE SAME ISSUE BLOWN
1000 917 53 356 555 146 93 724 793 133 134 247 521 739 175
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
26 16 8 22 3 17 7 2 19 4 22 2 2 18 7
3 2 15 6 1 12 8 * 2 3 16 1 * 2 4
362 332 17 114 217 38 44 263 318 29 40 99 196 297 39
36 36 32 32 39 26 47 36 40 22 30 40 38 40 22
465 432 24 181 240 75 33 343 335 87 62 104 256 318 104
47 47 45 51 43 51 35 47 42 65 46 42 49 43 59
147 137 4 39 95 16 9 116 121 13 10 42 67 106 25
15 15 8 11 17 11 10 16 15 10 7 17 13 14 14



12. US Congress

Total

Never Heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of / Undecided

168
17

638
64

160
16

BANNER 4
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HAVE LIKED MY
JOBS

156
17

587
64

151
16

WORKPLACE PERCEPTIONS

KNEW MORE
THAN MY BOSS

52
15

226
63

53
15

102
18

355
64

96
17

PREFER MALE/FEMALE A PROBLEM IN
THIS COUNTRY

32
22

82
56

15
10

BOSS

FEMALE MATTER

18
19

56

10
11

DOESNT

724
100

112
15

474
65

130
18

YES

125
16

512
65

135
17

29
22

82

18
14

SEXUAL HARASSMENT

DIRECTION IN

WORKPLACE

BETTER WORSE

15
11

77
57

20
15

247
100

55
22

140
57

47
19

SAME

521
100

81
16

371
71

65
12

A MAJOR ISSUE
IN WORKPLACE

MAJOR OVER

ISSUE BLOWN
739 175
100 100

22 9
3 5
103 43
14 25
497 96
67 55
117 27
16 15



13. The news media

TOTAL

Total 1000
100

Never Heard 25
3

Favorable 384
38

Unfavorable 461
46

Heard of / Undecided 130

13

BANNER 4
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HAVE LIKED MY
JOBS

347
38

423
46

129
14

21
40

27
51

WORKPLACE PERCEPTIONS

KNEW MORE
THAN MY BOSS

116
33

180
51

41
12

237
43

241
43

75
14

PREFER MALE/FEMALE A PROBLEM IN
THIS COUNTRY
MAJOR OVER

ISSUE BLOWN

36
25

79
54

15
10

BOSS

FEMALE MATTER

42
45

32
34

14
15

DOESNT

724
100

289
40

333
46

98
14

YES

340
43

325
41

110
14

133
100

SEXUAL HARASSMENT

DIRECTION IN

WORKPLACE

BETTER WORSE

134
100

18
13

43
32

68
51

247
100

93
38

120
49

31
13

SAME

521
100

216
41

230
44

73
14

A MAJOR ISSUE
IN WORKPLACE

317
43

304
41

104
14

175
100

37
21

113
65

17
10



14. Thinking about your life in the workplace,

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused

in general have you liked the jobs you have held?

Table Q14 Page 113

BANNER 4
WORKPLACE PERCEPTIONS SEXUAL HARASSMENT
HAVE LIKED MY KNEW MORE PREFER MALE/FEMALE A PROBLEM IN DIRECTION IN A MAJOR ISSUE
JOBS THAN MY BOSS BOSS THIS COUNTRY WORKPLACE IN WORKPLACE
DOESNT MAJOR OVER
TOTAL YES NO YES NO MALE FEMALE MATTER YES NO BETTER WORSE SAME ISSUE BLOWN
1000 917 53 356 555 146 93 724 793 133 134 247 521 739 175
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
917 917 - 313 533 131 84 678 739 117 117 224 489 681 158
92 100 88 96 90 90 94 93 88 87 91 94 92 90
53 - 53 39 10 13 8 26 35 7 12 18 18 39 10
5 100 11 2 9 9 4 4 5 9 7 3 5 6
25 - - 3 11 1 1 19 14 9 4 4 11 15 6
3 1 2 1 1 3 2 7 3 2 2 2 3
5 - - 1 1 1 - 1 5 - 1 1 3 4 1
1 * * 1 * 1 1 * 1 1 1



Table Q15 Page 114

15. For the most part, have you felt like you knew more than your boss and could do a better job than your boss?

BANNER 4
WORKPLACE PERCEPTIONS SEXUAL HARASSMENT

HAVE LIKED MY KNEW MORE PREFER MALE/FEMALE A PROBLEM IN DIRECTION IN A MAJOR ISSUE

JOBS THAN MY BOSS BOSS THIS COUNTRY WORKPLACE IN WORKPLACE

DOESNT MAJOR OVER

TOTAL YES NO YES NO MALE FEMALE MATTER YES NO BETTER WORSE SAME ISSUE BLOWN
Total 1000 917 53 356 555 146 93 724 793 133 134 247 521 739 175
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 356 313 39 356 - 72 38 238 273 63 66 109 157 259 63
36 34 74 100 49 41 33 34 47 49 44 30 35 36
No 555 533 10 - 555 67 53 419 461 53 54 126 322 422 94
56 58 19 100 46 57 58 58 40 40 51 62 57 54
Undecided 78 64 4 - - 7 2 63 53 13 11 11 38 51 16
8 7 8 5 2 9 7 10 8 4 7 7 9
Refused 11 7 - - - - - 4 6 4 3 1 4 7 2
1 1 1 1 3 2 * 1 1 1



16. In general,

Total

Male

Female

Doesn’t matter

Undecided

Refused

would you prefer to report to a male or female boss?
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BANNER 4
WORKPLACE PERCEPTIONS SEXUAL HARASSMENT
HAVE LIKED MY  KNEW MORE PREFER MALE/FEMALE A PROBLEM IN DIRECTION IN A MAJOR ISSUE
JOBS THAN MY BOSS BOSS THIS COUNTRY WORKPLACE IN WORKPLACE
DOESNT MAJOR OVER

TOTAL  YES NO YES NO MALE FEMALE MATTER YES NO BETTER WORSE SAME  ISSUE BLOWN
1000 917 53 356 555 146 93 724 793 133 134 247 521 739 175
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
146 131 13 72 67 146 - - 110 25 24 50 66 94 44
15 14 25 20 12 100 14 19 18 20 13 13 25
93 84 8 38 53 - 93 - 77 13 11 35 39 78 10
9 9 15 11 10 100 10 10 8 14 7 11 6
724 678 26 238 419 - - 724 578 90 92 157 401 540 118
72 74 49 67 75 100 73 68 69 64 77 73 67
30 20 6 7 16 - - - 23 3 7 5 11 22 3
3 2 11 2 3 3 2 5 2 2 3 2
7 4 - 1 - - - - 5 2 - - 4 5 -

1 * * 1 2 1 1



17. Recently, there have been news reports about sexual harassment.

in this country or not?

Total

Yes, it’s a problem

Not a problem

Undecided

Refused

Table Q17 Page 116

Do you think sexual harassment in the workplace is a problem

BANNER 4
WORKPLACE PERCEPTIONS SEXUAL HARASSMENT
HAVE LIKED MY KNEW MORE PREFER MALE/FEMALE A PROBLEM IN DIRECTION IN A MAJOR ISSUE
JOBS THAN MY BOSS BOSS THIS COUNTRY WORKPLACE IN WORKPLACE
DOESNT MAJOR OVER
TOTAL YES NO YES NO MALE FEMALE MATTER YES NO BETTER WORSE SAME ISSUE BLOWN
1000 917 53 356 555 146 93 724 793 133 134 247 521 739 175
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
793 739 35 273 461 110 77 578 793 - 100 202 427 647 93
79 81 66 77 83 75 83 80 100 75 82 82 88 53
133 117 7 63 53 25 13 90 - 133 22 28 61 52 64
13 13 13 18 10 17 14 12 100 16 11 12 7 37
69 57 11 20 40 11 3 52 - - 9 17 31 37 16
7 6 21 6 7 8 3 7 7 7 6 5 9
5 4 - - 1 - - 4 - - 3 - 2 3 2
1 * * 1 2 * * 1



Table Q18 Page 117

18. As you may know, allegations of serious sexual misconduct in the workplace have been made in recent weeks against prominent
men in Hollywood, the news media, and politics. Do you think the problem of sexual harassment in the workplace has gotten better

in the past few years,

Total

Better

Worse

Stayed the same

Undecided

Refused

gotten worse, or stayed about the same?

BANNER 4
WORKPLACE PERCEPTIONS SEXUAL HARASSMENT
HAVE LIKED MY KNEW MORE PREFER MALE/FEMALE A PROBLEM IN DIRECTION IN A MAJOR ISSUE
JOBS THAN MY BOSS BOSS THIS COUNTRY WORKPLACE IN WORKPLACE
DOESNT MAJOR OVER

TOTAL YES NO YES NO MALE FEMALE MATTER YES NO BETTER WORSE SAME ISSUE BLOWN
1000 917 53 356 555 146 93 724 793 133 134 247 521 739 175
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
134 117 12 66 54 24 11 92 100 22 134 - - 88 32
13 13 23 19 10 16 12 13 13 17 100 12 18
247 224 18 109 126 50 35 157 202 28 - 247 - 193 38
25 24 34 31 23 34 38 22 25 21 100 26 22
521 489 18 157 322 66 39 401 427 61 - - 521 391 92
52 53 34 44 58 45 42 55 54 46 100 53 53
93 83 4 23 53 6 8 71 63 20 - - - 66 13
9 9 8 6 10 4 9 10 8 15 9 7
5 4 1 1 - - - 3 1 2 - - - 1 -

1 * 2 * * * 2 *



19. Which comes closest to your view:

Total

Sexual harassment in the
workplace is a major
issue that ought to be
addressed in a serious
way

Too much is being made
these days of sexual
harassment in the
workplace

Undecided

Refused

Table Q19 Page 118

BANNER 4
WORKPLACE PERCEPTIONS SEXUAL HARASSMENT
HAVE LIKED MY KNEW MORE PREFER MALE/FEMALE A PROBLEM IN DIRECTION IN A MAJOR ISSUE
JOBS THAN MY BOSS BOSS THIS COUNTRY WORKPLACE IN WORKPLACE
DOESNT MAJOR OVER
TOTAL YES NO YES NO MALE FEMALE MATTER YES NO BETTER WORSE SAME ISSUE BLOWN
1000 917 53 356 555 146 93 724 793 133 134 247 521 739 175
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
739 681 39 259 422 94 78 540 647 52 88 193 391 739 -
74 74 74 73 76 64 84 75 82 39 66 78 75 100
175 158 10 63 94 44 10 118 93 64 32 38 92 - 175
18 17 19 18 17 30 11 16 12 48 24 15 18 100
81 74 3 33 37 8 3 65 51 14 13 16 36 - -
8 8 6 9 7 5 3 9 6 11 10 6 7
5 4 1 1 2 - 2 1 2 3 1 - 2 - -
1 * 2 * * 2 * * 2 1 *



20. The Equal Employment Opportunity Commission has defined sexual harassment as “Unwelcome sexual advances,

Table 020 Page 119

requests for sexual

favors, and other verbal or physical conduct of a sexual nature constitute sexual harassment when this conduct explicitly or

implicitly affects an individual's employment,
or offensive work environment.”

intimidating,

Total

Yes

Undecided

Refused

hostile,

unreasonably interferes with an individual's work performance,
have you experienced sexual harassment?

Based on this definition,

BANN

ER 4

or creates an

HAVE LIKED MY

JOBS

1000 917
100 100
240 215

24 23
731 679
73 74

20 15

2 2

9 8

53
100

18
34

30
57

WORKPLACE PERCEPTIONS

KNEW MORE
THAN MY BOSS

555
100

121
22

428
77

MALE

146
100

57
39

83
57

93
100

26
28

DOESNT
FEMALE MATTER

724
100

145
20

561
77

PREFER MALE/FEMALE A PROBLEM IN
BOSS

THIS COUNTRY

MAJOR OVER

YES

793

100

216
27

562
71

133
100

16
12

106
80

SEXUAL HARASSMENT

DIRECTION IN
WORKPLACE

BETTER WORSE

134
100

34
25

95
71

247
100

54
22

188
76

SAME

521

100

135
26

375
72

A MAJOR ISSUE
IN WORKPLACE

ISSUE

739

100

183
25

545
74

BLOWN

175
100

43
25

124
71



21. Has a co-worker ever made unwanted sexual advances to you?

Table 021 Page 120

BANNER 4
WORKPLACE PERCEPTIONS SEXUAL HARASSMENT

HAVE LIKED MY KNEW MORE PREFER MALE/FEMALE A PROBLEM IN DIRECTION IN A MAJOR ISSUE

JOBS THAN MY BOSS BOSS THIS COUNTRY WORKPLACE IN WORKPLACE

DOESNT MAJOR OVER

TOTAL YES NO YES NO MALE FEMALE MATTER YES NO BETTER WORSE SAME ISSUE BLOWN
Total 1000 917 53 356 555 146 93 724 793 133 134 247 521 739 175
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 267 243 18 108 134 59 34 161l 222 31 55 57 139 194 57
27 26 34 30 24 40 37 22 28 23 41 23 27 26 33
No 710 657 33 239 414 80 59 550 559 94 73 185 378 532 113
71 72 62 67 75 55 63 76 70 71 54 75 73 72 65
Undecided 19 13 2 7 7 5 - 13 12 4 6 5 2 11 5
2 1 4 2 1 3 2 2 3 4 2 * 1 3
Refused 4 4 - 2 - 2 - - - 4 - - 2 2 -



22. Did you ever report unwanted sexual advances in the workplace to anyone in a supervisory position?

THOSE WHO HAVE HAD CO-
WORKER MADE UNWANTED
SEXUAL ADVANCES

Yes, reported

Did not report

Undecided

Refused

Table 022 Page 121

BANNER 4
WORKPLACE PERCEPTIONS SEXUAL HARASSMENT
HAVE LIKED MY KNEW MORE PREFER MALE/FEMALE A PROBLEM IN DIRECTION IN A MAJOR ISSUE
JOBS THAN MY BOSS BOSS THIS COUNTRY WORKPLACE IN WORKPLACE
DOESNT MAJOR OVER
TOTAL YES NO YES NO MALE FEMALE MATTER YES NO BETTER WORSE SAME ISSUE BLOWN
267 243 18 108 134 59 34 161 222 31 55 57 139 194 57
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
77 61 14 35 33 29 10 33 64 5 24 16 33 56 15
29 25 78 32 25 49 29 20 29 16 44 28 24 29 26
185 177 4 70 99 27 24 126 156 23 31 41 101 136 39
69 73 22 65 74 46 71 78 70 74 56 72 73 70 68
5 5 - 3 2 3 - 2 2 3 - - 5 2 3
2 2 3 1 5 1 1 10 4 1 5



23. Was the person who harassed you held accountable?

THOSE WHO REPORTED

UNWANTED SEXUAL ADVANCES

TO SUPERVISOR

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused

Table Q23 Page 122

BANNER 4
WORKPLACE PERCEPTIONS SEXUAL HARASSMENT
HAVE LIKED MY KNEW MORE PREFER MALE/FEMALE A PROBLEM IN DIRECTION IN A MAJOR ISSUE
JOBS THAN MY BOSS BOSS THIS COUNTRY WORKPLACE IN WORKPLACE
DOESNT MAJOR OVER

TOTAL YES NO YES NO MALE FEMALE MATTER YES NO BETTER WORSE SAME ISSUE BLOWN
77 61 14 35 33 29 10 33 64 5 24 16 33 56 15
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
32 24 7 17 10 13 7 12 24 3 17 1 13 22 8
42 39 50 49 30 45 70 36 38 60 71 6 39 39 53
37 31 5 15 19 13 1 20 35 2 3 13 18 27 6
48 51 36 43 58 45 10 61 55 40 13 81 55 48 40
5 3 2 - 4 - 2 1 2 - 1 2 2 4 1
6 5 14 12 20 3 3 4 13 6 7 7
3 3 - 3 - 3 - - 3 - 3 - - 3 -

4 5 9 10 5 13 5



24. Are you

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused

aware of someone else being sexually harassed at a place you have worked?

Table 024 Page 123

BANNER 4
WORKPLACE PERCEPTIONS SEXUAL HARASSMENT

HAVE LIKED MY KNEW MORE PREFER MALE/FEMALE A PROBLEM IN DIRECTION IN A MAJOR ISSUE

JOBS THAN MY BOSS BOSS THIS COUNTRY WORKPLACE IN WORKPLACE

DOESNT MAJOR OVER

TOTAL YES NO YES NO MALE FEMALE MATTER YES NO BETTER WORSE SAME ISSUE BLOWN
1000 917 53 356 555 146 93 724 793 133 134 247 521 739 175
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
295 266 23 125 144 55 34 196 254 21 61 65 148 234 43
30 29 43 35 26 38 37 27 32 16 46 26 28 32 25
688 636 29 226 407 87 56 521 528 109 70 178 367 492 131
69 69 55 63 73 60 60 72 67 82 52 72 70 67 75
14 13 1 5 4 4 3 7 11 1 2 4 6 12 1
1 1 2 1 1 3 3 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 1
3 2 - - - - - - - 2 1 - - 1 -

* * 2 1 *



25. Are you

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused

Table 025 Page 124

aware of someone in your family or close circle of friends who has been sexually harassed in the workplace?

BANNER 4
WORKPLACE PERCEPTIONS SEXUAL HARASSMENT

HAVE LIKED MY KNEW MORE PREFER MALE/FEMALE A PROBLEM IN DIRECTION IN A MAJOR ISSUE

JOBS THAN MY BOSS BOSS THIS COUNTRY WORKPLACE IN WORKPLACE

DOESNT MAJOR OVER

TOTAL YES NO YES NO MALE FEMALE MATTER YES NO BETTER WORSE SAME ISSUE BLOWN
1000 917 53 356 555 146 93 724 793 133 134 247 521 739 175
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
309 280 22 126 156 58 39 197 252 31 54 66 164 247 39
31 31 42 35 28 40 42 27 32 23 40 27 31 33 22
679 626 31 226 394 86 53 518 529 102 76 179 354 482 135
68 68 58 63 71 59 57 72 67 77 57 72 68 65 77
11 10 - 3 5 2 - 9 11 - 3 2 3 9 1
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1
1 1 - 1 - - 1 - 1 - 1 - - 1 -

* * * 1 * 1 *



26. Generally speaking, when women have raised allegations of sexual harassment against prominent men,

believe the women accusers or believe the men accused?

Table 026 Page 125

are you inclined to

BANNER 4
WORKPLACE PERCEPTIONS SEXUAL HARASSMENT

HAVE LIKED MY KNEW MORE PREFER MALE/FEMALE A PROBLEM IN DIRECTION IN A MAJOR ISSUE

JOBS THAN MY BOSS BOSS THIS COUNTRY WORKPLACE IN WORKPLACE

DOESNT MAJOR OVER

TOTAL YES NO YES NO MALE FEMALE MATTER YES NO BETTER WORSE SAME ISSUE BLOWN
Total 1000 917 53 356 555 146 93 724 793 133 134 247 521 739 175
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Believe women 585 535 35 192 343 92 69 398 504 51 79 156 313 490 64
59 58 66 54 62 63 74 55 64 38 59 63 60 66 37
Believe men 45 43 - 19 18 8 7 28 32 11 10 14 18 24 17
5 5 5 3 5 8 4 4 8 7 6 3 3 10
Undecided 353 322 18 136 191 40 17 291 249 64 43 73 183 219 86
35 35 34 38 34 27 18 40 31 48 32 30 35 30 49
Refused 17 17 - 9 3 6 - 7 8 7 2 4 7 6 8
2 2 3 1 4 1 1 5 1 2 1 1 5



27. Thinking about politics and elections - if there was a candidate you agreed with on political views,

allegations of sexual misconduct, would it make you more or less likely to vote for him?

Total

More likely

Less likely

No difference

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 4

Table Q27 Page 126

but he faced credible

WORKPLACE PERCEPTIONS

HAVE LIKED MY KNEW MORE

JOBS THAN MY BOSS BOSS
DOESNT
TOTAL YES NO YES NO MALE FEMALE MATTER
1000 917 53 356 555 146 93 724

60 53 5 33 19 24 9 25
6 6 9 9 3 16 10 3
744 686 39 259 433 98 75 546
74 75 74 73 78 67 81 75
98 88 4 37 47 11 8 75
10 10 8 10 8 8 9 10
88 80 5 21 55 8 1 76
9 9 9 6 10 5 1 10
10 10 - 6 1 5 - 2

PREFER MALE/FEMALE A PROBLEM IN

THIS COUNTRY

YES

74
56

32
24

SEXUAL HARASSMENT

DIRECTION IN

WORKPLACE

BETTER WORSE

79
59

16
12

SAME

51
10

A MAJOR ISSUE
IN WORKPLACE

MAJOR OVER

ISSUE BLOWN
739 175
100 100

36 21
5 12
596 90
81 51
42 47
6 27
60 14
8 8
5 3
1 2
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28. Thinking about movie and TV celebrities - would you be more or less likely to go see a movie or watch a TV show if the star

faced credible allegations of sexual misconduct?

BANNER 4
WORKPLACE PERCEPTIONS SEXUAL HARASSMENT
HAVE LIKED MY KNEW MORE PREFER MALE/FEMALE A PROBLEM IN DIRECTION IN A MAJOR ISSUE
JOBS THAN MY BOSS BOSS THIS COUNTRY WORKPLACE IN WORKPLACE
DOESNT MAJOR OVER
TOTAL YES NO YES NO MALE FEMALE MATTER YES NO BETTER WORSE SAME ISSUE BLOWN
Total 1000 917 53 356 555 146 93 724 793 133 134 247 521 739 175
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
More likely 53 46 5 30 16 22 5 24 33 13 19 11 18 30 17
5 5 9 8 3 15 5 3 4 10 14 4 3 4 10
Less likely 594 546 37 208 342 78 69 426 508 49 71 157 323 475 76
59 60 70 58 62 53 74 59 64 37 53 64 62 64 43
No difference 259 238 10 88 148 31 16 201 184 51 32 61 138 170 67
26 26 19 25 27 21 17 28 23 38 24 25 26 23 38
Undecided 88 81 1 26 49 12 3 72 68 15 12 18 39 63 12
9 9 2 7 9 8 3 10 9 11 9 7 7 9 7
Refused 6 6 - 4 - 3 - 1 - 5 - - 3 1 3
1 1 1 2 * 4 1 * 2
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29. Which is closer to your view: A-This is a watershed moment when it comes to sexual harassment in the workplace or B-Once the
nothing much will have changed when it comes to sexual harassment in the workplace.

current attention fades,

Total

Watershed moment

Nothing much will have

changed

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 4
WORKPLACE PERCEPTIONS SEXUAL HARASSMENT
HAVE LIKED MY KNEW MORE PREFER MALE/FEMALE A PROBLEM IN DIRECTION IN A MAJOR ISSUE
JOBS THAN MY BOSS BOSS THIS COUNTRY WORKPLACE IN WORKPLACE
DOESNT MAJOR OVER
TOTAL YES NO YES NO MALE FEMALE MATTER YES NO BETTER WORSE SAME ISSUE BLOWN
1000 917 53 356 555 146 93 724 793 133 134 247 521 739 175
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
489 463 16 164 295 61 57 354 425 37 86 113 248 398 63
49 50 30 46 53 42 61 49 54 28 64 46 48 54 36
399 360 27 151 204 69 31 286 284 79 38 104 227 273 92
40 39 51 42 37 47 33 40 36 59 28 42 44 37 53
108 90 10 40 54 15 5 82 80 17 10 29 44 67 17
11 10 19 11 10 10 5 11 10 13 7 12 8 9 10
4 4 - 1 2 1 - 2 4 - - 1 2 1 3
* * * * 1 * 1 * * * 2
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30. As you may know, public funds are sometimes used to pay settlements when congressional staffers accuse members of Congress of
Should members of Congress be barred from

sexual harassment and other workplace disputes. The settlements have been secret.
using public funds to settle such disputes?

BANNER 4
WORKPLACE PERCEPTIONS SEXUAL HARASSMENT

HAVE LIKED MY KNEW MORE PREFER MALE/FEMALE A PROBLEM IN DIRECTION IN A MAJOR ISSUE

JOBS THAN MY BOSS BOSS THIS COUNTRY WORKPLACE IN WORKPLACE

DOESNT MAJOR OVER

TOTAL YES NO YES NO MALE FEMALE MATTER YES NO BETTER WORSE SAME ISSUE BLOWN
Total 1000 917 53 356 555 146 93 724 793 133 134 247 521 739 175
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 842 777 41 298 479 122 77 614 678 103 116 200 448 630 142
84 85 77 84 86 84 83 85 85 77 87 81 86 85 81
No 106 97 7 46 44 19 10 72 83 19 13 30 58 72 24
11 11 13 13 8 13 11 10 10 14 10 12 11 10 14
Undecided 51 43 4 11 32 5 6 37 31 11 5 17 15 36 9
5 5 8 3 6 3 6 5 4 8 4 7 3 5 5
Refused 1 - 1 1 - - - 1 1 - - - - 1 -
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31. Should the names of members of Congress who have been involved in past and future settlements be made public?

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 4
WORKPLACE PERCEPTIONS SEXUAL HARASSMENT

HAVE LIKED MY KNEW MORE PREFER MALE/FEMALE A PROBLEM IN DIRECTION IN A MAJOR ISSUE

JOBS THAN MY BOSS BOSS THIS COUNTRY WORKPLACE IN WORKPLACE

DOESNT MAJOR OVER

TOTAL YES NO YES NO MALE FEMALE MATTER YES NO BETTER WORSE SAME ISSUE BLOWN
1000 917 53 356 555 146 93 724 793 133 134 247 521 739 175
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
892 819 44 316 504 129 84 651 718 113 118 221 467 669 157
89 89 83 89 91 88 90 90 91 85 88 89 90 91 90
58 50 7 26 21 11 7 34 39 13 11 19 25 35 12
6 5 13 7 4 8 8 5 5 10 8 8 5 5 7
48 46 2 14 30 6 2 39 34 7 5 7 27 33 6
5 5 4 4 5 4 2 5 4 5 4 3 5 4 3
2 2 - - - - - - 2 - - - 2 2 -



32. When it comes to the economy, do you think we are in an economic
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BANNER 4
WORKPLACE PERCEPTIONS SEXUAL HARASSMENT
HAVE LIKED MY KNEW MORE PREFER MALE/FEMALE A PROBLEM IN DIRECTION IN A MAJOR ISSUE
JOBS THAN MY BOSS BOSS THIS COUNTRY WORKPLACE IN WORKPLACE
DOESNT MAJOR OVER

TOTAL YES NO YES NO MALE FEMALE MATTER YES NO BETTER WORSE SAME ISSUE BLOWN
Total 1000 917 53 356 555 146 93 724 793 133 134 247 521 739 175
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Recovery 557 520 25 194 319 89 42 410 432 89 96 117 310 381 124
56 57 47 54 57 61 45 57 54 67 72 47 60 52 71
Stagnation 227 209 10 73 133 22 18 180 192 18 14 54 125 194 22
23 23 19 21 24 15 19 25 24 14 10 22 24 26 13
Recession 71 57 10 31 33 15 6 49 60 4 6 29 32 55 9
7 6 19 9 6 10 6 7 8 3 4 12 6 7 5
Depression 69 59 6 36 25 16 18 33 51 8 14 29 17 51 14
7 6 11 10 5 11 19 5 6 6 10 12 3 7 8
Undecided 71 67 2 22 42 4 9 49 55 12 4 18 34 55 6
7 7 4 6 8 3 10 7 7 9 3 7 7 7 3
Refused 5 5 - - 3 - - 3 3 2 - - 3 3 -

1 1 1 * * 2 1 *



33. As you may know,
bills?

Total

Support

Oppose

Undecided

Refused

Republicans in the House and Senate have passed versions of a tax-cut bill.
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Do you support or oppose the

BANNER 4
WORKPLACE PERCEPTIONS SEXUAL HARASSMENT
HAVE LIKED MY KNEW MORE PREFER MALE/FEMALE A PROBLEM IN DIRECTION IN A MAJOR ISSUE
JOBS THAN MY BOSS BOSS THIS COUNTRY WORKPLACE IN WORKPLACE
DOESNT MAJOR OVER
TOTAL YES NO YES NO MALE FEMALE MATTER YES NO BETTER WORSE SAME ISSUE BLOWN
1000 917 53 356 555 146 93 724 793 133 134 247 521 739 175
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
319 290 17 119 166 64 21 225 214 65 70 77 149 199 92
32 32 32 33 30 44 23 31 27 49 52 31 29 27 53
484 451 22 160 287 61 58 347 436 33 49 122 272 417 39
48 49 42 45 52 42 62 48 55 25 37 49 52 56 22
192 173 12 74 100 18 14 152 143 32 15 46 97 121 41
19 19 23 21 18 12 15 21 18 24 11 19 19 16 23
5 3 2 3 2 3 - - - 3 - 2 3 2 3
1 * 4 1 * 2 2 1 1 * 2



34. Just your best guess,

Total

The poor

The middle class

The wealthy

Everybody

Nobody

Undecided

Refused
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what group of Americans will get the most benefits from the tax-cut bill if one is signed into law?

BANNER 4
WORKPLACE PERCEPTIONS SEXUAL HARASSMENT
HAVE LIKED MY KNEW MORE PREFER MALE/FEMALE A PROBLEM IN DIRECTION IN A MAJOR ISSUE
JOBS THAN MY BOSS BOSS THIS COUNTRY WORKPLACE IN WORKPLACE
DOESNT MAJOR OVER

TOTAL YES NO YES NO MALE FEMALE MATTER YES NO BETTER WORSE SAME ISSUE BLOWN
1000 917 53 356 555 146 93 724 793 133 134 247 521 739 175
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
63 58 4 32 30 33 8 21 51 12 14 24 23 32 26
6 6 8 9 5 23 9 3 6 9 10 10 4 4 15
170 155 9 55 96 25 10 132 122 34 33 41 88 114 39
17 17 17 15 17 17 11 18 15 26 25 17 17 15 22
635 583 30 221 362 68 71 469 534 65 76 156 338 515 77
64 64 57 62 65 47 76 65 67 49 57 63 65 70 44
55 49 5 19 32 13 3 37 38 6 7 15 23 30 16
6 5 9 5 6 9 3 5 5 5 5 6 4 4 9
7 7 - 1 4 - - 5 5 1 - - 7 6 -

1 1 * 1 1 1 1 1 1
65 60 5 25 31 4 1 60 43 10 4 11 39 42 14
7 7 9 7 6 3 1 8 5 8 3 4 7 6 8
5 5 - 3 - 3 - - - 5 - - 3 - 3
1 1 1 2 4 1 2



35. Do you

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused

think your family personally will pay lower taxes if a final version of the bill is signed into law?
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BANNER 4
WORKPLACE PERCEPTIONS SEXUAL HARASSMENT
HAVE LIKED MY KNEW MORE PREFER MALE/FEMALE A PROBLEM IN DIRECTION IN A MAJOR ISSUE
JOBS THAN MY BOSS BOSS THIS COUNTRY WORKPLACE IN WORKPLACE
DOESNT MAJOR OVER
TOTAL YES NO YES NO MALE FEMALE MATTER YES NO BETTER WORSE SAME ISSUE BLOWN
1000 917 53 356 555 146 93 724 793 133 134 247 521 739 175
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
307 270 29 121 169 53 33 213 232 47 51 78 154 220 65
31 29 55 34 30 36 35 29 29 35 38 32 30 30 37
534 505 13 172 311 63 55 393 447 55 59 120 301 420 75
53 55 25 48 56 43 59 54 56 41 44 49 58 57 43
150 133 11 58 75 25 5 114 114 24 22 49 61 97 30
15 15 21 16 14 17 5 16 14 18 16 20 12 13 17
9 9 - 5 - 5 - 4 - 7 2 - 5 2 5
1 1 1 3 1 5 1 1 * 3



36. Do you

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused

think the Republican tax bill will significantly boost the nation’s economy?
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BANNER 4
WORKPLACE PERCEPTIONS SEXUAL HARASSMENT
HAVE LIKED MY KNEW MORE PREFER MALE/FEMALE A PROBLEM IN DIRECTION IN A MAJOR ISSUE
JOBS THAN MY BOSS BOSS THIS COUNTRY WORKPLACE IN WORKPLACE
DOESNT MAJOR OVER
TOTAL YES NO YES NO MALE FEMALE MATTER YES NO BETTER WORSE SAME ISSUE BLOWN
1000 917 53 356 555 146 93 724 793 133 134 247 521 739 175
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
352 328 16 141 179 76 20 253 246 71 66 84 176 218 103
35 36 30 40 32 52 22 35 31 53 49 34 34 29 59
533 487 28 174 318 52 63 394 470 41 52 136 293 446 48
53 53 53 49 57 36 68 54 59 31 39 55 56 60 27
112 100 9 41 58 18 10 77 77 19 15 27 52 74 24
11 11 17 12 10 12 11 11 10 14 11 11 10 10 14
3 2 - - - - - - - 2 1 - - 1 -
* * 2 1 *



37. How would you describe your own political viewpoint?
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BANNER 4
WORKPLACE PERCEPTIONS SEXUAL HARASSMENT
HAVE LIKED MY KNEW MORE PREFER MALE/FEMALE A PROBLEM IN DIRECTION IN A MAJOR ISSUE
JOBS THAN MY BOSS BOSS THIS COUNTRY WORKPLACE IN WORKPLACE
DOESNT MAJOR OVER
TOTAL YES NO YES NO MALE FEMALE MATTER YES NO BETTER WORSE SAME ISSUE BLOWN
Total 1000 917 53 356 555 146 93 724 793 133 134 247 521 739 175
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very liberal 114 101 8 43 59 8 22 80 100 9 15 24 64 97 10
11 11 15 12 11 5 24 11 13 7 11 10 12 13 6
Liberal 16l 146 8 50 100 18 21 116 139 16 19 38 87 139 14
16 16 15 14 18 12 23 16 18 12 14 15 17 19 8
Moderate 337 312 16 108 209 50 29 240 270 37 47 98 163 262 49
34 34 30 30 38 34 31 33 34 28 35 40 31 35 28
Conservative 212 196 13 84 105 41 14 152 153 42 27 47 124 135 53
21 21 25 24 19 28 15 21 19 32 20 19 24 18 30
Very Conservative 118 110 5 46 58 27 6 82 86 20 23 24 64 73 35
12 12 9 13 10 18 6 11 11 15 17 10 12 10 20
Other (Specify) 12 11 1 8 4 1 - 11 9 3 3 1 5 9 3
1 1 2 2 1 1 2 1 2 2 * 1 1 2
Don’t know 46 41 2 17 20 1 1 43 36 6 - 15 14 24 11
5 4 4 5 4 1 1 6 5 5 6 3 3 6



38. What TV news or commentary source do you trust the most?
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BANNER 4
WORKPLACE PERCEPTIONS SEXUAL HARASSMENT
HAVE LIKED MY KNEW MORE PREFER MALE/FEMALE A PROBLEM IN DIRECTION IN A MAJOR ISSUE
JOBS THAN MY BOSS BOSS THIS COUNTRY WORKPLACE IN WORKPLACE
DOESNT MAJOR OVER

TOTAL YES NO YES NO MALE FEMALE MATTER YES NO BETTER WORSE SAME ISSUE BLOWN
Total 1000 917 53 356 555 146 93 724 793 133 134 247 521 739 175
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
CNN 120 109 7 44 67 18 10 87 100 13 19 34 62 94 21
12 12 13 12 12 12 11 12 13 10 14 14 12 13 12
MSNBC 74 67 5 34 36 10 15 48 62 7 12 20 33 65 6
7 7 9 10 6 7 16 7 8 5 9 8 6 9 3
FOX NEWS 210 192 12 79 115 35 16 150 152 45 21 54 119 143 47
21 21 23 22 21 24 17 21 19 34 16 22 23 19 27
ABC 77 75 2 22 46 16 4 55 66 3 4 28 39 56 17
8 8 4 6 8 11 4 8 8 2 3 11 7 8 10
NBC 83 74 7 29 49 15 7 56 66 13 12 27 35 55 20
8 8 13 8 9 10 8 8 8 10 9 11 7 7 11
CBS 50 45 3 16 28 13 3 33 41 6 13 9 21 36 8
5 5 6 4 5 9 3 5 5 5 10 4 4 5 5
C-SPAN 18 13 4 11 7 - 6 11 16 2 2 5 9 17 -

2 1 8 3 1 6 2 2 2 1 2 2 2
COMEDY CENTRAL 21 18 - 10 10 1 3 15 19 1 6 1 11 17 3
2 2 3 2 1 3 2 2 1 4 * 2 2 2
PBS 153 144 6 46 91 17 15 117 133 9 19 27 97 127 12
15 16 11 13 16 12 16 16 17 7 14 11 19 17 7
UNDECIDED 194 180 7 65 106 21 14 152 138 34 26 42 95 129 41
19 20 13 18 19 14 15 21 17 26 19 17 18 17 23



39. Which of the following comes closest to your employment status?

Total
Currently
time
Currently

time

Currently

Currently

Currently

children

Currently

Currently

Currently

Undecided

Refused

working full

working part

unemployed

a student

at home/with

retired

disabled

in military
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BANNER 4
WORKPLACE PERCEPTIONS SEXUAL HARASSMENT

HAVE LIKED MY KNEW MORE PREFER MALE/FEMALE A PROBLEM IN DIRECTION IN A MAJOR ISSUE

JOBS THAN MY BOSS BOSS THIS COUNTRY WORKPLACE IN WORKPLACE

DOESNT MAJOR OVER

TOTAL YES NO YES NO MALE FEMALE MATTER YES NO BETTER WORSE SAME ISSUE BLOWN
1000 917 53 356 555 146 93 724 793 133 134 247 521 739 175
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
496 466 21 182 275 61 52 372 401 67 71 110 279 379 85
50 51 40 51 50 42 56 51 51 50 53 45 54 51 49
109 100 7 40 61 19 8 76 91 14 19 25 55 85 16
11 11 13 11 11 13 9 10 11 11 14 10 11 12 9
16 15 1 7 9 4 2 10 11 2 1 6 8 9 5
2 2 2 2 2 3 2 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 3
25 18 3 9 12 4 5 14 21 4 3 5 12 16 7
3 2 6 3 2 3 5 2 3 3 2 2 2 2 4
52 44 8 18 33 10 3 36 40 6 11 13 21 35 13
5 5 15 5 6 7 3 5 5 5 8 5 4 5 7
253 232 11 79 146 41 18 185 199 33 20 74 130 183 39
25 25 21 22 26 28 19 26 25 25 15 30 25 25 22
27 22 1 13 10 1 5 18 21 2 5 9 9 19 7
3 2 2 4 2 1 5 2 3 2 4 4 2 3 4
5 5 - 2 2 1 - 3 3 1 1 2 1 2 1
1 1 1 * 1 * * 1 1 1 * * 1
12 10 1 4 5 4 - 7 5 1 3 2 4 8 2
1 1 2 1 1 3 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1
5 5 - 2 2 1 - 3 1 3 - 1 2 3 -

*



40. What is your annual household income?

Total

Under $20,000 per year

Under $50,000 per year

Under $75,000 per year

Under $100,000 per year

Under $140,000 per year

$140,000 per year or

more

Undecided

177
18

179
18

136
14

128
13

154
15

162
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BANNER 4
WORKPLACE PERCEPTIONS SEXUAL HARASSMENT
HAVE LIKED MY KNEW MORE PREFER MALE/FEMALE A PROBLEM IN DIRECTION IN A MAJOR ISSUE
JOBS THAN MY BOSS BOSS THIS COUNTRY WORKPLACE IN WORKPLACE
DOESNT MAJOR OVER

YES NO YES NO MALE FEMALE MATTER YES NO BETTER WORSE SAME ISSUE BLOWN
917 53 356 555 146 93 724 793 133 134 247 521 739 175
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
55 5 27 31 10 7 44 48 10 9 19 31 40 18
6 9 8 6 7 8 6 6 8 7 8 6 5 10
16l 10 60 105 27 24 121 152 16 26 51 82 136 29
18 19 17 19 18 26 17 19 12 19 21 16 18 17
159 14 57 111 26 9 140 146 20 23 43 95 131 27
17 26 16 20 18 10 19 18 15 17 17 18 18 15
124 9 51 72 18 14 97 110 14 16 35 79 109 17
14 17 14 13 12 15 13 14 11 12 14 15 15 10
123 2 36 74 17 15 89 94 20 16 28 71 88 27
13 4 10 13 12 16 12 12 15 12 11 14 12 15
149 4 57 83 22 9 117 129 20 22 26 89 117 28
16 8 16 15 15 10 16 16 15 16 11 17 16 16
146 9 68 79 26 15 116 114 33 22 45 74 118 29
16 17 19 14 18 16 16 14 25 16 18 14 16 17

16
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41. How important is religion in your life - very important, somewhat important, not very important or not at all important?

BANNER 4
WORKPLACE PERCEPTIONS SEXUAL HARASSMENT
HAVE LIKED MY KNEW MORE PREFER MALE/FEMALE A PROBLEM IN DIRECTION IN A MAJOR ISSUE
JOBS THAN MY BOSS BOSS THIS COUNTRY WORKPLACE IN WORKPLACE
DOESNT MAJOR OVER
TOTAL YES NO YES NO MALE FEMALE MATTER YES NO BETTER WORSE SAME ISSUE BLOWN
Total 1000 917 53 356 555 146 93 724 793 133 134 247 521 739 175
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very important 468 430 25 160 264 70 36 344 374 58 63 141 223 337 95
47 47 47 45 48 48 39 48 47 44 47 57 43 46 54
Somewhat important 273 254 13 98 156 27 24 215 225 29 35 57 152 210 44
27 28 25 28 28 18 26 30 28 22 26 23 29 28 25
Not very important 100 90 7 40 50 17 14 66 74 19 12 16 63 68 18
10 10 13 11 9 12 15 9 9 14 9 6 12 9 10
Not at all important 129 116 8 47 72 24 16 84 104 18 16 30 75 102 17
13 13 15 13 13 16 17 12 13 14 12 12 14 14 10
Undecided 16 14 - 5 8 3 2 10 11 4 4 2 3 12 -
2 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 3 3 1 1 2
Refused 14 13 - 6 5 5 1 5 5 5 4 1 5 10 1
1 1 2 1 3 1 1 1 4 3 * 1 1 1
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7. Do you feel the country is headed in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

Total

Right Direction

Wrong Track

Undecided

BANNER 5

PERSONAL EXPERIENCES WITH HARASSMENT & ACTIONS

FROM CO
WORKER

SEE MOVIE/

VOTE FOR TV OF
REPORTED TO HELD SOMEONE FAMILY/ WHO DO YOU CANDIDATE CELEBRITY
SUPERVISOR ACCOUNTABLE ELSE FRIENDS BELIEVE ACCUSED ACCUSED
YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO WOMEN MEN MORE LESS MORE LESS

584
58

105
11

I HAVE

EXPERIENCED
YES NO

240 731
100 100
64 235
27 32
156 416
65 57
20 80
8 11

161l

710
100

218
31

411
58

81
11

77 185 32 37 295 688 309 679 585 45 60 744 53 594
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

29 54 18 8 87 222 73 238 128 26 42 177 24 180
38 29 56 22 29 32 24 35 22 58 70 24 45 30

41 120 11 27 186 388 203 369 407 16 14 491 24 374
53 65 34 73 63 56 66 54 70 36 23 66 45 63

7 11 3 2 22 78 33 72 50 3 4 76 5 40
9 6 9 5 7 11 11 11 9 7 7 10 9 7



8. Donald Trump

Total

Never Heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of / Undecided
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BANNER 5

PERSONAL EXPERIENCES WITH HARASSMENT & ACTIONS

FROM CO
WORKER

REPORTED TO HELD SOMEONE FAMILY/ WHO DO YOU
SUPERVISOR ACCOUNTABLE ELSE FRIENDS BELIEVE
YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO WOMEN MEN

336
34

581
58

I HAVE

EXPERIENCED
YES NO

240 731
100 100
16 3
7 *
63 258
26 35
147 426
61 58
14 44
6 6

78
29

152
57

248
35

421
59

20 - 14 - 20 3 23 - 19 2
26 44 7 * 7 3 4
19 54 9 10 82 247 74 258 127 25
25 29 28 27 28 36 24 38 22 56
35 117 7 26 180 394 194 379 419 13
45 63 22 70 61 57 63 56 72 29
3 14 2 1 13 44 18 42 20 5

VOTE FOR
CANDIDATE
ACCUSED

MORE LESS
60 744
100 100
13 2
22 *
31 203
52 27
14 499
23 67
2 40

3 5

SEE MOVIE/
TV OF
CELEBRITY
ACCUSED
MORE LESS

53 594
100 100
16 4
30 1
13 191
25 32
22 373
42 63
2 26
4 4



9. Mike Pence
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BANNER 5

PERSONAL EXPERIENCES WITH HARASSMENT & ACTIONS

FROM CO
WORKER

REPORTED TO HELD SOMEONE FAMILY/ WHO DO YOU
SUPERVISOR ACCOUNTABLE ELSE FRIENDS BELIEVE
YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO WOMEN MEN

TOTAL

Total 1000
100

Never Heard 44
4

Favorable 334
33

Unfavorable 452
45

Heard of / Undecided 170
17

I HAVE
EXPERIENCED
YES NO
240 731
100 100
20 18
8 2
49 274
20 37
134 315
56 43
37 124
15 17

77
29

136
51

35
13

250
35

307
43

134
19

16 3 12 - 20 21 25 16 25 3
21 2 38 7 3 8 2 4 7
23 51 11 10 78 249 77 257 142 22

30 28 34 27 26 36 25 38 24 49

22 112 3 17 166 281 163 282 342 11
29 61 9 46 56 41 53 42 58 24
16 19 6 10 31 137 44 124 76 9
21 10 19 27 11 20 14 18 13 20

VOTE FOR
CANDIDATE
ACCUSED

MORE LESS
60 744
100 100
18 14
30 2
32 220
53 30
9 391
15 53
1 119

2 16

SEE MOVIE/
TV OF
CELEBRITY
ACCUSED
MORE LESS

53 594
100 100
14 11
26 2
12 205
23 35
18 293
34 49
9 85
17 14



10. Republican Party

Total

Never Heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of / Undecided
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BANNER 5

PERSONAL EXPERIENCES WITH HARASSMENT & ACTIONS

FROM CO
WORKER

REPORTED TO HELD SOMEONE FAMILY/ WHO DO YOU
SUPERVISOR ACCOUNTABLE ELSE FRIENDS BELIEVE
YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO WOMEN MEN

240
24

611
61

125
13

I HAVE
EXPERIENCED
YES NO
240 731
100 100
13 7
5 1
47 187
20 26
156 442
65 60
24 95
10 13

61
23

160
60

28
10

172
24

441
62

93
13

77 185 32 37 295 688 309 679 585 45
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

17 1 13 - 20 3 22 1 19 -
22 1 41 7 * 7 * 3
13 43 7 6 62 177 52 187 100 15

17 23 22 16 21 26 17 28 17 33

34 126 8 24 187 412 205 398 415 24
44 68 25 65 63 60 66 59 71 53

13 15 4 7 26 96 30 93 51 6
17 8 13 19 9 14 10 14 9 13

VOTE FOR
CANDIDATE
ACCUSED

MORE LESS
60 744
100 100
14 1
23 *
22 152
37 20
21 514
35 69
3 77

5 10

SEE MOVIE/
TV OF
CELEBRITY
ACCUSED
MORE LESS

53 594
100 100
12 6
23 1
15 136
28 23
23 390
43 66
3 62
6 10



11. Democratic Party

Total

Never Heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of / Undecided

Table Q11 Page 145

BANNER 5

PERSONAL EXPERIENCES WITH HARASSMENT & ACTIONS

FROM CO
WORKER

REPORTED TO HELD SOMEONE FAMILY/ WHO DO YOU
SUPERVISOR ACCOUNTABLE ELSE FRIENDS BELIEVE
YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO WOMEN MEN

362
36

465
47

147
15

I HAVE

EXPERIENCED

YES NO
240 731
100 100
14 6
6 1
106 252
44 34
89 369
37 50
31 104
13 14

97
36

119
45

32
12

257
36

340
48

110
15

18 1 15 - 21 4 24 1 18 2
23 1 47 7 1 8 * 3 4
18 77 6 10 103 256 106 252 260 17

23 42 19 27 35 37 34 37 44 38

30 86 9 18 127 331 136 326 235 23
39 46 28 49 43 48 44 48 40 51

11 21 2 9 44 97 43 100 72 3
14 11 6 24 15 14 14 15 12 7

VOTE FOR
CANDIDATE
ACCUSED

MORE LESS
60 744
100 100
17 2
28 *
11 314
18 42
30 326
50 44
2 102

3 14

SEE MOVIE/
TV OF
CELEBRITY
ACCUSED
MORE LESS

53 594
100 100
13 5
25 1
19 232
36 39
18 285
34 48
3 72
6 12



12. US Congress
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BANNER 5

PERSONAL EXPERIENCES WITH HARASSMENT & ACTIONS

FROM CO
WORKER

REPORTED TO HELD SOMEONE FAMILY/ WHO DO YOU
SUPERVISOR ACCOUNTABLE ELSE FRIENDS BELIEVE
YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO WOMEN MEN

TOTAL

Total 1000
100

Never Heard 34
3

Favorable 168
17

Unfavorable 638
64

Heard of / Undecided 160
16

I HAVE
EXPERIENCED
YES NO
240 731
100 100
17 11
7 2
31 131
13 18
148 476
62 65
44 113
18 15

32
12

167
63

46
17

133
19

460
65

111
16

21 1 17 - 27 6 31 2 24 2
27 1 53 9 1 10 * 4 4
10 22 3 5 35 131 47 121 87 14
13 12 9 14 12 19 15 18 15 31
37 127 8 27 199 428 202 430 399 25

48 69 25 73 67 62 65 63 68 56

9 35 4 5 34 123 29 126 75 4
12 19 13 14 12 18 9 19 13 9

VOTE FOR
CANDIDATE
ACCUSED

MORE LESS

60 744
100 100
20 4
33 1
13 126
22 17
21 508
35 68

6 106
10 14

SEE MOVIE/
TV OF
CELEBRITY
ACCUSED
MORE LESS

53 594
100 100
18 7
34 1

9 100
17 17
20 399
38 67
6 88
11 15



13. The news media

Total

Never Heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of / Undecided
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BANNER 5

PERSONAL EXPERIENCES WITH HARASSMENT & ACTIONS

FROM CO
WORKER

REPORTED TO HELD SOMEONE FAMILY/ WHO DO YOU
SUPERVISOR ACCOUNTABLE ELSE FRIENDS BELIEVE
YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO WOMEN MEN

384
38

461
46

130
13

I HAVE
EXPERIENCED
YES NO
240 731
100 100
14 5
6 1
84 291
35 40
107 343
45 47
35 92
15 13

86
32

128
48

37
14

289
41

326
46

92
13

16 - 12 - 21 4 25 - 19 2
21 38 7 1 8 3 4
22 64 8 12 111 266 117 260 271 13

29 35 25 32 38 39 38 38 46 29

35 88 11 22 130 323 132 327 220 27
45 48 34 59 44 47 43 48 38 60

4 33 1 3 33 95 35 92 75 3
5 18 3 8 11 14 11 14 13 7

VOTE FOR
CANDIDATE
ACCUSED

MORE LESS
60 744
100 100
16 2
27 *
17 325
28 44
25 315
42 42
2 102

3 14

SEE MOVIE/
TV OF
CELEBRITY
ACCUSED
MORE LESS

53 594
100 100
15 4
28 1
16 237
30 40
19 275
36 46
3 78
6 13



14. Thinking about your life in the workplace,

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused

Table Q14 Page

in general have you liked the jobs you have held?

BANNER 5

148

PERSONAL EXPERIENCES WITH HARASSMENT & ACTIONS

FROM CO
WORKER

VOTE FOR
REPORTED TO HELD SOMEONE FAMILY/ WHO DO YOU CANDIDATE
SUPERVISOR ACCOUNTABLE ELSE FRIENDS BELIEVE ACCUSED
YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO WOMEN MEN MORE LESS

I HAVE

EXPERIENCED
YES NO

240 731
100 100
215 679
90 93
18 30
8 4
3 21
1 3
4 1

77 185 32 37 295 688 309 679 585 45 60 744
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

61 177 24 31 266 636 280 626 535 43 53 686
79 96 75 84 90 92 91 92 91 96 88 92

14 4 7 5 23 29 22 31 35 - 5 39
18 2 22 14 8 4 7 5 6 8 5
1 1 - 1 4 20 5 19 10 2 1 16
1 1 3 1 3 2 3 2 4 2 2
1 3 1 - 2 3 2 3 5 - 1 3
1 2 3 1 * 1 * 1 2 *

SEE MOVIE/
TV OF
CELEBRITY
ACCUSED
MORE LESS

53 594
100 100
46 546
87 92

5 37
9 6
1 10
2 2
1 1
2 *



15. For the most part,

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused

Table Q15 Page

have you felt like you knew more than your boss and could do a better job than your boss?

BANNER 5

149

PERSONAL EXPERIENCES WITH HARASSMENT & ACTIONS

FROM CO
WORKER

VOTE FOR
REPORTED TO HELD SOMEONE FAMILY/ WHO DO YOU CANDIDATE
SUPERVISOR ACCOUNTABLE ELSE FRIENDS BELIEVE ACCUSED
YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO WOMEN MEN MORE LESS

I HAVE

EXPERIENCED
YES NO

240 731
100 100
93 244
39 33
121 428
50 59
23 53
10 7
3 6

108
40

134
50

710
100

239
34

414
58

77 185 32 37 295 688 309 679 585 45 60 744
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

35 70 17 15 125 226 126 226 192 19 33 259
45 38 53 41 42 33 41 33 33 42 55 35

33 99 10 19 144 407 156 394 343 18 19 433
43 54 31 51 49 59 50 58 59 40 32 58

9 13 5 3 26 47 24 51 45 6 7 47
12 7 16 8 9 7 8 8 8 13 12 6
- 3 - - - 8 3 8 5 2 1 5

SEE MOVIE/
TV OF
CELEBRITY
ACCUSED
MORE LESS

53 594
100 100
30 208
57 35
16 342
30 58

6 42
11 7
1 2
2 *



16. In general,

Total

Male

Female

Doesn’t matter

Undecided

Refused
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would you prefer to report to a male or female boss?

BANNER 5

PERSONAL EXPERIENCES WITH HARASSMENT & ACTIONS

FROM CO
WORKER

REPORTED TO HELD SOMEONE FAMILY/ WHO DO YOU
SUPERVISOR ACCOUNTABLE ELSE FRIENDS BELIEVE
YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO WOMEN MEN

I HAVE

EXPERIENCED

TOTAL YES NO
1000 240 731
100 100 100
146 57 83
15 24 11
93 26 64
9 11 9
724 145 561
72 60 77
30 8 22
3 3 3
7 4 1

34
13

161l
60

e}

710
100

80
11

77 185 32 37 295 688 309 679 585 45
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

29 27 13 13 55 87 58 86 92 8
38 15 41 35 19 13 19 13 16 18

10 24 7 34 56 39 53 69 7
13 13 22 3 12 8 13 8 12 16

=

33 126 12 20 196 521 197 518 398 28
43 68 38 54 66 76 64 76 68 62

5 4 - 3 9 20 12 18 23 2

6 2 8 3 3 4 3 4 4

- 4 - - 1 4 3 4 3 -
2 * 1 1 1 1

VOTE FOR
CANDIDATE
ACCUSED

MORE LESS
60 744
100 100
24 98
40 13
9 75
15 10
25 546
42 73
2 21

3 3

- 4

1

SEE MOVIE/
TV OF
CELEBRITY
ACCUSED
MORE LESS
53 594
100 100
22 78
42 13
5 69
9 12
24 426
45 72
2 20
4 3
- 1



17. Recently, there have been news reports about sexual harassment.

in this country or not?

Total

Yes, it’s a problem

Not a problem

Undecided

Refused

Table Q17 Page 151

Do you think sexual harassment in the workplace is a problem

BANNER 5

FROM CO
WORKER

PERSONAL EXPERIENCES WITH HARASSMENT & ACTIONS

REPORTED TO

I HAVE

EXPERIENCED
YES NO

240 731
100 100
216 562
90 77
16 106
7 15
5 61
2 8
3 2

267

222

83

31
12

710
100

559
79

94
13

SUPERVISOR
YES NO
77 185
100 100
64 156
83 84
5 23
6 12
5 6
6 3
3 -
4

HELD
ACCOUNTABLE
YES NO
32 37
100 100
24 35
75 95
3 2
9 5
3 -
9
2 -

SOMEONE
ELSE
YES NO
295 688
100 100
254 528
86 77
21 109
7 16
18 49
6 7
2 2

FAMILY/

FRIENDS

YES NO
309 679
100 100
252 529
82 78
31 102
10 15
22 47
7 7
4 1

WHO DO YOU
BELIEVE
WOMEN  MEN
585 45
100 100
504 32
86 71
51 11
9 24

26 2
4 4
4 —
1

VOTE FOR
CANDIDATE
ACCUSED

MORE LESS
60 744
100 100
40 625
67 84
10 74
17 10
8 44
13 6
2 1

3 *

SEE MOVIE/
TV OF
CELEBRITY
ACCUSED
MORE LESS

53 594
100 100
33 508
62 86
13 49
25 8

3 36
6 6
4 1
8 *



18. As you may know,
men in Hollywood, the news media,
in the past few years,

Total

Better

Worse

Stayed the same

Undecided

Refused

gotten worse,

Table Q18 Page 152

allegations of serious sexual misconduct in the workplace have been made in recent weeks against prominent
and politics. Do you think the problem of sexual harassment in the workplace has gotten better
or stayed about the same?

BANNER 5

PERSONAL EXPERIENCES WITH HARASSMENT & ACTIONS

SEE MOVIE/

VOTE FOR TV OF
FROM CO- REPORTED TO HELD SOMEONE FAMILY/ WHO DO YOU CANDIDATE CELEBRITY
WORKER SUPERVISOR ACCOUNTABLE ELSE FRIENDS BELIEVE ACCUSED ACCUSED
YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO WOMEN MEN MORE LESS MORE LESS

247
25

521
52

I HAVE

EXPERIENCED
YES NO

240 731
100 100
34 95
14 13
54 188
23 26
135 375
56 51
17 71
7 10

267 710 77 185 32 37 295 688 309 679 585 45 60 744 53 594
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

55 73 24 31 17 3 61 70 54 76 79 10 28 79 19 71
21 10 31 17 53 8 21 10 17 11 14 22 47 11 36 12
57 185 16 41 1 13 65 178 66 179 156 14 13 199 11 157
21 26 21 22 3 35 22 26 21 26 27 31 22 27 21 26

139 378 33 101 13 18 148 367 164 354 313 18 13 404 18 323
52 53 43 55 41 49 50 53 53 52 54 40 22 54 34 54

16 73 4 12 1 3 19 72 21 69 35 3 4 61 3 42
6 10 5 6 3 8 6 10 7 10 6 7 7 8 6 7
- 1 - - - - 2 1 4 1 2 - 2 1 2 1



19. Which comes closest to your view:

Total

Sexual harassment in the

workplace is a major
issue that ought to be
addressed in a serious
way

Too much is being made
these days of sexual
harassment in the
workplace

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 5
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FROM CO
WORKER

PERSONAL EXPERIENCES WITH HARASSMENT & ACTIONS

REPORTED TO

175
18

I HAVE

EXPERIENCED
YES NO

240 731
100 100
183 545
76 75
43 124
18 17
13 60
5 8
1 2

57
21

710
100

532
75

113
16

SUPERVISOR
YES NO

77 185

100 100

56 136

73 74

15 39

19 21

5 10

6 5

HELD

ACCOUNTABLE
YES NO

32 37
100 100
22 27
69 73
8 6
25 16
1 4
3 11
1 —

SOMEONE
ELSE
YES NO
295 688
100 100
234 492
79 72
43 131
15 19
17 63
6 9
1 2

FAMILY/
FRIENDS
YES NO
309 679
100 100
247 482
80 71
39 135
13 20
20 60
6 9
3 2
1 *

WHO DO YOU
BELIEVE
WOMEN MEN
585 45
100 100
490 24
84 53
64 17
11 38
29 4

5 9
2 —

VOTE FOR
CANDIDATE
ACCUSED
MORE LESS

60 744
100 100
36 596
60 80
21 90
35 12
3 56
5 8
- 2

SEE MOVIE/
TV OF
CELEBRITY
ACCUSED
MORE LESS

53 594
100 100
30 475
57 80
17 76
32 13
6 42
11 7
- 1



20. The Equal Employment Opportunity Commission has defined sexual harassment as “Unwelcome sexual advances,

Table Q20 Page 154

requests for sexual

favors, and other verbal or physical conduct of a sexual nature constitute sexual harassment when this conduct explicitly or

implicitly affects an individual's employment,

intimidating, or offensive work environment.”

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused

unreasonably interferes with an individual's work performance,

Based on this definition, have you experienced sexual harassment?

BANNER 5

or creates an

PERSONAL EXPERIENCES WITH HARASSMENT & ACTIONS

FROM CO
WORKER

REPORTED TO HELD SOMEONE FAMILY/ WHO DO YOU
SUPERVISOR ACCOUNTABLE ELSE FRIENDS BELIEVE
YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO WOMEN MEN

I HAVE
EXPERIENCED
YES NO
240 731
100 100
240 -

100
- 731
100

176
66

88
33

77 185 32 37 295 688 309 679 585 45
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

56 117 24 26 116 118 129 104 16l 13
73 63 75 70 39 17 42 15 28 29

19 67 6 11 170 552 169 558 416 30
25 36 19 30 58 80 55 82 71 67

- - - - 6 14 6 14 6 1

2 2 2 2 1 2
2 1 2 - 3 4 5 3 2 1
3 1 6 1 1 2 * * 2

VOTE FOR
CANDIDATE
ACCUSED

MORE LESS
60 744
100 100
20 175
33 24
36 554
60 74
2 12

3 2

2 3

3 *

SEE MOVIE/
TV OF
CELEBRITY
ACCUSED
MORE LESS

53 594
100 100
17 144
32 24
34 439
64 74
2 9
4 2
- 2
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21. Has a co-worker ever made unwanted sexual advances to you?

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 5

PERSONAL EXPERIENCES WITH HARASSMENT & ACTIONS

FROM CO
WORKER

REPORTED TO HELD SOMEONE FAMILY/ WHO DO YOU
SUPERVISOR ACCOUNTABLE ELSE FRIENDS BELIEVE
YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO WOMEN MEN

I HAVE

EXPERIENCED
YES NO

240 731
100 100
176 88
73 12
60 633
25 87
4 10
2 1

710
100

77 185 32 37 295 688 309 679 585 45
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

77 185 32 37 117 145 127 133 168 12
100 100 100 100 40 21 41 20 29 27

- - - - 166 537 169 538 406 33
56 78 55 79 69 73

- - - - 12 4 9 8 9 -
4 1 3 1 2

- - - - - 2 4 - 2 -
* 1 *

VOTE FOR
CANDIDATE
ACCUSED
MORE LESS

60 744
100 100
28 185
47 25
27 548
45 74
3 11
5 1
2 —

SEE MOVIE/
TV OF
CELEBRITY
ACCUSED
MORE LESS

53 594
100 100
24 154
45 26
24 434
45 73
5 6
9 1



22. Did you ever report

THOSE WHO HAVE HAD CO-
WORKER MADE UNWANTED
SEXUAL ADVANCES

Yes, reported

Did not report

Undecided

Refused

Table Q22 Page 156

unwanted sexual advances in the workplace to anyone in a supervisory position?

BANNER 5

PERSONAL EXPERIENCES WITH HARASSMENT & ACTIONS

SEE MOVIE/

VOTE FOR TV OF
I HAVE FROM CO- REPORTED TO HELD SOMEONE FAMILY/ WHO DO YOU CANDIDATE CELEBRITY

EXPERIENCED WORKER SUPERVISOR ACCOUNTABLE ELSE FRIENDS BELIEVE ACCUSED ACCUSED
TOTAL YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO WOMEN MEN MORE LESS MORE LESS
267 176 88 267 - 77 185 32 37 117 145 127 133 168 12 28 185 24 154
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
77 56 19 77 - 77 - 32 37 49 27 60 16 55 6 21 42 15 45
29 32 22 29 100 100 100 42 19 47 12 33 50 75 23 63 29
185 117 67 185 - - 185 - - 66 115 65 114 111 6 7 141 7 109
69 66 76 69 100 56 79 51 86 66 50 25 76 29 71
5 3 2 5 - - - - - 2 3 2 3 2 - - 2 2 -

2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 8



23. Was the person who harassed you held accountable?

THOSE WHO REPORTED
UNWANTED SEXUAL ADVANCES
TO SUPERVISOR

Yes

Undecided

Refused

32
42

37
48
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BANNER 5

PERSONAL EXPERIENCES WITH HARASSMENT & ACTIONS

FROM CO-
WORKER

32
42

37
48

SEE MOVIE/
VOTE FOR TV OF
REPORTED TO HELD SOMEONE FAMILY/ WHO DO YOU CANDIDATE CELEBRITY
SUPERVISOR ACCOUNTABLE ELSE FRIENDS BELIEVE ACCUSED ACCUSED
YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO WOMEN MEN MORE LESS MORE LESS
77 - 32 37 49 27 60 16 55 6 21 42 15 45
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
32 - 32 - 22 10 24 8 21 6 15 9 9 15
42 100 45 37 40 50 38 100 71 21 60 33
37 - - 37 22 14 28 8 26 - 2 29 2 26
48 100 45 52 47 50 47 10 69 13 58
5 - - - 2 3 5 - 5 - 1 4 1 4
6 4 11 8 9 5 10 7 9
3 - - - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 -

I HAVE

EXPERIENCED
YES NO
56 19
100 100
24 6
43 32
26 11
46 58
3 2
5 11
3 -
5
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24 . Are you aware of someone else being sexually harassed at a place you have worked?

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 5

PERSONAL EXPERIENCES WITH HARASSMENT & ACTIONS

FROM CO
WORKER

SEE MOVIE/

VOTE FOR TV OF
REPORTED TO HELD SOMEONE FAMILY/ WHO DO YOU CANDIDATE CELEBRITY
SUPERVISOR ACCOUNTABLE ELSE FRIENDS BELIEVE ACCUSED ACCUSED
YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO WOMEN MEN MORE LESS MORE LESS

I HAVE

EXPERIENCED
YES NO

240 731
100 100
116 170
48 23
118 552
49 76
6 8
3 1
- 1

145

€]

710
100

166
23

537
76

77 185 32 37 295 688 309 679 585 45 60 744 53 594
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

49 66 22 22 295 - 174 116 210 8 27 232 27 189
64 36 69 59 100 56 17 36 18 45 31 51 32
27 115 10 14 - 688 127 557 365 36 32 503 25 403
35 62 31 38 100 41 82 62 80 53 68 47 68
1 4 - 1 - - 5 6 9 1 - 9 - 2
1 2 3 2 1 2 2 1 *
- - - - - - 3 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
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25. Are you aware of someone in your family or close circle of friends who has been sexually harassed in the workplace?

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 5

PERSONAL EXPERIENCES WITH HARASSMENT & ACTIONS

SEE MOVIE/
TV OF
CELEBRITY
ACCUSED

FROM CO
WORKER

REPORTED TO HELD SOMEONE FAMILY/ WHO DO YOU
SUPERVISOR ACCOUNTABLE ELSE FRIENDS BELIEVE
YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO WOMEN MEN

MORE

LESS

I HAVE

EXPERIENCED
YES NO

240 731
100 100
129 169
54 23
104 558
43 76
6 4
3 1
1 —_

127
48

133
50

710
100

169
24

538
76

*

77 185 32 37 295 688 309 679 585 45
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

60 65 24 28 174 127 309 - 215 20
78 35 75 76 59 18 100 37 44
16 114 8 8 116 557 - 679 363 25
21 62 25 22 39 81 100 62 56
1 5 - 1 5 4 - - 6 -
1 3 3 2 1 1
—_ 1 —_ —_ —_ —_ —_ —_ 1 —_

VOTE FOR
CANDIDATE
ACCUSED
MORE LESS

60 744
100 100
35 232
58 31
24 507
40 68
1 4
2 1
- 1

53
100

31
58

22
42

594
100

185
31

403
68



26. Generally speaking,

when women have raised allegations of sexual harassment against prominent men,

Table 026 Page 160

believe the women accusers or believe the men accused?

Total

Believe women

Believe men

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 5

are you inclined to

PERSONAL EXPERIENCES WITH HARASSMENT & ACTIONS

FROM CO- REPORTED TO HELD SOMEONE FAMILY/ WHO DO YOU
WORKER SUPERVISOR ACCOUNTABLE ELSE FRIENDS BELIEVE
YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO WOMEN MEN

I HAVE

EXPERIENCED
YES NO

240 731
100 100
lel 416
67 57
13 30
5 4
62 274
26 37
4 11
2 2

267 710 77 185 32 37 295 688 309 679 585 45
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

168 406 55 111 21 26 210 365 215 363 585 -
63 57 71 60 66 70 71 53 70 53 100

12 33 6 6 6 - 8 36 20 25 - 45
4 5 8 3 19 3 5 6 4 100
81 262 16 65 5 11 73 277 70 278 - -

30 37 21 35 16 30 25 40 23 41

VOTE FOR
CANDIDATE
ACCUSED

MORE LESS

60 744
100 100
23 500
38 67
14 22
23 3
21 216
35 29

2 6

3 1

SEE MOVIE/
TV OF
CELEBRITY
ACCUSED
MORE LESS

53 594
100 100
37 408
70 69

5 24
9 4
11 157
21 26
- 5



27. Thinking about politics and elections - if there was a candidate you agreed with on political views,

allegations of sexual misconduct, would it make you more or less likely to vote for him?

Total

More likely

Less likely

No difference

Undecided

Refused

744
74

98
10
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BANNER 5

but he faced credible

PERSONAL EXPERIENCES WITH HARASSMENT & ACTIONS

VOTE FOR
CANDIDATE

ACCUSED

FROM CO- REPORTED TO HELD SOMEONE FAMILY/ WHO DO YOU
WORKER SUPERVISOR ACCOUNTABLE ELSE FRIENDS BELIEVE
YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO WOMEN MEN

I HAVE

EXPERIENCED
YES NO

240 731
100 100
20 36
8 5
175 554
73 76
18 76
8 10
22 62
9 8
5 3
2 *

267 710 77 185 32 37 295 688 309 679 585 45
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

28 27 21 7 15 2 27 32 35 24 23 14
10 4 27 4 47 5 9 5 11 4 4 31
185 548 42 141 9 29 232 503 232 507 500 22
69 77 55 76 28 78 79 73 75 75 85 49
25 71 4 21 4 - 20 77 23 72 38 8
9 10 5 11 13 7 11 7 11 6 18
24 61 9 15 3 6 14 70 15 70 20 1
9 9 12 8 9 16 5 10 5 10 3 2
5 3 1 1 1 - 2 6 4 6 4 -

MORE

60

100

60
100

LESS

744

100

744
100

SEE MOVIE/
TV OF
CELEBRITY
ACCUSED
MORE LESS

53 594
100 100
16 24
30 4
30 515
57 87
6 21
11 4
- 32
5
1 2
2 *
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28. Thinking about movie and TV celebrities - would you be more or less likely to go see a movie or watch a TV show if the star
faced credible allegations of sexual misconduct?

Total

More likely

Less likely

No difference

Undecided

Refused

594
59

259
26

BANNER 5

PERSONAL EXPERIENCES WITH HARASSMENT & ACTIONS

SEE MOVIE/
TV OF
CELEBRITY
ACCUSED

I HAVE

EXPERIENCED
YES NO

240 731
100 100
17 34
7 5
144 439
60 60
61 188
25 26
15 69
6 9
3 1

FROM CO
WORKER

154
58

70
26

434
61

186
26

REPORTED TO HELD SOMEONE FAMILY/ WHO DO YOU
SUPERVISOR ACCOUNTABLE ELSE FRIENDS BELIEVE
YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO WOMEN MEN

15 7 9 2 27 25 31 22 37 5
19 4 28 5 9 4 10 3 6 11

45 109 15 26 189 403 185 403 408 24
58 59 47 70 64 59 60 59 70 53

13 57 6 7 62 191 71 185 114 13
17 31 19 19 21 28 23 27 19 29

4 12 2 2 17 65 20 65 26 2
5 6 6 5 6 9 6 10 4 4
- - - - - 4 2 4 - 1

VOTE FOR
CANDIDATE
ACCUSED

MORE LESS
60 744
100 100
16 30
27 4
24 515
40 69
9 158
15 21
11 40
18 5
- 1

MORE

53

100

53
100

LESS

594
100

594
100



29. Which is closer to your view: A-This is a watershed moment when it comes to sexual harassment in the workplace or B-Once the

current attention fades, nothing much will have changed when it comes to sexual harassment in the workplace.

Total

Watershed moment

Nothing much will have

changed

Undecided

Refused
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BANNER 5

PERSONAL EXPERIENCES WITH HARASSMENT & ACTIONS

FROM CO- REPORTED TO HELD SOMEONE FAMILY/ WHO DO YOU
WORKER SUPERVISOR ACCOUNTABLE ELSE FRIENDS BELIEVE
YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO WOMEN MEN

399
40

108
11

I HAVE

EXPERIENCED
YES NO

240 731
100 100
135 343
56 47
80 311
33 43
23 75
10 10
2 2

267 710 77 185 32 37 295 688 309 679 585 45
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

142 337 43 99 22 15 150 331 164 317 332 17
53 47 56 54 69 41 51 48 53 47 57 38

96 297 25 68 7 16 110 282 116 280 206 23
36 42 32 37 22 43 37 41 38 41 35 51

29 73 9 18 3 6 35 71 29 78 47 5
11 10 12 10 9 16 12 10 9 11 8 11
- 3 - - - - - 4 - 4 - -

VOTE FOR
CANDIDATE
ACCUSED
MORE LESS

60 744
100 100
38 375
63 50
16 292
27 39

6 74
10 10

- 3

SEE MOVIE/
TV OF
CELEBRITY
ACCUSED
MORE LESS

53 594
100 100
24 323
45 54
24 218
45 37
5 53
9 9
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30. As you may know, public funds are sometimes used to pay settlements when congressional staffers accuse members of Congress of
sexual harassment and other workplace disputes. The settlements have been secret. Should members of Congress be barred from
using public funds to settle such disputes?

BANNER 5

PERSONAL EXPERIENCES WITH HARASSMENT & ACTIONS

SEE MOVIE/
TV OF
CELEBRITY

ACCUSED

FROM CO- REPORTED TO HELD SOMEONE FAMILY/ WHO DO YOU
WORKER SUPERVISOR ACCOUNTABLE ELSE FRIENDS BELIEVE
YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO WOMEN MEN

MORE

LESS

I HAVE

EXPERIENCED

TOTAL YES NO
Total 1000 240 731
100 100 100
Yes 842 208 610
84 87 83
No 106 24 78
11 10 11
Undecided 51 8 43
5 3 6
Refused 1 - -

267 710 77 185 32 37 295 688 309 679 585 45
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

235 590 70 160 29 35 256 575 266 567 506 37

88 83 91 86 91 95 87 84 86 84 86 82
24 80 4 20 2 2 24 79 31 74 57 8
9 11 5 11 6 5 8 11 10 11 10 18
8 39 3 5 1 - 15 33 12 37 22 -
3 5 4 3 3 5 5 4 5 4
- 1 - - - - - 1 - 1 - -

VOTE FOR
CANDIDATE
ACCUSED
MORE LESS

60 744
100 100
50 630
83 85
6 79
10 11
4 34
7 5

53
100

47
89

594
100

510
86

58
10



31. Should

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused

Table 031 Page 165
the names of members of Congress who have been involved in past and future settlements be made public?
BANNER 5
PERSONAL EXPERIENCES WITH HARASSMENT & ACTIONS
SEE MOVIE/
VOTE FOR TV OF

I HAVE FROM CO- REPORTED TO HELD SOMEONE FAMILY/ WHO DO YOU CANDIDATE CELEBRITY

EXPERIENCED WORKER SUPERVISOR ACCOUNTABLE ELSE FRIENDS BELIEVE ACCUSED ACCUSED
YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO WOMEN MEN MORE LESS MORE LESS
240 731 267 710 77 185 32 37 295 688 309 679 585 45 60 744 53 594
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
212 657 238 634 69 164 26 37 264 615 275 607 520 35 52 678 47 541
88 90 89 89 90 89 81 100 89 89 89 89 89 78 87 91 89 91
15 40 14 43 5 9 3 - 17 40 17 41 31 10 6 38 4 33
6 5 5 6 6 5 9 6 6 6 6 5 22 10 5 8 6
11 34 13 33 3 10 3 - 12 33 15 31 32 - 2 26 2 18
5 5 5 5 4 5 9 4 5 5 5 5 3 3 4 3
2 - 2 - - 2 - - 2 - 2 - 2 - - 2 - 2



32. When it comes to the economy,

Total

Recovery

Stagnation

Recession

Depression

Undecided

Refused
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do you think we are in an economic

BANNER 5

PERSONAL EXPERIENCES WITH HARASSMENT & ACTIONS

FROM CO
WORKER

REPORTED TO HELD SOMEONE FAMILY/ WHO DO YOU
SUPERVISOR ACCOUNTABLE ELSE FRIENDS BELIEVE
YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO WOMEN MEN

I HAVE

EXPERIENCED
YES NO

240 731
100 100
115 430
48 59
58 168
24 23
28 39
12 5
20 44
8 6
17 49
7 7
2 1
1 *

142
53

58
22

27
10

406
57

165
23

77 185 32 37 295 688 309 679 585 45
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

31 108 13 16 173 377 159 393 326 26
40 58 41 43 59 55 51 58 56 58

15 41 7 8 66 155 70 153 130 7
19 22 22 22 22 23 23 23 22 16

10 17 2 8 18 53 27 42 44 6
13 9 6 22 6 8 9 6 8 13
13 12 8 1 23 44 30 38 45 4
17 6 25 3 8 6 10 6 8 9
6 7 - 4 15 56 19 52 39 -
8 4 11 5 8 6 8 7

2 - 2 - - 3 4 1 1 2
3 6 * 1 * * 4

VOTE FOR
CANDIDATE
ACCUSED

MORE LESS
60 744
100 100
33 407
55 55
6 183
10 25
4 54

7 7
13 44
22 6
2 55

3 7

2 1

3 *

SEE MOVIE/
TV OF
CELEBRITY
ACCUSED
MORE LESS
53 594
100 100
24 348
45 59
8 123
15 21
3 45
6 8
15 37
28 6
3 40
6 7
- 1



33. As you may know,
bills?

Total

Support

Oppose

Undecided

Refused

Republicans in the House and Senate have passed versions of a tax-cut bill.

Table Q33 Page 167

BANNER 5

Do you support or oppose the

PERSONAL EXPERIENCES WITH HARASSMENT & ACTIONS

FROM CO
WORKER

REPORTED TO HELD SOMEONE FAMILY/ WHO DO YOU
SUPERVISOR ACCOUNTABLE ELSE FRIENDS BELIEVE
YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO WOMEN MEN

319

484

48

192
19

I HAVE

EXPERIENCED
YES NO

240 731
100 100
57 249
24 34
139 341
58 47
41 139
17 19
3 2

135
51

47
18

710
100

231
33

343
48

136
19

77 185 32 37 295 688 309 679 585 45
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

30 50 18 8 90 223 79 238 141 27
39 27 56 22 31 32 26 35 24 60

37 96 13 22 169 310 176 301 366 13

48 52 41 59 57 45 57 44 63 29
8 39 1 7 36 150 52 137 76 5
10 21 3 19 12 22 17 20 13 11
2 - - - - 5 2 3 2 -

VOTE FOR
CANDIDATE
ACCUSED
MORE LESS

60 744
100 100
40 194
67 26
13 423
22 57
7 125
12 17
- 2

SEE MOVIE/
TV OF
CELEBRITY
ACCUSED
MORE LESS

53 594
100 100
28 186
53 31
20 320
38 54
5 86
9 14
- 2



34. Just your best guess,

Total

The poor

The middle class

The wealthy

Everybody

Nobody

Undecided

Refused

Table 034 Page 168

what group of Americans will get the most benefits from the tax-cut bill if one is signed into law?

BANNER 5

PERSONAL EXPERIENCES WITH HARASSMENT & ACTIONS

FROM CO
WORKER

REPORTED TO HELD SOMEONE FAMILY/ WHO DO YOU
SUPERVISOR ACCOUNTABLE ELSE FRIENDS BELIEVE
YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO WOMEN MEN

170
17

635
64

I HAVE

EXPERIENCED
YES NO
240 731
100 100
23 32
10 4
36 129
15 18
156 472
65 65
10 41
4 6
2 5
1 1
10 52
4 7
3 -
1

41
15

167
63

125
18

462
65

15 9 12 3 23 38 24 36 42 4
19 5 38 8 8 6 8 5 7 9
9 32 3 3 47 122 31 139 84 8
12 17 9 8 16 18 10 20 14 18
47 120 16 28 197 428 211 415 414 26

61 65 50 76 67 62 68 61 71 58

3 10 - 1 7 48 16 39 18 5
4 5 3 2 7 5 6 3 11
- 2 - - 7 - 7 - 6 -
1 2 2 1
3 12 1 2 14 49 18 47 21 2
4 6 3 5 5 7 6 7 4 4
- - - - - 3 2 3 - -
* 1 *

VOTE FOR
CANDIDATE
ACCUSED

MORE LESS
60 744
100 100
14 36
23 5
13 115
22 15
28 515
47 69
4 31

7 4

- 6

1

1 41

2 6

SEE MOVIE/
TV OF
CELEBRITY
ACCUSED
MORE LESS

53 594
100 100
11 32
21 5
11 113
21 19
26 396
49 67
3 28
6 5
- 2
*
2 23
4 4



35. Do you

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused

Table Q35 Page

think your family personally will pay lower taxes if a final version of the bill is signed into law?

BANNER 5

169

PERSONAL EXPERIENCES WITH HARASSMENT & ACTIONS

FROM CO
WORKER

VOTE FOR
REPORTED TO HELD SOMEONE FAMILY/ WHO DO YOU CANDIDATE
SUPERVISOR ACCOUNTABLE ELSE FRIENDS BELIEVE ACCUSED
YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO WOMEN MEN MORE LESS

534
53

150
15

I HAVE

EXPERIENCED
YES NO

240 731
100 100
57 239
24 33
142 381
59 52
38 107
16 15
3 4
1 1

148
55

40
15

710
100

228
32

381
54

101
14

77 185 32 37 295 688 309 679 585 45 60 744
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

29 45 16 10 104 202 86 220 174 12 28 223
38 24 50 27 35 29 28 32 30 27 47 30

39 107 11 23 154 368 188 340 347 26 23 427
51 58 34 62 52 53 61 50 59 58 38 57

9 31 5 4 35 111 31 114 60 7 5 94

12 17 16 11 12 16 10 17 10 16 8 13

- 2 - - 2 7 4 5 4 - 4 -
1 1 1 1 1 1 7

SEE MOVIE/
TV OF
CELEBRITY
ACCUSED
MORE LESS
53 594
100 100
14 200
26 34
31 324
58 55
6 70

11 12
2 —
4



36. Do you

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused

Table 036 Page 170

think the Republican tax bill will significantly boost the nation’s economy?

BANNER 5

PERSONAL EXPERIENCES WITH HARASSMENT & ACTIONS

FROM CO
WORKER

SEE MOVIE/

VOTE FOR TV OF
REPORTED TO HELD SOMEONE FAMILY/ WHO DO YOU CANDIDATE CELEBRITY
SUPERVISOR ACCOUNTABLE ELSE FRIENDS BELIEVE ACCUSED ACCUSED
YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO WOMEN MEN MORE LESS MORE LESS

533
53

112
11

*

I HAVE
EXPERIENCED
YES NO
240 731
100 100
67 268
28 37
147 381
61 52
26 81
11 11

144
54

36
13

710
100

255
36

383
54

72
10

77 185 32 37 295 688 309 679 585 45 60 744 53 594
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

31 56 18 9 107 244 78 272 162 19 36 216 27 199
40 30 56 24 36 35 25 40 28 42 60 29 51 34
35 109 8 23 164 360 196 330 370 22 15 458 17 337
45 59 25 62 56 52 63 49 63 49 25 62 32 57
11 20 6 5 24 84 32 77 52 4 8 70 8 58
14 11 19 14 8 12 10 11 9 9 13 9 15 10
- - - - - - 3 - 1 - 1 - 1 -



37. How would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Total

Very liberal

Liberal

Moderate

Conservative

Very Conservative

Other (Specify)

Don’t know
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BANNER 5

PERSONAL EXPERIENCES WITH HARASSMENT & ACTIONS

REPORTED TO HELD SOMEONE FAMILY/ WHO DO YOU
SUPERVISOR ACCOUNTABLE ELSE FRIENDS BELIEVE
YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO WOMEN MEN

16l
16

337
34

212
21

118
12

I HAVE

EXPERIENCED
YES NO

240 731
100 100
40 70
17 10
49 110
20 15
86 243
36 33
38 167
16 23
18 97
8 13
5 7
2 1
4 37
2 5

FROM CO-
WORKER
YES NO
267 710
100 100
40 73
15 10
51 106
19 15
84 246
31 35
51 158
19 22
27 88
10 12
7 5
3 1
7 34
3 5

77 185 32 37 295 688 309 679 585 45
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

11 29 7 3 46 68 53 59 93 4
14 16 22 8 16 10 17 9 16 9
14 37 6 7 61 97 63 96 121 3
18 20 19 19 21 14 20 14 21 7
23 59 9 12 99 233 107 224 205 9

30 32 28 32 34 34 35 33 35 20

18 32 9 8 51 158 49 163 90 18
23 17 28 22 17 23 16 24 15 40
6 19 1 2 25 89 22 95 50 10
8 10 3 5 8 13 7 14 9 22
3 4 - 3 3 9 3 9 7 -
4 2 8 1 1 1 1 1

2 5 - 2 10 34 12 33 19 1
3 3 5 3 5 4 5 3 2

VOTE FOR
CANDIDATE
ACCUSED

MORE LESS
60 744
100 100
4 96

7 13

7 138
12 19
8 266
13 36
21 138
35 19
16 69
27 9
- 10

1

4 27

7 4

SEE MOVIE/
TV OF
CELEBRITY
ACCUSED

MORE LESS
53 594
100 100
7 74
13 12
12 101
23 17
19 194
36 33
6 132
11 22
6 67
11 11
- 7

1

3 19

6 3



Table 038 Page 172

38. What TV news or commentary source do you trust the most?

Total

CNN

MSNBC

FOX NEWS

ABC

NBC

CBS

C-SPAN

COMEDY CENTRAL

PBS

UNDECIDED

BANNER 5

PERSONAL EXPERIENCES WITH HARASSMENT & ACTIONS

REPORTED TO HELD SOMEONE FAMILY/ WHO DO YOU
SUPERVISOR ACCOUNTABLE ELSE FRIENDS BELIEVE
YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO WOMEN MEN

153
15

194
19

I HAVE

EXPERIENCED
YES NO

240 731
100 100
33 86
14 12
22 51
9 7
42 165
18 23
16 57
7 8
14 64
6 9
16 32
7 4
6 11
3 2
8 13
3 2
41 109
17 15
42 143
18 20

FROM CO-

WORKER

YES NO
267 710
100 100
39 79
15 11
26 48
10 7
52 156
19 22
16 61
6 9
16 64
6 9
14 32
5 5
4 14
1 2
9 9
3 1
44 106
16 15
47 141
18 20

77 185 32 37 295 688 309 679 585 45
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

9 29 2 6 37 82 33 87 78 3
12 16 6 16 13 12 11 13 13 7
10 16 5 3 22 51 24 49 53 4
13 9 16 8 7 7 8 7 9 9
16 34 7 8 50 158 39 171 110 11
21 18 22 22 17 23 13 25 19 24

7 9 2 3 19 58 17 57 54 2

9 5 6 8 6 8 6 8 9 4

5 11 5 - 21 60 19 64 45 6

6 6 16 7 9 6 9 8 13

8 6 5 1 20 28 20 29 32 5
10 3 16 3 7 4 6 4 5 11

- 4 - - 5 13 6 12 13 -

2 2 2 2 2 2

2 7 1 1 7 12 14 7 13 -

3 4 3 3 2 2 5 1 2

7 35 1 6 66 85 72 78 111 1

9 19 3 16 22 12 23 11 19 2
13 34 4 9 48 141 65 125 76 13

17 18 13 24 16 20 21 18 13 29

VOTE FOR
CANDIDATE
ACCUSED

MORE LESS
60 744
100 100
3 101
5 14
7 56
12 8
13 153
22 21
1 63
2 8
8 58
13 8
8 32
13 4
- 15
2

2 16
3 2
7 122
12 16
11 128
18 17

SEE MOVIE/
TV OF
CELEBRITY
ACCUSED

MORE LESS
53 594
100 100
7 78
13 13
6 45
11 8
10 131
19 22
- 48
8

4 44
8 7
10 20
19 3
2 12
4 2
5 9
9 2
5 109
9 18
4 98
8 16



39. Which of the following comes closest to your employment status?

Total
Currently
time
Currently

time

Currently

Currently

Currently

children

Currently

Currently

Currently

Undecided

Refused

working full

working part

unemployed

a student

at home/with

retired

disabled

in military

BANNER 5
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FROM CO
WORKER

PERSONAL EXPERIENCES WITH HARASSMENT & ACTIONS

REPORTED TO HELD

SOMEONE
SUPERVISOR ACCOUNTABLE ELSE

I HAVE

EXPERIENCED
YES NO

240 731
100 100
119 369
50 50
34 72
14 10
1 13
* 2
3 21
1 3
15 33
6 5
59 187
25 26
8 18
3 2
- 5
1
1 10
* 1
- 3

135
51

31
12

€]

710
100

357
50

77
11

77 185 32 37 295
100 100 100 100 100

39 93 14 22 149
51 50 44 59 51

8 23 3 3 40
10 12 9 8 14
1 4 1 - 3
1 2 3 1
2 1 2 - 10
3 1 6 3
6 8 3 1 20
8 4 9 3 7
19 43 8 11 61

25 23 25 30 21

1 11 - - 6
1 6 2
- - - - 3

1
1 1 1 - 3
1 1 3 1
— 1 — — —

1

688
100

340
49

69
10

FAMILY/
FRIENDS
YES NO
309 679
100 100
166 327
54 48
38 70
12 10
4 12
1 2
6 16
2 2
19 31
6 5
58 193
19 28
9 17
3 3
2 3
1 *
5 7
2 1
2 3
1 *

WHO DO YOU
BELIEVE
WOMEN MEN
585 45
100 100
294 25
50 56
69 3
12 7
5 1
1 2
18 1
3 2
34 2
6 4
139 11
24 24
16 1
3 2
3 —_
1
4 1
1 2
3 -
1

VOTE FOR
CANDIDATE
ACCUSED

MORE LESS
60 744
100 100
27 377
45 51
8 85
13 11
2 11
3 1
2 22
3 3
5 41
8 6
9 180
15 24
3 18
5 2
1 2
2 *
2 6
3 1
1 2
2 *

SEE MOVIE/
TV OF
CELEBRITY
ACCUSED

MORE LESS
53 594
100 100
20 306
38 52
6 71
11 12
- 8
1

5 16
9 3
5 33
9 6
11 137
21 23
3 19
6 3
1 1
2 *
2 3
4 1



40. What is your annual

Total

Under $20,000 per year

Under $50,000 per year

Under $75,000 per year

Under $100,000 per year

Under $140,000 per year

$140,000 per year or

more

Undecided

household income?
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BANNER 5

PERSONAL EXPERIENCES WITH HARASSMENT & ACTIONS

REPORTED TO HELD SOMEONE FAMILY/ WHO DO YOU
SUPERVISOR ACCOUNTABLE ELSE FRIENDS BELIEVE
YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO WOMEN MEN

177
18

179
18

136
14

128
13

154
15

162
16

I HAVE
EXPERIENCED
YES NO
240 731
100 100
24 38
10 5
45 127
19 17
41 134
17 18
28 105
12 14
30 91
13 12
37 115
15 16
35 121
15 17

FROM CO-

WORKER

YES NO
267 710
100 100
24 37
9 5
57 117
21 16
41 134
15 19
38 98
14 14
33 90
12 13
41 110
15 15
33 124
12 17

10 14 7 2 19 43 19 43 30 5
13 8 22 5 6 6 6 6 5 11
17 38 6 10 53 122 63 111 111 11

22 21 19 27 18 18 20 16 19 24

16 25 7 9 47 129 52 125 96 9
21 14 22 24 16 19 17 18 16 20
8 30 1 3 37 97 47 89 90 2
10 16 3 8 13 14 15 13 15 4
6 27 1 5 43 81 42 85 76 5
8 15 3 14 15 12 14 13 13 11
9 30 5 4 47 106 49 103 100 5

12 16 16 11 16 15 16 15 17 11

11 21 5 4 49 110 37 123 82 8
14 11 16 11 17 16 12 18 14 18

VOTE FOR
CANDIDATE
ACCUSED

MORE LESS
60 744
100 100
8 42
13 6
9 138
15 19
7 136
12 18
7 111
12 15
8 89
13 12
9 118
15 16
12 110
20 15

SEE MOVIE/
TV OF
CELEBRITY
ACCUSED

MORE LESS
53 594
100 100
7 31
13 5
7 108
13 18
10 110
19 19
8 85
15 14
4 77

8 13

6 96
11 16
11 87
21 15



41. How important is

Total

Very important

Somewhat important

Not very important

Not at all important

Undecided

Refused

Table Q41 Page 175

religion in your life - very important, somewhat important, not very important or not at all important?

BANNER 5

PERSONAL EXPERIENCES WITH HARASSMENT & ACTIONS

FROM CO
WORKER

REPORTED TO HELD SOMEONE FAMILY/ WHO DO YOU
SUPERVISOR ACCOUNTABLE ELSE FRIENDS BELIEVE
YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO WOMEN MEN

273
27

100
10

129
13

I HAVE

EXPERIENCED
YES NO

240 731
100 100
114 342
48 47
49 214
20 29
34 65
14 9
38 91
16 12
4 9
2 1
1 10
* 1

120
45

61
23

38
14

41
15

710
100

340
48

207
29

77 185 32 37 295 688 309 679 585 45
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

44 76 20 22 124 337 129 336 260 25
57 41 63 59 42 49 42 49 44 56

16 43 7 8 78 189 79 189 156 11
21 23 22 22 26 27 26 28 27 24

3 34 - 2 39 61 36 63 66 3

4 18 5 13 9 12 9 11 7
10 29 4 5 46 81 54 74 89 6
13 16 13 14 16 12 17 11 15 13

3 1 - - 5 11 5 11 5 -

4 1 2 2 2 2 1

1 2 1 - 3 9 6 6 9 -

1 1 3 1 1 2 1 2

VOTE FOR
CANDIDATE
ACCUSED

MORE LESS
60 744
100 100
33 343
55 46
14 207
23 28
2 77
3 10
1 106
2 14
3 9
5 1
7 2
12 *

SEE MOVIE/
TV OF
CELEBRITY
ACCUSED
MORE LESS
53 594
100 100
18 296
34 50
16 151
30 25
5 59
9 10
8 80
15 13
3 4
6 1
3 4
6 1



7. Do you feel the country is headed in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

Total

Right Direction

Wrong Track

Undecided

BANNER 6

Table Q7 Page 176

HARASSMENT POLICIES OF CONGRESS

TURNING

POINT

WATER NO

TOTAL SHED CHNGE

1000
100

311
31

584
58

105
11

489
100

148
30

294
60

47
10

399
100

125
31

234
59

40
10

BARRED FROM

PUBLIC
FUNDS
YES NO
842 106
100 100
253 41
30 39
497 61
59 58
92 4
11 4

NAMES MADE
PUBLIC
YES NO
892 58
100 100
282 19
32 33
519 33
58 57
91 6
10 10

FAVORABILITIES

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
DEM. PARTY US CONGRESS NEWS MEDIA

TRUMP
FAV UNFAV
336 581
100 100
244 36
73 6
58 504
17 87
34 41
10 7

PENCE
FAV UNFAV
334 452
100 100
220 35
66 8
69 391
21 87
45 26
13 6

REP.

FAV

240

100

170
71

39
16

31
13

PARTY

UNFAV

611

100

70
11

494
81

FAV UNFAV
362 465
100 100

54 207
15 45
274 206
76 44
34 52
9 11

FAV UNFAV
168 638
100 100

74 169
44 26
73 419
43 66
21 50
13 8

FAV UNFAV
384 461
100 100

46 224
12 49
310 182
81 39
28 55

7 12



8. Donald Trump

Total

Never Heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of / Undecided

BANNER 6
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HARASSMENT POLICIES OF CONGRESS

TURNING

POINT

WATER NO

TOTAL SHED CHNGE

1000
100

336
34

581
58

151
31

303
62

399
100

141
35

225
56

BARRED FROM

PUBLIC
FUNDS
YES NO
842 106
100 100
18 2
2 2
276 40
33 38
496 61
59 58
52 3
6 3

NAMES MADE
PUBLIC
YES NO
892 58
100 100
16 4
2 7
308 21
35 36
515 31
58 53
53 2
6 3

FAVORABILITIES

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
DEM. PARTY US CONGRESS NEWS MEDIA

TRUMP
FAV UNFAV
336 581
100 100
336 -

100

- 581
100

PENCE
FAV UNFAV
334 452
100 100
3 -
1
251 30
75 7
61 412
18 91
19 10
6 2

REP.

240
100

193
80

37
15

(o))

PARTY

611
100

86
14

501
82

FAV UNFAV
362 465
100 100

2 3

1 1
38 259
10 56
313 176
86 38
9 27

2 6

FAV UNFAV
168 638
100 100

2 _
1
79 188
47 29
81 419
48 66
6 31
4 5

FAV UNFAV
384 461
100 100

1 4

* 1
42 269
11 58
333 156
87 34
8 32

2 7



9. Mike Pence

Total

Never Heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of / Undecided

BANNER 6

Table Q9 Page 178

HARASSMENT POLICIES OF CONGRESS

TURNING

POINT

WATER NO

TOTAL SHED CHNGE

1000
100

334
33

452
45

170
17

152
31

244
50

64
13

399
100

152
38

170
43

68
17

BARRED FROM

PUBLIC
FUNDS
YES NO
842 106
100 100
34 4
4 4
282 35
33 33
384 48
46 45
142 19
17 18

NAMES MADE
PUBLIC
YES NO
892 58
100 100
34 7
4 12
305 21
34 36
415 17
47 29
138 13
15 22

FAVORABILITIES

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
PARTY DEM. PARTY US CONGRESS NEWS MEDIA

TRUMP
FAV UNFAV
336 581
100 100
11 13
3 2
251 61
75 10
30 412
9 71
44 95
13 16

PENCE
FAV  UNFAV
334 452
100 100
334 -

100

- 452
100

REP.

FAV

240
100

o

174
73

25
10

35
15

UNFAV

106
17

407
67

86
14

FAV UNFAV
362 465
100 100

8 9
2 2
41 257
11 55
252 137
70 29
61 62
17 13

FAV UNFAV
168 638
100 100

2 8
1 1
77 205
46 32
48 348
29 55
41 77
24 12

FAV UNFAV
384 461
100 100

12 8
3 2
44 267
11 58
271 110
71 24
57 76
15 16



10. Republican Party

Total

Never Heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of / Undecided

BANNER 6
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HARASSMENT POLICIES OF CONGRESS

TURNING

POINT

WATER NO

TOTAL SHED CHNGE

1000
100

240
24

611
61

125
13

105
21

312
64

51
10

399
100

104
26

246
62

47
12

BARRED FROM

PUBLIC
FUNDS
YES NO
842 106
100 100
21 -
2
191 34
23 32
525 62
62 58
105 10
12 9

NAMES MADE
PUBLIC
YES NO
892 58
100 100
20 3
2 5
208 20
23 34
556 25
62 43
108 10
12 17

FAVORABILITIES

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
DEM. PARTY US CONGRESS NEWS MEDIA

TRUMP
FAV UNFAV
336 581
100 100
4 2
l *
193 37
57 6
86 501
26 86
53 41
16 7

PENCE
FAV UNFAV
334 452
100 100
4 -
1
174 25
52 6
106 407
32 90
50 20
15 4

REP.

240
100

240
100

PARTY

611
100

611
100

FAV UNFAV
362 465
100 100

1 1

* *
53 166
15 36
294 248
81 53
14 50
4 11

FAV UNFAV
168 638
100 100

84 107
50 17
65 482
39 76
19 49
11 8

FAV UNFAV
384 461
100 100

4 3

1 1
39 171
10 37
313 211
82 46
28 76
7 16



11. Democratic Party

Total

Never Heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of / Undecided

BANNER 6
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HARASSMENT POLICIES OF CONGRESS

TURNING

POINT

WATER NO

TOTAL SHED CHNGE

1000
100

362
36

465
47

147
15

200
41

201
41

64
13

399
100

118
30

226
57

53
13

BARRED FROM

PUBLIC
FUNDS
YES NO
842 106
100 100
24 -
3
299 42
36 40
408 43
48 41
111 21
13 20

NAMES MADE
PUBLIC
YES NO
892 58
100 100
23 2
3 3
314 24
35 41
429 23
48 40
126 9
14 16

FAVORABILITIES

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
DEM. PARTY US CONGRESS NEWS MEDIA

TRUMP
FAV UNFAV
336 581
100 100
6 2
2 *
38 313
11 54
259 176
77 30
33 90
10 15

PENCE
FAV  UNFAV
334 452
100 100
4 1
l *
41 252
12 56
257 137
77 30
32 62
10 14

REP.

240
100

53
22

166
69

PARTY

611
100

294
48

248
41

66
11

FAV UNFAV
362 465
100 100
362 -
100

- 465
100

FAV UNFAV
168 638
100 100

- 1

*
78 223
46 35
67 343
40 54
23 71
14 11

FAV UNFAV
384 461
100 100

5 1
l *
244 75
64 16
78 335
20 73
57 50
15 11



12. US Congress

Total

Never Heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of / Undecided

BANNER 6
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HARASSMENT POLICIES OF CONGRESS

TURNING

POINT

WATER NO

TOTAL SHED CHNGE

1000
100

168
17

638
64

160
16

78
16

310
63

76
16

399
100

69
17

273
68

52
13

BARRED FROM

PUBLIC
FUNDS
YES NO
842 106
100 100
26 5
3 5
127 31
15 29
568 51
67 48
121 19
14 18

NAMES MADE
PUBLIC
YES NO
892 58
100 100
25 6
3 10
144 16
16 28
587 27
66 47
136 9
15 16

FAVORABILITIES

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
DEM. PARTY US CONGRESS NEWS MEDIA

TRUMP
FAV UNFAV
336 581
100 100
6 5
2 1
79 81
24 14
188 419
56 72
63 76
19 13

PENCE
FAV UNFAV
334 452
100 100
4 4
1 1
77 48
23 11
205 348
61 77
48 52
14 12

REP.

240
100

o

84
35

107
45

43
18

PARTY

611
100

65
11

482
79

59
10

FAV UNFAV
362 465
100 100

6 3
2 1
78 67
22 14
223 343
62 74
55 52
15 11

FAV UNFAV
168 638
100 100
168 -
100

- 638
100

FAV UNFAV
384 461
100 100

5 4
1 1
70 77
18 17
258 309
67 67
51 71
13 15



13. The news media

Total

Never Heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of / Undecided

BANNER 6

Table Q13 Page 182

HARASSMENT POLICIES OF CONGRESS

TURNING

POINT

WATER NO

TOTAL SHED CHNGE

1000
100

384
38

461
46

130
13

207
42

192
39

70
14

399
100

141
35

212
53

41
10

BARRED FROM

PUBLIC
FUNDS
YES NO
842 106
100 100
21 2
2 2
321 44
38 42
405 39
48 37
95 21
11 20

NAMES MADE
PUBLIC
YES NO
892 58
100 100
20 4
2 7
344 15
39 26
414 30
46 52
114 9
13 16

FAVORABILITIES

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
DEM. PARTY US CONGRESS NEWS MEDIA

TRUMP
FAV UNFAV
336 581
100 100
2 3
1 1
42 333
13 57
269 156
80 27
23 89
7 15

PENCE
FAV  UNFAV
334 452
100 100
- 4
1
44 271
13 60
267 110
80 24
23 67
7 15

REP.

FAV

240
100

39
16

171
71

26
11

PARTY

UNFAV

611
100

313
51

211
35

83
14

FAV UNFAV
362 465
100 100

2 3
1 1
244 78
67 17
75 335
21 72
41 49
11 11

FAV UNFAV
168 638
100 100

70 258
42 40
77 309
46 48
21 71
13 11

FAV UNFAV
384 461
100 100
384 -
100

- 461
100



14. Thinking about your life in the workplace, in general have you

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused

TOTAL

liked the jobs you have held?

BANNER 6

Table Q14 Page 183

HARASSMENT POLICIES OF CONGRESS

FAVORABILITIES

BARRED FROM

TURNING PUBLIC NAMES MADE
POINT FUNDS PUBLIC
WATER NO
SHED CHNGE YES NO YES NO

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
PARTY DEM. PARTY US CONGRESS NEWS MEDIA

REP.

1000
100

917
92

489 399 842 106 892 58
100 100 100 100 100 100

463 360 777 97 819 50
95 90 92 92 92 86
16 27 41 7 44 7

3 7 5 7 5 12
6 11 19 2 24 1
1 3 2 2 3 2
4 1 5 - 5 -

TRUMP
FAV UNFAV
336 581
100 100
310 534
92 92
19 27
6 5
7 17
2 3
- 3

PENCE
FAV UNFAV
334 452
100 100
316 410
95 91
14 25
4 6
4 14
1 3
- 3

240
100

225
94

611
100

564
92

FAV UNFAV
362 465
100 100
332 432

92 93
17 24
5 5
10 9
3 2
3 —_

FAV UNFAV
168 638
100 100
156 587

93 92
6 32
4 5
6 16
4 3
- 3

FAV UNFAV
384 461
100 100
347 423

90 92
21 27
5 6
13 10
3 2
3 1



15. For the most part,

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused

TOTAL

1000
100

356
36

555
56

Table Q15 Page 184

have you felt like you knew more than your boss and could do a better job than your boss?

BANNER 6
HARASSMENT POLICIES OF CONGRESS FAVORABILITIES
BARRED FROM
TURNING PUBLIC NAMES MADE OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
POINT FUNDS PUBLIC TRUMP PENCE REP. PARTY DEM. PARTY US CONGRESS NEWS MEDIA
WATER NO
SHED CHNGE YES NO YES NO FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

489 399 842 106 892 58 336 581 334 452 240 611 362 465 168 638 384 461
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

164 151 298 46 316 26 126 189 125 139 87 207 114 181 52 226 116 180
34 38 35 43 35 45 38 33 37 31 36 34 31 39 31 35 30 39

295 204 479 44 504 21 175 350 180 271 123 359 217 240 102 355 237 241
60 51 57 42 57 36 52 60 54 60 51 59 60 52 61 56 62 52

5 10 7 13 7 19 9 6 7 8 12 6 7 8 8 8 7 8
5 4 9 2 11 - 5 5 6 4 2 9 4 5 1 9 5 5
1 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1



16. In general,

Total

Male

Female

Doesn’t matter

Undecided

Refused

would you prefer to report to a male or female boss?

BANNER 6

Table Q16 Page 185

HARASSMENT POLICIES OF CONGRESS

TURNING

POINT

WATER NO

TOTAL SHED CHNGE

1000
100

146
15

489
100

61
12

57
12

354
72

399
100

69
17

BARRED FROM

PUBLIC
FUNDS
YES NO

842 106
100 100
122 19
14 18
77 10
9 9
614 72
73 68
24 3
3 3
5 2
1 2

NAMES MADE

PUBLIC

YES NO
892 58
100 100
129 11
14 19
84 7
9 12
651 34
73 59
21 6
2 10
'7 —_
1

FAVORABILITIES

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
DEM. PARTY US CONGRESS NEWS MEDIA

TRUMP
FAV UNFAV
336 581
100 100
61 61
18 10
24 66
7 11
240 431
71 74
9 19
3 3
2 4
1 1

PENCE
FAV UNFAV
334 452
100 100
58 46
17 10
22 56
7 12
241 333
72 74
11 13
3 3
2 4
1 1

REP.

FAV

240
100

44
18

173
72

PARTY

UNFAV

611

100

75
12

65
11

446
73

FAV UNFAV
362 465
100 100

38 75
10 16
44 33
12 7
263 343
73 74
13 12
4 3
4 2
1 *

FAV UNFAV
168 638
100 100

32 82
19 13
18 56
11 9
112 474
67 74
6 19

4 3

- 7

1

FAV UNFAV
384 461
100 100

36 79
9 17
42 32
11 7
289 333
75 72
13 15
3 3

4 2

1 *



Table Q17 Page 186

17. Recently, there have been news reports about sexual harassment. Do you think sexual harassment in the workplace is a problem

in this country or not?

Total

Yes, it’s a problem

Not a problem

Undecided

Refused

TOTAL

1000
100

793
79

133
13

BANNER 6
HARASSMENT POLICIES OF CONGRESS FAVORABILITIES
BARRED FROM
TURNING PUBLIC NAMES MADE OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
POINT FUNDS PUBLIC TRUMP PENCE REP. PARTY DEM. PARTY US CONGRESS NEWS MEDIA
WATER NO
SHED CHNGE YES NO YES NO FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

489 399 842 106 892 58 336 581 334 452 240 611 362 465 168 638 384 461
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

425 284 678 83 718 39 216 519 232 405 166 518 318 335 125 512 340 325
87 71 81 78 80 67 64 89 69 90 69 85 88 72 74 80 89 70

37 79 103 19 113 13 84 40 69 31 48 58 29 87 29 82 30 90

8 20 12 18 13 22 25 7 21 7 20 9 8 19 17 13 8 20
25 35 58 2 58 6 36 20 32 16 23 34 12 42 13 44 13 43
5 9 7 2 7 10 11 3 10 4 10 6 3 9 8 7 3 9
2 1 3 2 3 - - 2 1 - 3 1 3 1 1 - 1 3



18. As you may know,

Table Q18 Page 187

allegations of serious sexual misconduct in the workplace have been made in recent weeks against prominent

men in Hollywood, the news media, and politics. Do you think the problem of sexual harassment in the workplace has gotten better

in the past few years,

Total

Better

Worse

Stayed the same

Undecided

Refused

gotten worse, or stayed about the same?

BANNER 6
HARASSMENT POLICIES OF CONGRESS FAVORABILITIES
BARRED FROM
TURNING PUBLIC NAMES MADE OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
POINT FUNDS PUBLIC TRUMP PENCE REP. PARTY DEM. PARTY US CONGRESS NEWS MEDIA
WATER NO
TOTAL SHED CHNGE YES NO YES NO FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

1000 489 399 842 106 892 58 336 581 334 452 240 611 362 465 168 638 384 461
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

134 86 38 116 13 118 11 47 61 49 47 31 66 40 62 15 77 43 68
13 18 10 14 12 13 19 14 10 15 10 13 11 11 13 9 12 11 15

247 113 104 200 30 221 19 77 151 81 119 59 151 99 104 55 140 93 120
25 23 26 24 28 25 33 23 26 24 26 25 25 27 22 33 22 24 26

521 248 227 448 58 467 25 174 321 171 246 131 337 196 256 81 371 216 230
52 51 57 53 55 52 43 52 55 51 54 55 55 54 55 48 58 56 50

93 42 25 76 3 81 3 36 47 31 38 17 54 25 41 17 47 32 40
9 9 6 9 3 9 5 11 8 9 8 7 9 7 9 10 7 8 9
5 - 5 2 2 5 - 2 1 2 2 2 3 2 2 - 3 - 3



Table Q19 Page 188

19. Which comes closest to your view:

BANNER 6
HARASSMENT POLICIES OF CONGRESS FAVORABILITIES
BARRED FROM
TURNING PUBLIC NAMES MADE OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
POINT FUNDS PUBLIC TRUMP PENCE REP. PARTY DEM. PARTY US CONGRESS NEWS MEDIA
WATER NO
TOTAL SHED CHNGE YES NO YES NO FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
Total 1000 489 399 842 106 892 58 336 581 334 452 240 611 362 465 168 638 384 461
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Sexual harassment in the 739 398 273 630 72 669 35 199 490 221 379 152 490 297 318 103 497 317 304
workplace is a major 74 81 68 75 68 75 60 59 84 66 84 63 80 82 68 61 78 83 66
issue that ought to be
addressed in a serious
way
Too much is being made 175 63 92 142 24 157 12 96 59 84 43 62 79 39 104 43 96 37 113
these days of sexual 18 13 23 17 23 18 21 29 10 25 10 26 13 11 22 26 15 10 25
harassment in the
workplace
Undecided 81 25 32 68 8 62 11 38 31 26 29 26 38 26 39 22 41 29 41
8 5 8 8 8 7 19 11 5 8 6 11 6 7 8 13 6 8 9
Refused 5 3 2 2 2 4 - 3 1 3 1 - 4 - 4 - 4 1 3



Table 020 Page 189

20. The Equal Employment Opportunity Commission has defined sexual harassment as “Unwelcome sexual advances, requests for sexual
favors, and other verbal or physical conduct of a sexual nature constitute sexual harassment when this conduct explicitly or
implicitly affects an individual's employment, unreasonably interferes with an individual's work performance, or creates an
intimidating, hostile, or offensive work environment.” Based on this definition, have you experienced sexual harassment?

BANNER 6

HARASSMENT POLICIES OF CONGRESS FAVORABILITIES

BARRED FROM

TURNING PUBLIC NAMES MADE OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
POINT FUNDS PUBLIC TRUMP PENCE REP. PARTY DEM. PARTY US CONGRESS NEWS MEDIA
WATER NO

TOTAL SHED CHNGE YES NO YES NO FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1000 489 399 842 106 892 58 336 581 334 452 240 611 362 465 168 638 384 461
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 240 135 80 208 24 212 15 63 147 49 134 47 156 106 89 31 148 84 107
24 28 20 25 23 24 26 19 25 15 30 20 26 29 19 18 23 22 23

No 731 343 311 610 78 657 40 258 426 274 315 187 442 252 369 131 476 291 343
73 70 78 72 74 74 69 77 73 82 70 78 72 70 79 78 75 76 74

Undecided 20 7 4 19 - 16 1 10 6 6 2 3 9 3 4 4 10 6 8
2 1 1 2 2 2 3 1 2 * 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2

Refused 9 4 4 5 4 7 2 5 2 5 1 3 4 1 3 2 4 3 3
1 1 1 1 4 1 3 1 * 1 * 1 1 * 1 1 1 1 1



21. Has a co-worker ever made unwanted sexual advances to you?

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 6

Table 021 Page 190

HARASSMENT POLICIES OF CONGRESS

TURNING

POINT

WATER NO

TOTAL SHED CHNGE

1000
100

267
27

710
71

489
100

142
29

337
69

399
100

96
24

297
74

BARRED FROM

PUBLIC
FUNDS
YES NO
842 106
100 100
235 24
28 23
590 80
70 75
15 -
2
2 2
* 2

NAMES MADE
PUBLIC
YES NO
892 58
100 100
238 14
27 24
634 43
71 74
16 1
2 2
4 —_

FAVORABILITIES

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
PARTY DEM. PARTY US CONGRESS NEWS MEDIA

TRUMP
FAV UNFAV
336 581
100 100
78 152
23 26
248 421
74 72
6 8
2 1
4 —_
1

PENCE
FAV UNFAV
334 452
100 100
77 136
23 30
250 307
75 68
5 9
1 2
2 —_
1

REP.

FAV

240

100

61
25

172
72

UNFAV

611

100

160
26

441
72

FAV UNFAV
362 465
100 100

97 119
27 26
257 340
71 73
8 4
2 1
- 2

FAV UNFAV
168 638
100 100

32 167
19 26
133 460
79 72
3 9
2 1
- 2

*

FAV UNFAV
384 461
100 100

86 128

22 28
289 326
75 71
9 5

2 1

- 2

*



22. Did you ever report

THOSE WHO HAVE HAD CO-
WORKER MADE UNWANTED
SEXUAL ADVANCES

Yes, reported

Did not report

Undecided

Refused

Table 022 Page 191

unwanted sexual advances in the workplace to anyone in a supervisory position?

TOTAL

267
100

77

29

185
69

BANNER 6
HARASSMENT POLICIES OF CONGRESS FAVORABILITIES
BARRED FROM
TURNING PUBLIC NAMES MADE OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
POINT FUNDS PUBLIC TRUMP PENCE REP. PARTY DEM. PARTY US CONGRESS NEWS MEDIA
WATER NO
SHED CHNGE YES NO YES NO FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
142 96 235 24 238 14 78 152 77 136 61 160 97 119 32 167 86 128

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

43 25 70 4 69 5 19 35 23 22 13 34 18 30 10 37 22 35

30 26 30 17 29 36 24 23 30 16 21 21 19 25 31 22 26 27

99 68 160 20 164 9 54 117 51 112 43 126 77 86 22 127 64 88
70 71 68 83 69 64 69 77 66 82 70 79 79 72 69 76 74 69



23. Was the person who harassed you held accountable?

THOSE WHO REPORTED
UNWANTED SEXUAL ADVANCES
TO SUPERVISOR

Yes

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 6

Table 023 Page 192

HARASSMENT POLICIES OF CONGRESS

TURNING

POINT

WATER NO

TOTAL SHED CHNGE

77
100

32

42

37
48

43
100

22

51

15
35

25
100

16
64

BARRED FROM

PUBLIC
FUNDS
YES NO

70 4
100 100
29 2
41 50
35 2
50 50

3 —

4

3 _

NAMES MADE
PUBLIC
YES NO
69 5
100 100
26 3
38 60
37 -
54
3 2
4 40
3 -
4

FAVORABILITIES

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
DEM. PARTY US CONGRESS NEWS MEDIA

TRUMP
FAV UNFAV
19 35
100 100
9 7
47 20
10 26
53 74
- 2
6

PENCE
FAV UNFAV
23 22
100 100
11 3
48 14
10 17
43 77
2 2
9 9

REP.

13
100

PARTY

34
100

24
71

FAV UNFAV
18 30
100 100
6 9

33 30
10 18
56 60

2 3

11 10

10
100

37
100

27
73

FAV UNFAV
22 35
100 100
8 11

36 31
12 22
55 63

2 2

9 6



24 . Are you aware of someone else being sexually harassed at a place you have worked?

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 6

Table 024 Page 193

HARASSMENT POLICIES OF CONGRESS

TURNING

POINT

WATER NO

TOTAL SHED CHNGE

1000
100

295
30

688
69

489
100

150
31

331
68

399
100

110
28

282
71

BARRED FROM

PUBLIC
FUNDS
YES NO
842 106
100 100
256 24
30 23
575 79
68 75
10 1
1 1
1 2
* 2

NAMES MADE
PUBLIC
YES NO
892 58
100 100
264 17
30 29
615 40
69 69
10 1
1 2
3 —_

FAVORABILITIES

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
REP. PARTY DEM. PARTY US CONGRESS NEWS MEDIA

TRUMP
FAV UNFAV
336 581
100 100
82 180
24 31
247 394
74 68
5 6
1 1
2 1
1 *

PENCE
FAV UNFAV
334 452
100 100
78 166
23 37
249 281
75 62
4 5
1 1
3 —_
1

FAV UNFAV
240 611
100 100

62 187

26 31
177 412
74 67
- 10

2

1 2

FAV UNFAV
362 465
100 100
103 127

28 27
256 331
71 71
2 5
1 1
1 2

FAV UNFAV
168 638
100 100

35 199
21 31
131 428
78 67
1 9
1 1
1 2
1 *

FAV UNFAV
384 461
100 100
111 130

29 28
266 323
69 70

6 6

2 1

1 2



Table 025 Page 194

25. Are you aware of someone in your family or close circle of friends who has been sexually harassed in the workplace?

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 6

HARASSMENT POLICIES OF CONGRESS

TURNING

POINT

BARRED FROM

FAVORABILITIES

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP PENCE REP. PARTY DEM. PARTY US CONGRESS NEWS MEDIA

WATER NO

TOTAL SHED CHNGE

1000
100

309
31

679
68

489
100

164
34

317
65

399
100

116
29

280
70

PUBLIC
FUNDS
YES NO
842 106
100 100
266 31
32 29
567 74
67 70
8 1
1 1
1 —_

NAMES MADE
PUBLIC
YES NO
892 58
100 100
275 17
31 29
607 41
68 71
9 -
1
1 —_

336 581 334 452 240 611 362 465 168 638 384 461
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

74 194 77 163 52 205 106 136 47 202 117 132
22 33 23 36 22 34 29 29 28 32 30 29

258 379 257 282 187 398 252 326 121 430 260 327
77 65 77 62 78 65 70 70 72 67 68 71

3 8 - 7 1 8 4 3 - 6 7 1
1 1 2 * 1 1 1 1 2 *
1 - - - - - - - - - - 1



26. Generally speaking,

believe the women accusers or believe the men accused?

Total

Believe women

Believe men

Undecided

Refused

Table 026 Page 195

when women have raised allegations of sexual harassment against prominent men, are you inclined to

BANNER 6

HARASSMENT POLICIES OF CONGRESS

TURNING

POINT

BARRED FROM

FAVORABILITIES

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP PENCE REP. PARTY DEM. PARTY US CONGRESS NEWS MEDIA

WATER NO

TOTAL SHED CHNGE

1000
100

585
59

489
100

332
68

134
27

399
100

206
52

PUBLIC
FUNDS
YES NO
842 106
100 100
506 57
60 54
37 8
4 8
286 38
34 36
13 3
2 3

NAMES MADE
PUBLIC
YES NO
892 58
100 100
520 31
58 53
35 10
4 17
321 16
36 28
16 1
2 2

336 581 334 452 240 611 362 465 168 638 384 461
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

127 419 142 342 100 415 260 235 87 399 271 220
38 72 43 76 42 68 72 51 52 63 71 48

173 145 160 95 120 161l 83 194 67 199 97 202
51 25 48 21 50 26 23 42 40 31 25 44



Table Q27 Page 196

27. Thinking about politics and elections - if there was a candidate you agreed with on political views, but he faced credible
allegations of sexual misconduct, would it make you more or less likely to vote for him?

Total

More likely

Less likely

No difference

Undecided

Refused

TOTAL

1000
100

744
74

98
10

BANNER 6
HARASSMENT POLICIES OF CONGRESS FAVORABILITIES
BARRED FROM
TURNING PUBLIC NAMES MADE OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
POINT FUNDS PUBLIC TRUMP PENCE REP. PARTY DEM. PARTY US CONGRESS NEWS MEDIA
WATER NO
SHED CHNGE YES NO YES NO FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

489 399 842 106 892 58 336 581 334 452 240 611 362 465 168 638 384 461
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

38 16 50 6 52 6 31 14 32
8 4 6 6 6 10 9 2 10 2 9 3 3 6 8 3 4 5

e}
N
N
N
=
=
=
w
o
=
w
N
=
[y
~
N
(€3]

375 292 630 79 678 38 203 499 220 391 152 514 314 326 126 508 325 315
77 73 75 75 76 66 60 86 66 87 63 84 87 70 75 80 85 68

33 53 82 10 76 11 50 32 44 24 32 39 14 58 14 56 16 67

7 13 10 9 9 19 15 6 13 5 13 6 4 12 8 9 4 15
41 32 73 8 76 3 45 36 31 27 30 33 23 44 14 46 26 47
8 8 9 8 9 5 13 6 9 6 13 5 6 9 8 7 7 10
2 6 7 3 10 - 7 - 7 1 4 4 - 7 1 7 - 7



Table 028 Page 197

28. Thinking about movie and TV celebrities - would you be more or less likely to go see a movie or watch a TV show if the star
faced credible allegations of sexual misconduct?

Total

More likely

Less likely

No difference

Undecided

Refused

TOTAL

BANNER 6

HARASSMENT POLICIES OF CONGRESS

FAVORABILITIES

BARRED FROM

TURNING PUBLIC NAMES MADE
POINT FUNDS PUBLIC
WATER NO
SHED CHNGE YES NO YES NO

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
DEM. PARTY US CONGRESS NEWS MEDIA

REP.

FAV

PARTY

UNFAV

1000
100

594
59

259
26

489 399 842 106 892 58

323 218 510 58 541 33
66 55 61 55 61 57

101 120 203 37 221 19
21 30 24 35 25 33

41 31 78 3 78 1
8 8 9 3 9 2
- 6 4 2 5 1

TRUMP
FAV  UNFAV
336 581
100 100
13 22
4 4
191 373
57 64
97 136
29 23
29 50
9 9
6 —_

2

PENCE
FAV  UNFAV
334 452
100 100
12 18
4 4
205 293
61 65
85 99
25 22
26 42
8 9
6 —_

2

240

136
57

66
28

611

390
64

152
25

FAV UNFAV
362 465
100 100

19 18
5 4
232 285
64 61
83 119
23 26
27 38
7 8

1 5

FAV UNFAV
168 638
100 100

9 20

5 3
100 399
60 63
44 163
26 26
14 51
8 8

1 5

FAV  UNFAV
384 461
100 100

16 19
4 4
237 275
62 60
88 128
23 28
43 33
11 7
- 6



Table 029 Page 198

29. Which is closer to your view: A-This is a watershed moment when it comes to sexual harassment in the workplace or B-Once the

current attention fades,

Total

Watershed moment

Nothing much will have

changed

Undecided

Refused

nothing much will have changed when it comes to sexual harassment in the workplace.

BANNER 6

HARASSMENT POLICIES OF CONGRESS

TURNING

POINT

BARRED FROM

FAVORABILITIES

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP PENCE REP. PARTY DEM. PARTY US CONGRESS NEWS MEDIA

WATER NO

TOTAL SHED CHNGE

1000
100

489
49

399
40

108
11

489
100

489
100

399
100

399
100

PUBLIC
FUNDS
YES NO
842 106
100 100
413 49
49 46
336 48
40 45
89 9
11 8
4 —

NAMES MADE
PUBLIC
YES NO
892 58
100 100
447 22
50 38
350 30
39 52
91 6
10 10

336 581 334 452 240 611 362 465 168 638 384 461
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

151 303 152 244 105 312 200 201 78 310 207 192
45 52 46 54 44 51 55 43 46 49 54 42

141 225 152 170 104 246 118 226 69 273 141 212
42 39 46 38 43 40 33 49 41 43 37 46

42 53 29 38 28 52 42 37 21 53 36 54
13 9 9 8 12 9 12 8 13 8 9 12



30. As you may know,

Table Q30 Page 199

public funds are sometimes used to pay settlements when congressional staffers accuse members of Congress of

sexual harassment and other workplace disputes. The settlements have been secret. Should members of Congress be barred from
using public funds to settle such disputes?

Total

Yes

Undecided

Refused

TOTAL

1000
100

842
84

106
11

BANNER 6
HARASSMENT POLICIES OF CONGRESS FAVORABILITIES
BARRED FROM
TURNING PUBLIC NAMES MADE OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
POINT FUNDS PUBLIC TRUMP PENCE REP. PARTY DEM. PARTY US CONGRESS NEWS MEDIA
WATER NO
SHED CHNGE YES NO YES NO FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

489 399 842 106 892 58 336 581 334 452 240 611 362 465 168 638 384 461
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

413 336 842 - 788 30 276 496 282 384 191 525 299 408 127 568 321 405
84 84 100 88 52 82 85 84 85 80 86 83 88 76 89 84 88
49 48 - 106 72 24 40 61 35 48 34 62 42 43 31 51 44 39
10 12 100 8 41 12 10 10 11 14 10 12 9 18 8 11 8
27 14 - - 31 4 20 23 17 20 15 23 21 14 10 18 19 16

6 4 3 7 6 4 5 4 6 4 6 3 6 3 5 3
- 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 - 1
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31. Should the names of members of Congress who have been involved in past and future settlements be made public?

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused

TOTAL

1000
100

892
89

BANNER 6
HARASSMENT POLICIES OF CONGRESS FAVORABILITIES
BARRED FROM
TURNING PUBLIC NAMES MADE OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
POINT FUNDS PUBLIC TRUMP PENCE REP. PARTY DEM. PARTY US CONGRESS NEWS MEDIA
WATER NO
SHED CHNGE YES NO YES NO FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

489 399 842 106 892 58 336 581 334 452 240 611 362 465 168 638 384 461
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

447 350 788 72 892 - 308 515 305 415 208 556 314 429 144 587 344 414
91 88 94 68 100 92 89 91 92 87 91 87 92 86 92 90 90
22 30 30 24 - 58 21 31 21 17 20 25 24 23 16 27 15 30

4 8 4 23 100 6 5 6 4 8 4 7 5 10 4 4 7
20 17 24 8 - - 7 33 8 18 12 28 22 13 8 22 23 17
4 4 3 8 2 6 2 4 5 5 6 3 5 3 6 4
- 2 - 2 - - - 2 - 2 - 2 2 - - 2 2 -



32. When it comes to the economy,

Total

Recovery

Stagnation

Recession

Depression

Undecided

Refused

do you think we are in an economic

BANNER 6
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HARASSMENT POLICIES OF CONGRESS

TURNING

POINT

WATER NO

TOTAL SHED CHNGE

1000
100

557
56

227
23

489
100

290
59

96
20

399
100

220
55

105
26

BARRED FROM

PUBLIC
FUNDS
YES NO

842 106
100 100
473 59
56 56
196 25
23 24
61 7
7 7
55 5
7 5
54 8
6 8
3 2
* 2

NAMES MADE

PUBLIC

YES NO
892 58
100 100
500 30
56 52
201 15
23 26
59 4
7 7
63 5
7 9
64 4
7 7
5 —
1

FAVORABILITIES

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
DEM. PARTY US CONGRESS NEWS MEDIA

TRUMP
FAV UNFAV
336 581
100 100
262 257
78 44
43 170
13 29
9 57
3 10
8 43
2 7
12 51
4 9
2 3
1 1

PENCE
FAV UNFAV
334 452
100 100
260 210
78 46
40 132
12 29
7 42
2 9
11 31
3 7
14 35
4 8
2 2
1 *

REP.

FAV

240

100

177
74

32
13

PARTY

UNFAV

611

100

305
50

167
27

FAV UNFAV
362 465
100 100
164 318

45 68
99 89
27 19
40 19
11 4
34 10
9 2
25 24
7 5
- 5
1

FAV UNFAV
168 638
100 100

95 372
57 58
31 154
18 24
9 46
5 7
15 22
9 3
18 39
11 6
- 5
1

FAV UNFAV
384 461
100 100
185 296

48 64
106 85
28 18
32 32
8 7
24 25
6 5
35 21
9 5
2 2
1 *



33. As you may know,
bills?

Total

Support

Oppose

Undecided

Refused

Republicans in the House and Senate have passed versions of a tax-cut

BANNER 6

bill.
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Do you support or oppose the

HARASSMENT POLICIES OF CONGRESS

TURNING

POINT

WATER NO

TOTAL SHED CHNGE

1000
100

319
32

484
48

192
19

489
100

155
32

262
54

72
15

399
100

130
33

178
45

86
22

BARRED FROM

PUBLIC
FUNDS
YES NO
842 106
100 100
2717 33
33 31
411 58
49 55
151 15
18 14
3 -

NAMES MADE
PUBLIC
YES NO
892 58
100 100
292 17
33 29
432 27
48 47
165 12
18 21
3 2

OPINION OF OPINION OF

TRUMP
FAV  UNFAV
336 581
100 100
230 51
68 9
33 433
10 75
70 97
21 17
3 -

PENCE
FAV  UNFAV
334 452
100 100
220 36
66 8
39 365
12 81
70 51
21 11
5 —

FAVORABILITIES

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
DEM. PARTY US CONGRESS NEWS MEDIA

REP.

240
100

160
67

36
15

41
17

PARTY

611
100

96
16

405
66

110
18

FAV UNFAV
362 465
100 100

45 229
12 49
258 137
71 29
59 94
16 20
- 5

FAV UNFAV
168 638
100 100

77 177
46 28
58 359
35 56
31 99
18 16
2 3

FAV  UNFAV
384 461
100 100

40 242
10 52
296 110
77 24
48 104
13 23
- 5



34. Just your best guess,

Total

The poor

The middle class

The wealthy

Everybody

Nobody

Undecided

Refused

Table 034 Page 203

what group of Americans will get the most benefits from the tax-cut bill if one is signed into law?

TOTAL

1000
100

170
17

635
64

BANNER 6
HARASSMENT POLICIES OF CONGRESS FAVORABILITIES
BARRED FROM
TURNING PUBLIC NAMES MADE OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
POINT FUNDS PUBLIC TRUMP PENCE REP. PARTY DEM. PARTY US CONGRESS NEWS MEDIA
WATER NO
SHED CHNGE YES NO YES NO FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

489 399 842 106 892 58 336 581 334 452 240 611 362 465 168 638 384 461
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

84 63 150 12 155 10 130 28 118 26 87 62 25 132 33 103 20 134
17 16 18 11 17 17 39 5 35 6 36 10 7 28 20 16 5 29

322 254 548 61 570 34 92 495 118 394 65 485 299 218 84 448 334 204
66 64 65 58 64 59 27 85 35 87 27 79 83 47 50 70 87 44

24 22 38 12 45 6 43 5 39 6 28 13 9 36 20 23 6 40
5 6 5 11 5 10 13 1 12 1 12 2 2 8 12 4 2 9
1 2 4 3 5 - 2 5 1 6 1 6 2 5 1 6 5 2
* 1 * 3 1 1 1 * 1 * 1 1 1 1 1 1 *

22 31 51 7 55 5 34 25 35 5 29 27 13 42 5 39 8 42
4 8 6 7 6 9 10 4 10 1 12 4 4 9 3 6 2 9
- 5 3 2 5 - 5 - 5 - 3 2 - 5 - 5 - 5

1 * 2 1 1 1 1 * 1 1 1
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35. Do you think your family personally will pay lower taxes if a final version of the bill is signed into law?

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 6

HARASSMENT POLICIES OF CONGRESS

TURNING

POINT

BARRED FROM

FAVORABILITIES

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP PENCE REP. PARTY DEM. PARTY US CONGRESS NEWS MEDIA

WATER NO

TOTAL SHED CHNGE

1000
100

307
31

534
53

150
15

489
100

151
31

267
55

67
14

399
100

123
31

214
54

57
14

PUBLIC
FUNDS
YES NO
842 106
100 100
255 36
30 34
463 54
55 51
115 16
14 15
9 —_
1

NAMES MADE

PUBLIC

YES NO
892 58
100 100
275 16
31 28
483 31
54 53
125 11
14 19
9 —_
1

336 581 334 452 240 611 362 465 168 638 384 461
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

159 121 163 90 118 139 80 185 74 179 81 188
47 21 49 20 49 23 22 40 44 28 21 41

107 386 109 314 75 402 232 207 74 376 258 190
32 66 33 69 31 66 64 45 44 59 67 41

63 74 57 46 40 68 48 68 20 78 45 78
19 13 17 10 17 11 13 15 12 12 12 17



36. Do you think the Republican tax bill will significantly boost the nation’s economy?

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 6
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HARASSMENT POLICIES OF CONGRESS

TURNING

POINT

WATER NO

TOTAL SHED CHNGE

1000
100

352
35

533
53

112
11

*

489
100

169
35

267
55

52
11

399
100

143
36

213
53

41
10

BARRED FROM

PUBLIC
FUNDS
YES NO
842 106
100 100
306 34
36 32
454 59
54 56
81 11
10 10
1 2

NAMES MADE
PUBLIC
YES NO
892 58
100 100
324 16
36 28
474 35
53 60
91 7
10 12
3 —_

FAVORABILITIES

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
DEM. PARTY US CONGRESS NEWS MEDIA

TRUMP
FAV UNFAV
336 581
100 100
251 63
75 11
41 461
12 79
42 56
13 10
2 1

PENCE
FAV UNFAV
334 452
100 100
233 54
70 12
58 369
17 82
40 29
12 6
3 —_

REP.

240
100

174
73

35
15

30
13

PARTY

611
100

117
19

441
72

FAV UNFAV
362 465
100 100

51 245
14 53
266 174
73 37
44 44
12 9
1 2

FAV UNFAV
168 638
100 100

80 198
48 31
70 385
42 60
17 53
10 8
1 2

FAV UNFAV
384 461
100 100

45 257
12 56
307 149
80 32
31 53
8 11
1 2



37. How would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Total

Very liberal

Liberal

Moderate

Conservative

Very Conservative

Other (Specify)

Don’t know

BANNER 6
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HARASSMENT POLICIES OF CONGRESS

TURNING

POINT

WATER NO

TOTAL SHED CHNGE

1000
100

114
11

16l
16

337
34

212
21

118
12

489
100

62
13

86
18

185
38

89
18

50
10

399
100

40
10

55
14

122
31

103
26

55
14

BARRED FROM

PUBLIC
FUNDS
YES NO
842 106
100 100
94 11
11 10
141 15
17 14
291 29
35 27
169 34
20 32
100 14
12 13
11 1
1 1
36 2
4 2

NAMES MADE

PUBLIC

YES NO
892 58
100 100
95 5
11 9
146 7
16 12
301 21
34 36
187 17
21 29
107 7
12 12
12 -
1

44 1
5 2

FAVORABILITIES

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
DEM. PARTY US CONGRESS NEWS MEDIA

TRUMP
FAV UNFAV
336 581
100 100
4 102
1 18
12 139
4 24
83 218
25 38
143 59
43 10
79 28
24 5
3 9
1 2
12 26
4 4

PENCE
FAV UNFAV
334 452
100 100
4 87
1 19
12 123
4 27
88 165
26 37
141 32
42 7
79 16
24 4
1 8
* 2
9 21
3 5

REP.

FAV

240
100

70
29

102
43

47
20

PARTY

UNFAV

611

100

99
16

142
23

215
35

71
12

FAV UNFAV
362 465
100 100

66 26
18 6
101 37
28 8
120 154
33 33
34 147
9 32
19 82
5 18
3 7
1 2
19 12
5 3

FAV UNFAV
168 638
100 100

14 80
8 13
17 121
10 19
55 215
33 34
52 122
31 19
21 71
13 11
1 7
1 1
8 22
5 3

FAV UNFAV
384 461
100 100

64 29
17 6
102 35
27 8
138 137
36 30
38 151
10 33
24 85
6 18
5 7
1 2
13 17
3 4



38. What TV news or commentary source do you trust the most?

Total

CNN

MSNBC

FOX NEWS

ABC

NBC

CBS

C-SPAN

COMEDY CENTRAL

PBS

UNDECIDED

BANNER 6
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HARASSMENT POLICIES OF CONGRESS

TURNING

POINT

WATER NO

TOTAL SHED CHNGE

1000
100

120
12

153
15

194
19

489
100

58
12

85
17

86
18

399
100

49
12

56
14

82
21

BARRED FROM

PUBLIC
FUNDS
YES NO
842 106
100 100
100 17
12 16
65 8
8 8
180 20
21 19
66 6
8 6
61 16
7 15
44 5
5 5
16 2
2 2
20 1
2 1
131 12
16 11
159 19
19 18

NAMES MADE
PUBLIC
YES NO
892 58
100 100
114 2
13 3
69 4
8 7
196 9
22 16
64 8
7 14
65 9
7 16
44 5
5 9
17 1
2 2
19 -
2
132 9
15 16
172 11
19 19

FAVORABILITIES

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
DEM. PARTY US CONGRESS NEWS MEDIA

TRUMP
FAV UNFAV
336 581
100 100
22 94
7 16
14 54
4 9
122 77
36 13
16 52
5 9
25 46
7 8
14 27
4 5
5 13
1 2
6 14
2 2
29 116
9 20
83 88
25 15

PENCE
FAV UNFAV
334 452
100 100
22 75
7 17
17 48
5 11
120 58
36 13
21 34
6 8
26 32
8 7
9 21
3 5
6 10
2 2
5 11
1 2
30 97
9 21
78 66
23 15

REP.

(o))

25
10

49
20

PARTY

611
100

92
15

116
19

105
17

FAV UNFAV
362 465
100 100

58 48
16 10
35 21
10 5
55 129
15 28
39 24
11 5
37 29
10 6
25 16
7 3
5 11
1 2
7 12
2 3
56 67
15 14
45 108
12 23

FAV UNFAV
168 638
100 100

12 87
7 14
6 54
4 8

53 123

32 19

18 45

11 7

18 44

11 7

11 20
7 3
2 12
1 2
4 14
2 2

23 109

14 17

21 130

13 20

FAV UNFAV
384 461
100 100

62 41
16 9
42 17
11 4
51 135
13 29
40 24
10 5
41 28
11 6
18 20
5 4
7 10
2 2
10 7
3 2
70 56
18 12
43 123
11 27
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39. Which of the following comes closest to your employment status?

BANNER 6
HARASSMENT POLICIES OF CONGRESS FAVORABILITIES
BARRED FROM
TURNING PUBLIC NAMES MADE OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
POINT FUNDS PUBLIC TRUMP PENCE REP. PARTY DEM. PARTY US CONGRESS NEWS MEDIA
WATER NO
TOTAL SHED CHNGE YES NO YES NO FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
Total 1000 489 399 842 106 892 58 336 581 334 452 240 611 362 465 168 638 384 461
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Currently working full 496 254 209 427 45 452 21 166 296 167 246 111 317 169 248 83 342 196 234
time 50 52 52 51 42 51 36 49 51 50 54 46 52 47 53 49 54 51 51
Currently working part 109 59 41 92 12 96 9 34 67 37 53 23 71 41 52 10 71 39 56
time 11 12 10 11 11 11 16 10 12 11 12 10 12 11 11 6 11 10 12
Currently unemployed 16 6 7 14 2 15 1 8 8 8 4 4 8 5 6 5 7 6 6
2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 3 1 2 1
Currently a student 25 10 11 20 4 23 1 5 16 4 15 5 15 11 9 6 12 13 5
3 2 3 2 4 3 2 1 3 1 3 2 2 3 2 4 2 3 1
Currently at home/with 52 32 15 42 6 47 4 13 30 12 25 12 28 24 13 10 25 24 14
children 5 7 4 5 6 5 7 4 5 4 6 5 5 7 3 6 4 6 3
Currently retired 253 112 91 208 31 216 19 93 140 91 90 74 145 94 120 48 156 89 123
25 23 23 25 29 24 33 28 24 27 20 31 24 26 26 29 24 23 27
Currently disabled 27 11 12 21 3 26 1 9 15 8 12 6 15 12 8 4 13 12 11
3 2 3 2 3 3 2 3 3 2 3 3 2 3 2 2 2 3 2
Currently in military 5 - 5 4 1 3 1 2 2 3 2 3 1 1 2 1 1 - 4
1 1 * 1 * 2 1 * 1 * 1 * * * 1 * 1
Undecided 12 3 5 11 - 10 - 3 5 3 3 2 6 3 5 1 7 4 5
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Refused 5 2 3 3 2 4 1 3 2 1 2 - 5 2 2 - 4 1 3
1 * 1 * 2 * 2 1 * * * 1 1 * 1 * 1



40. What is your annual

Total

Under $20,000 per year

Under $50,000 per year

Under $75,000 per year

Under $100,000 per year

Under $140,000 per year

$140,000 per year or

more

Undecided

household income?

BANNER 6
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HARASSMENT POLICIES OF CONGRESS

TURNING

POINT

WATER NO

TOTAL SHED CHNGE

1000
100

177
18

179
18

136
14

128
13

154
15

162
16

92
19

90
18

71
15

57
12

75
15

71
15

63
16

65
16

55
14

58
15

71
18

69
17

BARRED FROM

PUBLIC
FUNDS
YES NO
842 106
100 100
52 8
6 8
148 17
18 16
157 18
19 17
119 11
14 10
109 15
13 14
131 15
16 14
126 22
15 21

NAMES MADE
PUBLIC
YES NO
892 58
100 100
51 6
6 10
158 10
18 17
167 4
19 7
128 5
14 9
114 7
13 12
136 9
15 16
138 17
15 29

FAVORABILITIES

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
DEM. PARTY US CONGRESS NEWS MEDIA

TRUMP
FAV UNFAV
336 581
100 100
17 36
5 6
57 103
17 18
61 102
18 18
49 76
15 13
41 79
12 14
52 92
15 16
59 93
18 16

PENCE
FAV UNFAV
334 452
100 100
16 20
5 4
45 84
13 19
62 89
19 20
50 59
15 13
44 65
13 14
60 73
18 16
57 62
17 14

REP.

42
18

38
16

34
14

35
15

35
15

43
18

PARTY

111
18

117
19

84
14

76
12

97
16

92
15

FAV UNFAV
362 465
100 100

22 18

6 4
79 67
22 14
63 86
17 18
50 70
14 15
40 66
11 14
50 82
14 18
58 76
16 16

FAV UNFAV
168 638
100 100

11 32
7 5
33 102
20 16
20 121
12 19
29 87
17 14
22 93
13 15
21 114
13 18
32 89
19 14

FAV UNFAV
384 461
100 100

21 28
5 6
70 78
18 17
68 89
18 19
56 62
15 13
47 58
12 13
63 71
16 15
59 75
15 16



41. How important is religion in your life - very important,

Total

Very important

Somewhat important

Not very important

Not at all important

Undecided

Refused

Table Q41 Page 210

somewhat important, not very important or not at all important?

BANNER 6

HARASSMENT POLICIES OF CONGRESS

TURNING

POINT

BARRED FROM

FAVORABILITIES

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP PENCE REP. PARTY DEM. PARTY US CONGRESS NEWS MEDIA

WATER NO

TOTAL SHED CHNGE

1000
100

468
47

273
27

100
10

129
13

489
100

230
47

144
29

59
12

399
100

186
47

97
24

45
11

60
15

PUBLIC
FUNDS
YES NO
842 106
100 100
394 47
47 44
232 29
28 27
83 11
10 10
109 16
13 15
14 2
2 2
10 1
1 1

NAMES MADE

PUBLIC

YES NO
892 58
100 100
425 25
48 43
246 17
28 29
82 8
9 14
114 6
13 10
14 2
2 3
11 -
1

336 581 334 452 240 611 362 465 168 638 384 461
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

191 234 191 162 130 254 146 232 91 277 157 232
57 40 57 36 54 42 40 50 54 43 41 50

94 159 102 124 68 164 93 130 48 164 110 125
28 27 31 27 28 27 26 28 29 26 29 27

23 71 18 64 19 72 45 46 9 80 44 44
7 12 5 14 8 12 12 10 5 13 11 10

18 103 16 92 16 106 66 49 13 107 63 52

5 18 5 20 7 17 18 11 8 17 16 11
3 9 2 5 2 8 5 5 6 3 5 3
1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 4 * 1 1
7 5 5 5 5 7 7 3 1 7 5 5



7. Do you feel the

Total

Right Direction

Wrong Track

Undecided

country is headed in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

REC

BANNER 7
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STAG RECES DEPRE

TOTAL OVERY NATE

1000
100

311
31

584
58

105
11

557
100

248
45

243
44

66
12

227
100

24
11

181
80

22
10

SION

59
83

SSION

69
100

17
25

48
70

SPPRT OPPSE UND

319
100

216
68

67
21

36
11

192
100

50
26

106
55

36
19

ECONOMY AND TAX CUT PLAN

EVERY

POOR CLASS WLTHY BODY

63
100

34
54

27
43

N

170
100

116
68

40
24

635
100

96
15

55
100

39
71

MDDLE

TAXES

307 534 1
100 100 1

16l 89
52 17
115 389
37 73
31 56
10 10

78
52

16
11

234
66

87
25

56
50

27
24



8. Donald Trump

Total

Never Heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of / Undecided

1000
100

336
34

581

BANNER 7
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ECONOMY AND TAX CUT PLAN

STAG RECES DEPRE
TOTAL OVERY NATE

REC

262
47

257

43
19

170
75

SION

SSION

SPPRT OPPSE UND

230
72

51
16

70
36

97
51

25
13

MDDLE

EVERY

POOR CLASS WLTHY BODY

63
100

10
16

30
48

23
37

170
100

€]

130
76

28
16

92
14

495
78

43
78

w

TAXES

159
52

121
39

534
100

107
20

386
72

63
42

74
49

[e0}

251
71

63
18

533
100

42
38

56
50

12
11



9. Mike Pence

Total 1000
100

Never Heard 44
4

Favorable 334
33

Unfavorable 452
45

Heard of / Undecided 170
17

BANNER 7

Table Q9

Page 213

ECONOMY AND TAX CUT PLAN

STAG RECES DEPRE
TOTAL OVERY NATE

REC

260
47

210

69
12

227
100

€]

40
18

132
58

50
22

SION

42
59

16
23

SSION

69

100

13
19

11
16

31
45

14
20

SPPRT OPPSE UND

220
69

36
11

41
13

365
75

69
14

70
36

51
27

60
31

MDDLE

EVERY

POOR CLASS WLTHY BODY

63
100

16
25

18
29

15
24

14
22

170
100

118
69

26
15

19
11

118
19

394
62

107
17

39
71

TAXES

163
53

90
29

41
13

109
20

314
59

96
18

57
38

46
31

33
22

233
66

54
15

43
12

58
11

369

93
17

40
36

29
26

34
30



10. Republican Party

Total

Never Heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of / Undecided

1000
100

240
24

611
61

125
13

BANNER 7
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ECONOMY AND TAX CUT PLAN

STAG RECES DEPRE
TOTAL OVERY NATE

REC

557
100

177
32

305
55

67
12

32
14

167
74

28
12

SION

12
17

51
72

SSION

69

100

15
22

10
14

38
55

SPPRT OPPSE UND

160
50

96

45
14

41
21

110
57

40
21

MDDLE

EVERY

POOR CLASS WLTHY BODY

27
43

16
25

12
19

170
100

65
10

485
76

76
12

28
51

13
24

12
22

TAXES

118
38

139
45

38
12

534
100

75
14

402
75

52
10

40
27

68
45

35
23

174
49

117

46
13

533
100

441

55
10

30
27

51
46

24
21



11. Democratic Party

Total

Never Heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of / Undecided

BANNER 7
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ECONOMY AND TAX CUT PLAN

STAG RECES DEPRE

REC

TOTAL OVERY NATE

1000
100

362
36

465
47

147
15

164
29

318
57

62
11

99
44

89

39
17

SION

71
100

40
56

19
27

12
17

SSION

69

100

13
19

34
49

10
14

12
17

SPPRT OPPSE UND

45
14

229
72

484
100

258
53

137
28

83
17

192
100

59
31

94

37
19

MDDLE

EVERY

POOR CLASS WLTHY BODY

63
100

12
19

14
22

27
43

10
16

170
100

€]

25
15

132
78

[ee]

635
100

299
47

218
34

111
17

TAXES

80
26

185
60

232
43

207

91
17

48
32

68
45

27
18

51
14

245
70

38
11

533
100

266
50

174

91
17

44
39

44

18
16



12. US Congress

Total 1000
100

Never Heard 34
3

Favorable 168
17

Unfavorable 638
64

Heard of / Undecided 160

16

BANNER 7

Table Q12

Page 216

ECONOMY AND TAX CUT PLAN

STAG RECES DEPRE
TOTAL OVERY NATE

REC

95
17

372
67

76
14

227
100

31
14

154

42
19

SION

46
65

13
18

SSION

69

100

17
25

15
22

22
32

15
22

SPPRT OPPSE UND

77
24

177
55

43
13

484
100

58
12

359
74

60
12

192
100

€]

31
16

99
52

57
30

MDDLE

EVERY

POOR CLASS WLTHY BODY

63
100

12
19

25
40

14
22

12
19

170
100

33
19

103
61

26
15

84
13

448
71

91
14

20
36

23
42

10
18

TAXES

307 534 150
100 100 100

17 6 7
6 1 5
74 74 20
24 14 13

179 376 78
58 70 52

37 78 45
12 15 30

80
23

198
56

53
15

533
100

70
13

385
72

74
14

17
15

53
47

33
29



13. The news media

Total

Never Heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of / Undecided

1000
100

384
38

461
46

130
13

BANNER 7

Table Q13 Page 217

ECONOMY AND TAX CUT PLAN

STAG RECES DEPRE
TOTAL OVERY NATE

REC

185
33

296
53

62
11

227
100

106
47

85
37

36
16

SION

71
100

32
45

32
45

SSION

69

100

11
16

24
35

SPPRT OPPSE UND

40
13

242
76

484
100

296
61

110
23

71
15

192
100

48
25

104
54

36
19

MDDLE

EVERY

POOR CLASS WLTHY BODY

63
100

12
19

11
17

34
54

170
100

20
12

134
79

635
100

334
53

204
32

93
15

TAXES

81
26

188
61

534
100

258
48

190

81
15

45
30

78

21
14

45
13

257
73

533
100

307
58

149
28

74
14

31
28

53
47

24
21



14. Thinking about your life in the workplace,

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused

1000
100

917
92

BANNER 7

in general have you liked the jobs you have held?

Table Q14 Page 218

ECONOMY AND TAX CUT PLAN

STAG RECES DEPRE
TOTAL OVERY NATE

REC

557
100

520
93

227
100

209
92

SION

71

100

57
80

10
14

SSION

69

100

59
86

SPPRT OPPSE UND

319
100

290
91

484
100

451
93

192
100

173
90

MDDLE

EVERY

POOR CLASS WLTHY BODY

63
100

58
92

170
100

155
91

635
100

583
92

55
100

49
89

TAXES

307 534 150

100 100 1

270 505 1

88 95
29 13
9 2
7 12
2 2
1 4
* 1

00

33
89



15. For the most part,

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused

1000
100

356
36

BANNER 7

Table Q15 Page 219

have you felt like you knew more than your boss and could do a better job than your boss?

ECONOMY AND TAX CUT PLAN

STAG RECES DEPRE
TOTAL OVERY NATE

REC

557
100

194
35

319
57

227
100

73
32

133
59

SION

71

100

31
44

33
46

SSION

69

100

36
52

25
36

SPPRT OPPSE UND

319
100

119
37

166
52

484
100

160
33

287
59

192
100

74
39

100
52

MDDLE

EVERY

POOR CLASS WLTHY BODY

63
100

32
51

30
48

170
100

55
32

635
100

221
35

362
57

55
100

19
35

32
58

TAXES

307 534 1

100 100 1
121 172
39 32
169 311
55 58
16 41
5 8
1 10
* 2

75
50

17
11

141
40

179
51

533
100

174
33

318
60

58
52

13
12



16. In general,

Total

Male

Female

Doesn’t matter

Undecided

Refused

would you prefer to report to a male or female boss?

1000
100

146
15

REC

557
100

89
16

BANNER 7

Table Q16

Page 220

STAG RECES DEPRE
TOTAL OVERY NATE

227
100

22
10

180
79

SION

71
100

15
21

SSION

69
100

16
23

18
26

33
48

SPPRT OPPSE UND

319
100

64
20

225
71

484
100

61
13

58
12

347
72

ECONOMY AND TAX CUT PLAN

EVERY

POOR CLASS WLTHY BODY

63
100

33
52

170
100

25
15

132
78

635
100

68
11

71
11

469
74

55
100

13
24

37
67

MDDLE

TAXES

33
11

213

[ee]

534
100

63
12

55
10

393
74

€]

114
76

253
72

533
100

52
10

63
12

394
74



17. Recently, there have been news reports about sexual harassment.

in this country or not?

Total

Yes, it’s a problem

Not a problem

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 7

Table Q17 Page 221

Do you think sexual harassment in the workplace is a problem

ECONOMY AND TAX CUT PLAN

STAG RECES DEPRE

REC

TOTAL OVERY NATE

1000
100

793
79

133
13

557
100

432
78

89
16

227
100

192
85

SION

71

100

60
85

N

SSION

69

100

51
74

SPPRT OPPSE UND

319
100

214
67

65
20

36
11

484
100

436
90

192
100

143
74

32
17

MDDLE

EVERY

POOR CLASS WLTHY BODY

63
100

51
81

12
19

170
100

122
72

34
20

635
100

534
84

65
10

55
100

38
69

11
20

TAXES

534
100

447
84

55
10

114

24
16

246
70

71
20

533
100

470
88

19
17

16
14



Table Q18 Page 222

18. As you may know, allegations of serious sexual misconduct in the workplace have been made in recent weeks against prominent

men in Hollywood, the news media,
gotten worse,

in the past few years,

Total

Better

Worse

Stayed the same

Undecided

Refused

1000
100

134
13

247
25

521
52

MDDLE

REC

557
100

96
17

117
21

310
56

and politics.

BANNER 7

Do you think the problem of sexual harassment in the workplace has gotten better
or stayed about the same?

STAG RECES DEPRE
TOTAL OVERY NATE

54
24

125
55

34
15

SION

29
41

32
45

SSION

69

100

14
20

29
42

17
25

SPPRT OPPSE UND

319
100

70
22

77
24

149
47

484
100

49
10

122
25

272
56

46
24

97
51

29
15

(€2}

ECONOMY AND TAX CUT PLAN

EVERY

POOR CLASS WLTHY BODY

63
100

14
22

24
38

23
37

N

170
100

33
19

41
24

88
52

635
100

76
12

156
25

338
53

64
10

15
27

23
42

10
18

- 51
17

- 78
25

7 154
100 50

TAXES

534
100

59
11

120
22

301
56

150

22

15

49
33

61
41

18
12

352

66

19

84
24

176
50

533
100

52
10

136
26

293
55

51
10

27
24

52
46

16
14

\S)



19. Which comes closest to your view:

Total

Sexual harassment in the

workplace is a major
issue that ought to be
addressed in a serious
way

Too much is being made
these days of sexual
harassment in the
workplace

Undecided

Refused

1000
100

739
74

175
18

BANNER 7

Table Q19 Page 223

ECONOMY AND TAX CUT PLAN

STAG RECES DEPRE
TOTAL OVERY NATE

REC

557
100

381
68

124
22

227
100

194
85

22
10

SION

71

100

55
77

SSION

69

100

51
74

14
20

SPPRT OPPSE

319
100

199
62

92
29

484
100

417
86

UND

192

100

121
63

41
21

27
14

w

MDDLE

EVERY

POOR CLASS WLTHY BODY

63
100

32
51

26
41

170
100

114
67

39
23

635
100

515
81

77
12

55
100

30
55

16
29

TAXES

65
21

534
100

420
79

75
14

30
20

23
15

103
29

533
100

446
84

24
21

13
12



Table Q20 Page 224

20. The Equal Employment Opportunity Commission has defined sexual harassment as “Unwelcome sexual advances, requests for sexual
favors, and other verbal or physical conduct of a sexual nature constitute sexual harassment when this conduct explicitly or
implicitly affects an individual's employment, unreasonably interferes with an individual's work performance, or creates an
intimidating, hostile, or offensive work environment.” Based on this definition, have you experienced sexual harassment?

BANNER 7

ECONOMY AND TAX CUT PLAN

STATE OF ECONOMY TAX CUT BILL WHO BENEFITS MOST TAXES BOOST ECONOMY
REC STAG RECES DEPRE MDDLE EVERY NO

TOTAL OVERY NATE SION SSION SPPRT OPPSE UND POOR CLASS WLTHY BODY BODY YES NO UND YES NO UND
Total 1000 557 227 71 69 319 484 192 63 170 635 55 7 307 534 150 352 533 112
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 240 115 58 28 20 57 139 41 23 36 156 10 2 57 142 38 67 147 26
24 21 26 39 29 18 29 21 37 21 25 18 29 19 27 25 19 23
No 731 430 168 39 44 249 341 139 32 129 472 41 5 239 381 107 268 381 81
73 77 74 55 64 78 70 72 51 76 74 75 71 78 71 71 76 72
Undecided 20 8 1 4 2 10 1 9 3 5 5 4 - 7 7 4 11 5
2 1 * 6 3 3 * 5 5 3 1 7 2 1 3 3 4
Refused 9 4 - - 3 3 3 3 5 - 2 - - 4 4 1 6 -



21. Has a co-worker ever made unwanted sexual advances to you?

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 7

Table 021 Page 225

ECONOMY AND TAX CUT PLAN

STAG RECES DEPRE

REC

TOTAL OVERY NATE

1000
100

267
27

710
71

557
100

142
25

406
73

227
100

58
26

165
73

SION

71

100

27
38

44
62

SSION

69

100

25
36

40
58

SPPRT OPPSE UND

319
100

80
25

231
72

484
100

135
28

343
71

192
100

47
24

136
71

(€}

MDDLE

EVERY

POOR CLASS WLTHY BODY

63
100

24
38

35
56

N

N

170
100

41
24

125
74

635
100

167
26

462
73

55
100

13
24

38
69

TAXES

228
74

534
100

148
28

381
71

101
67

255
72

533
100

144
27

383
72



22. Did you ever report

THOSE WHO HAVE HAD CO-
WORKER MADE UNWANTED
SEXUAL ADVANCES

Yes, reported

Did not report

Undecided

Refused

unwanted sexual advances in the workplace to anyone in a supervisory position?

BANNER 7

Table Q22

Page 226

ECONOMY AND TAX CUT PLAN

REC STAG RECES DEPRE MDDLE EVERY NO
TOTAL OVERY NATE SION SSION SPPRT OPPSE UND POOR CLASS WLTHY BODY BODY

267 142 58 27 25 80 135 47 24 41 167 13

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

77 31 15 10 13 30 37 8 15 9 47 3
29 22 26 37 52 38 27 17 63 22 28 23

185 108 41 17 12 50 96 39 9 32 120 10

69 76 71 63 48 63 71 83 38 78 72 77 100

€]
w
N

|

|

|
N

|

|

|

|

|

31
78

31
36

56
64

144
100

35

24

109
76

11
31

20
56



23. Was the person who harassed you held accountable?

THOSE WHO REPORTED

UNWANTED SEXUAL ADVANCES

TO SUPERVISOR

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused

77
100

32

42

37
48

€]

REC

31
100

13

42

16
52

BANNER 7

Table 023

Page 227

STAG RECES DEPRE
TOTAL OVERY NATE

15
100

SION

10
100

SSION

13
100

SPPRT OPPSE UND

30
100

18
60

37
100

13

35

22
59

8
100

ECONOMY AND TAX CUT PLAN

MDDLE

EVERY

POOR CLASS WLTHY BODY

15
100

12
80

47
100

16

34

28
60

55

34

TAXES

39
100

11

28

23
59

35
100



Table 024 Page 228

24 . Are you aware of someone else being sexually harassed at a place you have worked?

BANNER 7

ECONOMY AND TAX CUT PLAN

STATE OF ECONOMY TAX CUT BILL WHO BENEFITS MOST TAXES BOOST ECONOMY
REC STAG RECES DEPRE MDDLE EVERY NO
TOTAL OVERY NATE SION SSION SPPRT OPPSE UND POOR CLASS WLTHY BODY BODY YES NO UND YES NO UND
Total 1000 557 227 71 69 319 484 192 63 170 635 55 7 307 534 150 352 533 112

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 295 173 66 18 23 90 169 36 23 47 197 7 7 104 154 35 107 164 24
30 31 29 25 33 28 35 19 37 28 31 13 100 34 29 23 30 31 21

No 688 377 155 53 44 223 310 150 38 122 428 48 - 202 368 111 244 360 84
69 68 68 75 64 70 64 78 60 72 67 87 66 69 74 69 68 75
Undecided 14 7 6 - 1 5 5 4 2 - 10 - - 1 9 4 1 9 4
1 1 3 1 2 1 2 3 2 * 2 3 * 2 4
Refused 3 - - - 1 1 - 2 - 1 - - - - 3 - - - -



Table 025 Page 229

25. Are you aware of someone in your family or close circle of friends who has been sexually harassed in the workplace?

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused

1000
100

309
31

679
68

BANNER 7

ECONOMY AND TAX CUT PLAN

STAG RECES DEPRE
TOTAL OVERY NATE

REC

557
100

159
29

393
71

227
100

70
31

153
67

SION

71

100

27
38

42
59

N

SSION

69

100

30
43

38
55

SPPRT OPPSE

319
100

79
25

238
75

484
100

176
36

301
62

UND

192

100

52
27

137
71

MDDLE

EVERY

POOR CLASS WLTHY BODY

63
100

24
38

36
57

w

170
100

31
18

139
82

635
100

211
33

415
65

55
100

16
29

39
71

TAXES

220
72

534
100

188
35

340
64

114

272
77

533
100

196
37

330
62



26. Generally speaking,

believe the women accusers or believe the men accused?

Total

Believe women

Believe men

Undecided

Refused

1000
100

585
59

BANNER 7

when women have raised allegations of sexual harassment against prominent men,

Table 026 Page 230

are you inclined to

ECONOMY AND TAX CUT PLAN

STAG RECES DEPRE
TOTAL OVERY NATE

REC

557
100

326
59

227
100

130
57

~J

88
39

SION

71

100

44
62

20
28

SSION

69

100

45
65

19
28

SPPRT OPPSE UND

319
100

141
44

144
45

484
100

366
76

101
21

192
100

76
40

€]

108
56

MDDLE

EVERY

POOR CLASS WLTHY BODY

63
100

42
67

17
27

170
100

84
49

[ee]

73
43

(€}

635
100

414
65

189

55
100

18
33

32
58

TAXES

119
39

534
100

347
65

152
28

~J

82
55

166
47

533
100

370
69

136
26

51
46



27. Thinking about politics and elections - if there was a candidate you agreed with on political views,

allegations of sexual misconduct, would it make you more or less likely to vote for him?

Total

More likely

Less likely

No difference

Undecided

Refused

REC

BANNER 7

Table Q27 Page 231

but he faced credible

STAG RECES DEPRE

TOTAL OVERY NATE

1000
100

744
74

98
10

407
73

64
11

183
81

SION

54
76

SSION

69
100

13
19

44
64

SPPRT OPPSE UND

319
100

40
13

194
61

52
16

192
100

125
65

28
15

30
16

ECONOMY AND TAX CUT PLAN

EVERY

POOR CLASS WLTHY BODY

63
100

14
22

36
57

115
68

19
11

20
12

31
56

10
18

MDDLE

TAXES

94
63

24
16

27
18

216
61

56
16

42
12

70
63

15
13

15
13



Table 028 Page 232

28. Thinking about movie and TV celebrities - would you be more or less likely to go see a movie or watch a TV show if the star
faced credible allegations of sexual misconduct?

Total

More likely

Less likely

No difference

Undecided

Refused

1000
100

594
59

259
26

REC

348
62

141
25

BANNER 7

STAG RECES DEPRE
TOTAL OVERY NATE

227
100

123
54

70
31

25
11

SION

45
63

17
24

SSION

69

100

15
22

37
54

11
16

SPPRT OPPSE UND

186
58

81
25

320
66

98
20

46
10

192
100

ol

86
45

80
42

19
10

ECONOMY AND TAX CUT PLAN

EVERY

POOR CLASS WLTHY BODY

63
100

11
17

32
51

14
22

113
66

37
22

396
62

151
24

62
10

28
51

18
33

MDDLE

TAXES

200
65

69
22

324
61

137
26

70
47

51
34

22
15

199
57

95
27

337
63

129
24

58
52

35
31

w



29. Which is closer to your view: A-This is a watershed moment when it comes to sexual harassment in the workplace or B-Once the
nothing much will have changed when it comes to sexual harassment in the workplace.

current attention fades,

Total

Watershed moment

Nothing much will have

changed

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 7

Table 029 Page 233

ECONOMY AND TAX CUT PLAN

STAG RECES DEPRE

REC

TOTAL OVERY NATE

1000
100

489
49

399
40

108
11

557
100

290
52

220
39

227
100

96
42

105
46

23
10

SION

71

100

34
48

21
30

16
23

SSION

69

100

38
55

24
35

SPPRT OPPSE UND

319
100

155
49

130
41

34
11

484
100

262
54

178
37

192
100

72
38

86
45

31
16

MDDLE

EVERY

POOR CLASS WLTHY BODY

63
100

36
57

22
35

170
100

84
49

63
37

21
12

635
100

322
51

254
40

58

55
100

24
44

22
40

TAXES

151
49

123
40

33
11

534
100

267
50

214
40

50

57
38

25
17

169
48

143
41

37
11

533
100

267
50

213
40

52
10

41
37

19
17



30. As you may know,

sexual harassment and other workplace disputes.
using public funds to settle such disputes?

Total

Yes

Undecided

Refused

1000
100

842
84

106
11

REC

557
100

473
85

59
11

Table Q30 Page 234

public funds are sometimes used to pay settlements when congressional staffers accuse members of Congress of
The settlements have been secret.

Should members of Congress be barred from

BANNER 7

STAG RECES DEPRE
TOTAL OVERY NATE

227
100

196
86

25
11

SION

71
100

61
86

SSION

69
100

55
80

SPPRT OPPSE UND

319
100

277
87

33
10

484
100

411
85

58
12

192
100

151
79

25
13

ECONOMY AND TAX CUT PLAN

EVERY

POOR CLASS WLTHY BODY

63
100

48
76

170
100

150
88

635
100

548
86

61
10

55
100

38
69

12
22

MDDLE

TAXES

255
83

36
12

534
100

463
87

54
10

115
77

16
11

19
13

306
87

34
10

533
100

454
85

59
11

11
10

20
18



31. Should

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused

Table 031 Page 235

the names of members of Congress who have been involved in past and future settlements be made public?

1000
100

892
89

REC

557
100

500
90

BANNER 7

STAG RECES DEPRE
TOTAL OVERY NATE

227
100

201
89

SION

71
100

59
83

SSION

69
100

63
91

SPPRT OPPSE UND

319
100

292
92

484
100

432
89

192
100

165
86

ECONOMY AND TAX CUT PLAN

EVERY

POOR CLASS WLTHY BODY

63
100

57
90

170
100

155
91

635
100

570
90

55
100

45
82

MDDLE

TAXES

534
100

483
90

533
100

474
89

12
11



32. When it comes to the economy,

Total

Recovery

Stagnation

Recession

Depression

Undecided

Refused

1000
100

557
56

227
23

do you think we are in an economic

BANNER 7

Table Q32 Page 236

ECONOMY AND TAX CUT PLAN

STATE OF
REC STAG
OVERY NATE

557 227
100 100
557 -

100
- 227
100

ECONOMY
RECES DEPRE
SION SSION
71 69
100 100
71 -

100

- 69
100

SPPRT OPPSE UND

319
100

259
81

484
100

211
44

149
31

48
10

192
100

84
44

48
25

MDDLE

EVERY

POOR CLASS WLTHY BODY

63
100

39
62

w

14
22

170
100

136
80

635
100

304
48

183

55
100

42
76

TAXES

YES NO
307 534
100 100
211 255
69 48
46 158
15 30
21 39
7 7
15 38
5 7
14 39
5 7
- 5
1

18
12

274
78

37
11

13
12

16
14



33. As you may know,
bills?

Total

Support

Oppose

Undecided

Refused

Republicans in the House and Senate have passed versions of a tax-cut bill.

1000
100

319
32

484
48

192
19

BANNER 7

Do you support or oppose
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the

ECONOMY AND TAX CUT PLAN

STAG RECES DEPRE
TOTAL OVERY NATE

REC

557
100

259
46

211
38

84
15

227
100

30
13

149
66

48
21

SION

48
68

15
21

SSION

69

100

17
25

35
51

17
25

SPPRT OPPSE UND

319
100

319
100

484
100

484
100

192
100

192
100

MDDLE

EVERY

POOR CLASS WLTHY BODY

63
100

29
46

22
35

12
19

170
100

133
78

[ee)

29
17

635
100

89
14

440
69

106
17

55
100

43
78

TAXES

181
59

82
27

42
14

534
100

86
16

360
67

88
16

42
28

58
39

45
13

51
14

419
79

72
14

*

20
18

67
60

w
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34. Just your best guess, what group of Americans will get the most benefits from the tax-cut bill if one is signed into law?

BANNER 7

ECONOMY AND TAX CUT PLAN

STATE OF ECONOMY TAX CUT BILL WHO BENEFITS MOST TAXES BOOST ECONOMY
REC STAG RECES DEPRE MDDLE EVERY NO
TOTAL OVERY NATE SION SSION SPPRT OPPSE UND POOR CLASS WLTHY BODY BODY YES NO UND YES NO UND
Total 1000 557 227 71 69 319 484 192 63 170 635 55 7 307 534 150 352 533 112

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

The poor 63 39 6 3 14 29 22 12 63 - - - - 24 24 13 39 16 8
6 7 3 4 20 9 5 6 100 8 4 9 11 3 7
The middle class 170 136 8 11 12 133 8 29 - 170 - - - 102 43 21 144 14 11
17 24 4 15 17 42 2 15 100 33 8 14 41 3 10
The wealthy 635 304 183 49 42 89 440 106 - - 635 - - 131 433 71 102 479 54
64 55 81 69 61 28 91 55 100 43 81 47 29 90 48
Everybody 55 42 3 5 - 43 4 6 - - - 55 - 33 8 14 44 9 2
6 8 1 7 13 1 3 100 11 1 9 13 2 2
Nobody 7 3 3 - - 1 5 1 - - - - 7 - 4 3 1 4 2
1 1 1 * 1 1 100 1 2 * 1 2
Undecided 65 30 24 3 1 24 5 36 - - - - - 17 20 28 22 11 32
7 5 11 4 1 8 1 19 6 4 19 6 2 29
Refused 5 3 - - - - - 2 - - - - - - 2 - - - 3



35. Do you

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused

Table 035

think your family personally will pay lower taxes if a final version of the bill is signed into law?

BANNER 7

Page 239

ECONOMY AND TAX CUT PLAN

STATE OF ECONOMY TAX CUT BILL WHO BENEFITS MOST TAXES
REC STAG RECES DEPRE MDDLE EVERY NO
TOTAL OVERY NATE SION SSION SPPRT OPPSE UND POOR CLASS WLTHY BODY BODY YES NO UND
1000 557 227 71 69 319 484 192 63 170 635 55 7 307 534 150

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

307 211 46 21 15 181 82 42 24 102 131 33 - 307 - -
31 38 20 30 22 57 17 22 38 60 21 60 100

534 255 158 39 38 86 360 88 24 43 433 8 4 - 534 -
53 46 70 55 55 27 74 46 38 25 68 15 57 100

150 84 23 11 14 50 42 58 13 21 71 14 3 - - 150
15 15 10 15 20 16 9 30 21 12 11 25 43 100
9 7 - - 2 2 - 4 2 4 - - - - - -

187
53

101
29

60
17

533
100

96
18

394
74

36
32

47
42



36. Do you

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

Refused

think the Republican tax bill will significantly boost the nation’s economy?

1000
100

352
35

533
53

112
11

*

REC

557
100

274
49

227
41

56
10

BANNER 7
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STAG RECES DEPRE
TOTAL OVERY NATE

227
100

37
16

171
75

SION

71
100

15
21

48
68

SSION

69
100

14
20

41
59

13
19

SPPRT OPPSE UND

319
100

256
80

40
13

192
100

51
27

72
38

67
35

ECONOMY AND TAX CUT PLAN

EVERY

POOR CLASS WLTHY BODY

63
100

39
62

16
25

170
100

144
85

635
100

102
16

479
75

55
100

44
80

MDDLE

TAXES

307 534 1
100 100 1

187 101
61 19
96 394
31 74
24 36

8 7
- 3

43
29

47
31

533
100

533
100

112
100



37. How would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Total

Very liberal

Liberal

Moderate

Conservative

Very Conservative

Other (Specify)

Don’t know

BANNER 7
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ECONOMY AND TAX CUT PLAN

STAG RECES DEPRE

REC

TOTAL OVERY NATE

1000
100

114
11

16l
16

337
34

212
21

118
12

557
100

58
10

77
14

181
32

143
26

84
15

227
100

29
13

49
22

86

34
15

SION

14
20

21

15
21

SSION

12
17

SPPRT OPPSE UND

83
26

124
39

75
24

125

21
11

66

42

22

22
11

24
13

MDDLE

EVERY

POOR CLASS WLTHY BODY

24

13
21

170
100

42
25

64
38

46
27

635
100

100
16

144
23

230

85
13

17
31

21
38

12
22

TAXES

31
10

92

101

33

49
16

534
100

81
15

112
21

197

69
13

18
12

48
32

39
26

18
12

17
11

102
29

130
37

79
22

133
25

192

55
10

42

26

23

11
10

w

12
11



38. What TV news or commentary source do you trust the most?

Total

CNN

MSNBC

FOX NEWS

ABC

NBC

CBS

C-SPAN

COMEDY CENTRAL

PBS

UNDECIDED

1000
100

120
12

153
15

194
19

REC

557
100

55
10

93
17

107
19
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BANNER 7

ECONOMY AND TAX CUT PLAN

STAG RECES DEPRE
TOTAL OVERY NATE

227
100

38
17

39
17

41
18

SION

71

100

11
15

10
14

13
18

SSION

10
14

13
19

13
19

SPPRT OPPSE UND

68
21

48
10

58
12

23
12

62
32

WHO BENEFITS MOST TAXES
MDDLE EVERY NO
POOR CLASS WLTHY BODY BODY YES NO UND
63 170 635 55 7 307 534 150

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

9 13 85 3 1 28 69 22
14 8 13 5 14 9 13 15
5 8 59 1 - 16 50 8
8 5 9 2 5 9 5
15 69 90 20 1 87 94 26
24 41 14 36 14 28 18 17
5 10 55 2 - 28 37 12
8 6 9 4 9 7 8
5 7 64 2 1 20 48 15
8 4 10 4 14 7 9 10
7 6 29 3 2 12 27 9
11 4 5 5 29 4 5 6
1 1 14 1 - 7 9 2
2 1 2 2 2 2 1
1 5 13 1 - 4 15 2
2 3 2 2 1 3 1
7 17 115 5 1 46 88 17
11 10 18 9 14 15 16 11
8 34 111 17 1 59 97 37
13 20 17 31 14 19 18 25

76
22

533
100

82
15

51
10

71
13

103
19

88
17

17
15

12
11

19
17

29
26



39. Which of the following comes closest to your employment status?

Total
Currently
time
Currently

time

Currently

Currently

Currently

children

Currently

Currently

Currently

Undecided

Refused

working full

working part

unemployed

a student

at home/with

retired

disabled

in military

1000
100

496
50

109
11

REC

557
100

304
55
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BANNER 7

ECONOMY AND TAX CUT PLAN

STAG RECES DEPRE
TOTAL OVERY NATE

227
100

102
45

32
14

59
26

SION

71

100

32
45

10
14

16
23

SSION

69

100

24
35

17
25

SPPRT OPPSE UND

319
100

162
51

34
11

484
100

239
49

59
12

192
100

91
47

57
30

WHO BENEFITS MOST TAXES
MDDLE EVERY NO
POOR CLASS WLTHY BODY BODY YES NO UND
63 170 635 55 7 307 534 150

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

21 81 330 28 4 167 263 61
33 48 52 51 57 54 49 41

7 24 66 6 2 28 65 15
11 14 10 11 29 9 12 10
2 3 9 1 - 6 8 2
3 2 1 2 2 1 1
4 4 17 - - 9 13 3
6 2 3 3 2 2
6 7 31 4 - 14 25 12
10 4 5 7 5 5 8
17 46 153 14 1 68 137 48
27 27 24 25 14 22 26 32
4 3 17 1 - 6 18 3
6 2 3 2 2 3 2
- 1 3 - - 3 1 -
1 * 1 *

1 1 7 1 - 4 3 5
2 1 1 2 1 1 3
1 - 2 - - 2 1 1
2 * 1 * 1

172
49

43
12

87
25

533
100

276
52

58
11

11
10

34
30



40. What is your annual

Total

Under $20,000 per year

Under $50,000 per year

Under $75,000 per year

Under $100,000 per year

Under $140,000 per year

$140,000 per year or

more

Undecided

household income?

1000
100

177
18

179
18

136
14

128
13

154
15

162
16

REC

78
14

99
18

79
14

83
15

107
19

85
15
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BANNER 7

ECONOMY AND TAX CUT PLAN

STAG RECES DEPRE
TOTAL OVERY NATE

51
22

47
21

30
13

24
11

29
13

33
15

SION

16
23

15
21

10
14

SSION

69

100

12
17

17
25

15
22

SPPRT OPPSE UND

47
15

50
16

55
17

43
13

48
15

57
18

101
21

91
19

55
11

62
13

78
16

67
14

29
15

38
20

25
13

23
12

26
14

36
19

WHO BENEFITS MOST TAXES
MDDLE EVERY NO
POOR CLASS WLTHY BODY BODY YES NO UN
63 170 635 55 7 307 534 1
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1
9 6 41 3 - 22 30
14 4 6 5 7 6
12 24 118 9 1 45 112
19 14 19 16 14 15 21
7 26 123 10 2 53 100
11 15 19 18 29 17 19
10 35 78 8 - 47 68
16 21 12 15 15 13
6 24 77 8 3 42 71
10 14 12 15 43 14 13
4 26 103 7 1 53 72
6 15 16 13 14 17 13
15 29 95 10 - 45 81
24 17 15 18 15 15

19
13

26
17

20
13

26
17

34
23

52
15

70
20

55
16

43
12

56
16

56
16

109
20

95
18

72
14

68
13

84
16

71
13

16
14

14
13

15
13

14
13

34



41. How important is

Total

Very important

Somewhat important

Not very important

Not at all important

Undecided

Refused

Table Q41 Page 245

religion in your life - very important, somewhat important, not very important or not at all important?

BANNER 7

ECONOMY AND TAX CUT PLAN

REC STAG RECES DEPRE MDDLE EVERY NO
TOTAL OVERY NATE SION SSION SPPRT OPPSE UND POOR CLASS WLTHY BODY BODY

TAXES

1000 557 227 71 69 319 484 192 63 170 635 55 7
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

468 270 96 28 41 173 203 91 32 101 269 31 2
47 48 42 39 59 54 42 47 51 59 42 56 29

273 150 70 15 14 88 126 58 18 45 174 12 4
27 27 31 21 20 28 26 30 29 26 27 22 57

100 60 27 5 3 26 60 13 4 9 70 5 1
10 11 12 7 4 8 12 7 6 5 11 9 14

129 69 29 19 3 22 86 19 5 7 110 3 -
13 12 13 27 4 7 18 10 8 4 17 5

16 4 4 1 4 6 5 5 1 5 8 2 -
2 1 2 1 6 2 1 3 2 3 1 4

14 4 1 3 4 4 4 6 3 3 4 2 -

85
28

31
10

34
11

534
100

236
44

148
28

52

81
15

40
27

15
10
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Do you feel the country is headed in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

BANNER 8

MARITAL STATUS BY GENDER

SINGLE MARRIED WIDOWED DIVORCED
TOTAL MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE
Total 1000 102 100 305 307 14 66 40 37
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Right Direction 311 31 29 126 78 3 18 19 3
31 30 29 41 25 21 27 48 8
Wrong Track 584 57 70 144 198 7 41 16 31
58 56 70 47 64 50 62 40 84
Undecided 105 14 1 35 31 4 7 5 3

11 14 1 11 10 29 11 13 8
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Donald Trump

BANNER 8

MARITAL STATUS BY GENDER

SINGLE MARRIED WIDOWED DIVORCED
TOTAL MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE
Total 1000 102 100 305 307 14 66 40 37
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never Heard 23 8 10 1 2 - - - -
2 8 10 * 1
Favorable 336 32 16 136 83 8 23 20 8
34 31 16 45 27 57 35 50 22
Unfavorable 581 55 73 148 204 6 35 14 29
58 54 73 49 66 43 53 35 78
Heard of / Undecided 60 7 1 20 18 - 8 6 -
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Mike Pence

BANNER 8

MARITAL STATUS BY GENDER

SINGLE MARRIED WIDOWED DIVORCED
TOTAL MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE

Total 1000 102 100 305 307 14 66 40 37
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard 44 12 14 4 8 - 5 - 1
4 12 14 1 3 8 3

Favorable 334 21 13 143 93 5 20 25 5
33 21 13 47 30 36 30 63 14

Unfavorable 452 44 61 107 166 5 19 11 24
45 43 61 35 54 36 29 28 65

Heard of / Undecided 170 25 12 51 40 4 22 4 7

17 25 12 17 13 29 33 10 19
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Republican Party

BANNER 8

MARITAL STATUS BY GENDER

SINGLE MARRIED WIDOWED DIVORCED
TOTAL MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE

Total 1000 102 100 305 307 14 66 40 37

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard 24 8 11 1 3 - 1 - -
2 8 11 * 1 2

Favorable 240 19 16 92 65 5 18 15 7

24 19 16 30 21 36 27 38 19

Unfavorable 611 65 66 167 198 7 34 24 28

61 64 66 55 64 50 52 60 76

Heard of / Undecided 125 10 7 45 41 2 13 1 2

13 10 7 15 13 14 20 3 5



11.

Democratic Party

BANNER 8
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MARITAL STATUS BY GENDER

TOTAL

Total 1000
100

Never Heard 26
3

Favorable 362
36

Unfavorable 465
47

Heard of / Undecided 147

15

30
29

53
52

12
12

100
100

14
14

56
56

18
18

12
12

MARRIED WIDOWED
MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE
305 307 14 66
100 100 100 100
1 4 - -
* 1
66 140 6 30
22 46 43 45
199 111 8 21
65 36 57 32
39 52 - 15
13 17 23

DIVORCED
MALE FEMALE

40 37
100 100

7 18
18 49
28 11
70 30

5 8
13 22
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US Congress

BANNER 8

MARITAL STATUS BY GENDER

SINGLE MARRIED WIDOWED DIVORCED
TOTAL MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE
Total 1000 102 100 305 307 14 66 40 37
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never Heard 34 11 14 1 4 1 3 - -
3 11 14 * 1 7 5
Favorable 168 16 14 48 51 4 16 6 7
17 16 14 16 17 29 24 15 19
Unfavorable 638 55 58 218 200 6 26 30 25
64 54 58 71 65 43 39 75 68
Heard of / Undecided 160 20 14 38 52 3 21 4 5

16 20 14 12 17 21 32 10 14
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The news media

BANNER 8

MARITAL STATUS BY GENDER

SINGLE MARRIED WIDOWED DIVORCED
TOTAL MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE
Total 1000 102 100 305 307 14 66 40 37
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never Heard 25 7 11 - 3 1 3 - -
3 7 11 1 7 5
Favorable 384 37 35 96 143 3 28 10 24
38 36 35 31 47 21 42 25 65
Unfavorable 461 48 35 177 118 6 24 28 8
46 47 35 58 38 43 36 70 22
Heard of / Undecided 130 10 19 32 43 4 11 2 5

13 10 19 10 14 29 17 5 14
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Thinking about your life in the workplace, in general have you liked the jobs you have held?

BANNER 8

MARITAL STATUS BY GENDER

SINGLE MARRIED WIDOWED DIVORCED
TOTAL MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE

Total 1000 102 100 305 307 14 66 40 37

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 917 88 88 291 274 13 62 37 37

92 86 88 95 89 93 94 93 100

No 53 8 7 7 25 1 1 2 -
5 8 7 2 8 7 2 5

Undecided 25 5 5 7 5 - 2 1 -
3 5 5 2 2 3 3

Refused 5 1 - - 3 - 1 - -
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For the most part, have you felt like you knew more than your boss and could do a better job than your boss?

BANNER 8

MARITAL STATUS BY GENDER

SINGLE MARRIED WIDOWED DIVORCED
TOTAL MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE

Total 1000 102 100 305 307 14 66 40 37
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 356 47 37 111 103 6 18 17 8
36 46 37 36 34 43 27 43 22

No 555 42 56 168 184 6 38 19 26
56 41 56 55 60 43 58 48 70

Undecided 78 13 6 23 17 2 9 3 3
8 13 6 8 6 14 14 8 8

Refused 11 - 1 3 3 - 1 1 -
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In general, would you prefer to report to a male or female boss?

BANNER 8

MARITAL STATUS BY GENDER

SINGLE MARRIED WIDOWED DIVORCED
TOTAL MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE

Total 1000 102 100 305 307 14 66 40 37

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Male 146 22 20 34 50 1 13 3 3

15 22 20 11 16 7 20 8 8

Female 93 5 24 13 36 2 6 5 2

9 5 24 4 12 14 9 13 5

Doesn’t matter 724 74 54 250 206 11 42 31 32

72 73 54 82 67 79 64 78 86

Undecided 30 1 2 8 11 - 5 - -
3 1 2 3 4 8

Refused 7 - - - 4 - - 1 -
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17. Recently, there have been news reports about sexual harassment. Do you think sexual harassment in the workplace is a problem
in this country or not?

BANNER 8

MARITAL STATUS BY GENDER

SINGLE MARRIED WIDOWED DIVORCED
TOTAL MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE
Total 1000 102 100 305 307 14 66 40 37
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes, it’s a problem 793 69 88 240 251 11 52 26 36
79 68 88 79 82 79 79 65 97
Not a problem 133 20 6 45 34 3 7 11 1
13 20 6 15 11 21 11 28 3
Undecided 69 9 5 20 22 - 7 3 -
7 9 5 7 7 11 8
Refused 5 4 1 - - - - - -
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18. As you may know, allegations of serious sexual misconduct in the workplace have been made in recent weeks against prominent
men in Hollywood, the news media, and politics. Do you think the problem of sexual harassment in the workplace has gotten better
in the past few years, gotten worse, or stayed about the same?

BANNER 8

MARITAL STATUS BY GENDER

SINGLE MARRIED WIDOWED DIVORCED
TOTAL MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE

Total 1000 102 100 305 307 14 66 40 37
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Better 134 20 24 42 33 - 2 7 2
13 20 24 14 11 3 18 5

Worse 247 20 23 66 80 7 27 5 9
25 20 23 22 26 50 41 13 24

Stayed the same 521 45 48 175 171 5 22 24 21
52 44 48 57 56 36 33 60 57

Undecided 93 17 5 21 23 2 13 4 5
9 17 5 7 7 14 20 10 14

Refused 5 - - 1 - - 2 - -
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19. Which comes closest to your view:

BANNER 8

MARITAL STATUS BY GENDER

SINGLE MARRIED WIDOWED DIVORCED
TOTAL MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE

Total 1000 102 100 305 307 14 66 40 37

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Sexual harassment in the 739 69 78 229 230 9 49 25 32
workplace is a major 74 68 78 75 75 64 74 63 86
issue that ought to be
addressed in a serious
way
Too much is being made 175 21 16 49 53 2 10 13 3
these days of sexual 18 21 16 16 17 14 15 33 8
harassment in the
workplace
Undecided 81 11 4 27 24 3 7 2 2

8 11 4 9 8 21 11 5 5

Refused 5 1 2 - - - - - -
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20. The Equal Employment Opportunity Commission has defined sexual harassment as “Unwelcome sexual advances, requests for sexual
favors, and other verbal or physical conduct of a sexual nature constitute sexual harassment when this conduct explicitly or
implicitly affects an individual's employment, unreasonably interferes with an individual's work performance, or creates an
intimidating, hostile, or offensive work environment.” Based on this definition, have you experienced sexual harassment?

BANNER 8

MARITAL STATUS BY GENDER

SINGLE MARRIED WIDOWED DIVORCED
TOTAL MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE
Total 1000 102 100 305 307 14 66 40 37
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 240 16 38 36 97 3 24 10 11
24 16 38 12 32 21 36 25 30
No 731 82 60 263 202 9 39 29 26
73 80 60 86 66 64 59 73 70
Undecided 20 2 1 4 8 2 1 1 -
2 2 1 1 3 14 2 3
Refused 9 2 1 2 - - 2 - -
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Has a co-worker ever made unwanted sexual advances to you?

BANNER 8

MARITAL STATUS BY GENDER

SINGLE MARRIED WIDOWED DIVORCED
TOTAL MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE

Total 1000 102 100 305 307 14 66 40 37
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 267 24 42 54 93 2 18 14 15
27 24 42 18 30 14 27 35 41

No 710 74 55 249 210 12 43 25 21
71 73 55 82 68 86 65 63 57

Undecided 19 3 2 2 4 - 5 1 1
2 3 2 1 1 8 3 3

Refused 4 1 1 - - - - - -



Table Q22 Page 261

22. Did you ever report unwanted sexual advances in the workplace to anyone in a supervisory position?

BANNER 8

MARITAL STATUS BY GENDER

SINGLE MARRIED WIDOWED DIVORCED
TOTAL MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE

THOSE WHO HAVE HAD CO- 267 24 42 54 93 2 18 14 15
WORKER MADE UNWANTED 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
SEXUAL ADVANCES
Yes, reported 77 14 20 6 26 - 4 1 4

29 58 48 11 28 22 7 27
Did not report 185 10 22 43 67 2 14 13 11

69 42 52 80 72 100 78 93 73
Undecided 5 - - 5 - - - - -

2 9

Refused - - - - - - - - -
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23. Was the person who harassed you held accountable?

BANNER 8

MARITAL STATUS BY GENDER

SINGLE MARRIED WIDOWED DIVORCED
TOTAL MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE

THOSE WHO REPORTED 77 14 20 6 26 - 4 1 4
UNWANTED SEXUAL ADVANCES 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
TO SUPERVISOR
Yes 32 6 12 2 10 - 1 - 1

42 43 60 33 38 25 25
No 37 5 7 4 14 - 3 1 3

48 36 35 67 54 75 100 75
Undecided 5 1 - - 2 - - - -

6 7 8

Refused 3 2 1 - - - - - -
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. Are you aware of someone else being sexually harassed at a place you have worked?

BANNER 8

MARITAL STATUS BY GENDER

SINGLE MARRIED WIDOWED DIVORCED
TOTAL MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE
Total 1000 102 100 305 307 14 66 40 37
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 295 31 36 92 91 4 18 9 10
30 30 36 30 30 29 27 23 27
No 688 70 61 209 214 10 46 28 27
69 69 61 69 70 71 70 70 73
Undecided 14 1 2 4 2 - 2 3 -
1 1 2 1 1 3 8
Refused 3 - 1 - - - - - -
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Are you aware of someone in your family or close circle of friends who has been sexually harassed in the workplace?

BANNER 8

MARITAL STATUS BY GENDER

SINGLE MARRIED WIDOWED DIVORCED
TOTAL MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE

Total 1000 102 100 305 307 14 66 40 37
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 309 44 49 82 94 1 15 7 8
31 43 49 27 31 7 23 18 22

No 679 54 49 223 212 13 49 33 27
68 53 49 73 69 93 74 83 73

Undecided 11 4 1 - 1 - 2 - 2
1 4 1 * 3 5

Refused 1 - 1 - - - - - -
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26. Generally speaking, when women have raised allegations of sexual harassment against prominent men, are you inclined to
believe the women accusers or believe the men accused?

BANNER 8

MARITAL STATUS BY GENDER

SINGLE MARRIED WIDOWED DIVORCED
TOTAL MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE
Total 1000 102 100 305 307 14 66 40 37
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Believe women 585 59 79 163 200 7 26 19 22
59 58 79 53 65 50 39 48 59
Believe men 45 4 8 14 16 - 3 - -
5 4 8 5 5 5
Undecided 353 38 12 120 90 7 37 17 15
35 37 12 39 29 50 56 43 41
Refused 17 1 1 8 1 - - 4 -
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27. Thinking about politics and elections - if there was a candidate you agreed with on political views, but he faced credible
allegations of sexual misconduct, would it make you more or less likely to vote for him?

BANNER 8

MARITAL STATUS BY GENDER

SINGLE MARRIED WIDOWED DIVORCED
TOTAL MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE
Total 1000 102 100 305 307 14 66 40 37
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
More likely 60 12 12 11 13 1 7 2 -
6 12 12 4 4 7 11 5
Less likely 744 73 77 222 240 11 43 27 32
74 72 77 73 78 79 65 68 86
No difference 98 12 4 42 24 - 5 6 4
10 12 4 14 8 8 15 11
Undecided 88 4 6 26 29 2 11 4 1
9 4 6 9 9 14 17 10 3
Refused 10 1 1 4 1 - - 1 -
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28. Thinking about movie and TV celebrities - would you be more or less likely to go see a movie or watch a TV show if the star
faced credible allegations of sexual misconduct?

BANNER 8

MARITAL STATUS BY GENDER

SINGLE MARRIED WIDOWED DIVORCED
TOTAL MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE
Total 1000 102 100 305 307 14 66 40 37
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
More likely 53 17 8 10 10 - 3 5 -
5 17 8 3 3 5 13
Less likely 594 50 70 165 208 9 31 19 22
59 49 70 54 68 64 47 48 59
No difference 259 27 18 92 70 4 20 13 12
26 26 18 30 23 29 30 33 32
Undecided 88 8 4 34 19 1 12 3 3
9 8 4 11 6 7 18 8 8
Refused 6 - - 4 - - - - -
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29. Which is closer to your view: A-This is a watershed moment when it comes to sexual harassment in the workplace or B-Once the
current attention fades, nothing much will have changed when it comes to sexual harassment in the workplace.

BANNER 8

MARITAL STATUS BY GENDER

SINGLE MARRIED WIDOWED DIVORCED
TOTAL MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE
Total 1000 102 100 305 307 14 66 40 37
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Watershed moment 489 39 74 147 149 4 30 17 18
49 38 74 48 49 29 45 43 49
Nothing much will have 399 49 22 132 124 3 20 18 17
changed 40 48 22 43 40 21 30 45 46
Undecided 108 14 4 26 33 5 16 4 2
11 14 4 9 11 36 24 10 5
Refused 4 - - - 1 2 - 1 -
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30. As you may know, public funds are sometimes used to pay settlements when congressional staffers accuse members of Congress of
sexual harassment and other workplace disputes. The settlements have been secret. Should members of Congress be barred from
using public funds to settle such disputes?
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MARITAL STATUS BY GENDER

SINGLE MARRIED WIDOWED DIVORCED
TOTAL MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE
Total 1000 102 100 305 307 14 66 40 37
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 842 83 87 267 256 11 45 37 36
84 81 87 88 83 79 68 93 97
No 106 15 5 24 38 2 13 3 1
11 15 5 8 12 14 20 8 3
Undecided 51 4 8 13 13 1 8 - -
5 4 8 4 4 7 12
Refused 1 - - 1 - - - - -
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Should the names of members of Congress who have been involved in past and future settlements be made public?

BANNER 8

MARITAL STATUS BY GENDER

SINGLE MARRIED WIDOWED DIVORCED
TOTAL MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE
Total 1000 102 100 305 307 14 66 40 37
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 892 88 92 276 278 11 51 36 36
89 86 92 90 91 79 77 90 97
No 58 7 3 11 25 1 3 3 1
6 7 3 4 8 7 5 8 3
Undecided 48 7 5 18 4 2 10 1 -
5 7 5 6 1 14 15 3
Refused 2 - - - - - 2 - -



32.

When it comes to the economy,

do you think we are in an economic

BANNER 8
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MARITAL STATUS BY GENDER

TOTAL

Total 1000
100

Recovery 557
56

Stagnation 227
23

Recession 71
7

Depression 69
7

Undecided 71
7

Refused 5

25
25

11
11

11
11

100
100

42
42

21
21

14
14

19
19

MARRIED WIDOWED
MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE

305 307 14 66
100 100 100 100
211 163 6 28
69 53 43 42
65 71 4 18
21 23 29 27
5 27 2 4
2 9 14 6
8 22 - 7
3 7 11
15 23 2 8
5 7 14 12
1 1 - 1
* * 2

DIVORCED
MALE FEMALE

40 37
100 100
27 14
68 38

8 12

20 32

3 3

8 8

- 1

3

2 7

5 19
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33. As you may know, Republicans in the House and Senate have passed versions of a tax-cut bill. Do you support or oppose the
bills?

BANNER 8

MARITAL STATUS BY GENDER

SINGLE MARRIED WIDOWED DIVORCED
TOTAL MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE
Total 1000 102 100 305 307 14 66 40 37
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Support 319 36 24 129 83 2 12 17 5
32 35 24 42 27 14 18 43 14
Oppose 484 45 57 126 173 5 30 12 25
48 44 57 41 56 36 45 30 68
Undecided 192 21 19 47 51 7 24 11 7
19 21 19 15 17 50 36 28 19
Refused 5 - - 3 - - - - -



34.

Just your best guess,

Total

The poor

The middle class

The wealthy

Everybody

Nobody

Undecided

Refused
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what group of Americans will get the most benefits from the tax-cut bill if one is signed into law?

BANNER 8

MARITAL STATUS BY GENDER

SINGLE MARRIED WIDOWED DIVORCED
TOTAL MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE

1000 102 100 305 307 14 66 40 37
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
63 14 15 8 13 - 9 1 2
6 14 15 3 4 14 3 5
170 6 12 68 50 6 8 9 2
17 6 12 22 16 43 12 23 5
635 65 67 180 213 7 39 24 27
64 64 67 59 69 50 59 60 73
55 5 1 19 14 1 4 3 4
6 5 1 6 5 7 6 8 11
7 1 - 3 - - 2 1 -

1 1 1 3 3
65 11 5 24 17 - 4 2 2
7 11 5 8 6 6 5 5
5 - - 3 - - - - -



35.
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Do you think your family personally will pay lower taxes if a final version of the bill is signed into law?

Total

Yes

Undecided

Refused

534
53

150
15

BANNER 8

MARITAL STATUS BY GENDER

50
49

17
17

100
100

32
32

50
50

17
17

MARRIED WIDOWED DIVORCED
MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE

305 307 14 66 40 37

100 100 100 100 100 100

110 87 4 17 6 7
36 28 29 26 15 19

159 178 9 21 24 27
52 58 64 32 60 73
33 42 1 26 8 3
11 14 7 39 20 8
3 - - 2 2 -
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Do you think the Republican tax bill will significantly boost the nation’s economy?

BANNER 8

MARITAL STATUS BY GENDER

SINGLE MARRIED WIDOWED DIVORCED
TOTAL MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE
Total 1000 102 100 305 307 14 66 40 37
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 352 34 25 141 87 7 17 24 6
35 33 25 46 28 50 26 60 16
No 533 61 57 138 189 4 26 15 27
53 60 57 45 62 29 39 38 73
Undecided 112 7 17 26 31 3 23 1 4
11 7 17 9 10 21 35 3 11
Refused 3 - 1 - - - - - -

*
=



Table Q37 Page 276

How would you describe your own political viewpoint?

BANNER 8

MARITAL STATUS BY GENDER

SINGLE MARRIED WIDOWED DIVORCED
TOTAL MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE
Total 1000 102 100 305 307 14 66 40 37
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very liberal 114 12 18 24 42 2 7 1 6
11 12 18 8 14 14 11 3 16
Liberal 1ol 22 23 32 56 3 10 6 7
16 22 23 10 18 21 15 15 19
Moderate 337 30 30 102 100 6 24 14 17
34 29 30 33 33 43 36 35 46
Conservative 212 19 10 78 75 1 11 8 6
21 19 10 26 24 7 17 20 16
Very Conservative 118 12 11 50 26 2 5 7 1
12 12 11 16 8 14 8 18 3
Other (Specify) 12 3 2 3 1 - 1 2 -
1 3 2 1 * 2 5
Don’t know 46 4 6 16 7 - 8 2 -
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What TV news or commentary source do you trust the most?

BANNER 8

MARITAL STATUS BY GENDER

SINGLE MARRIED WIDOWED DIVORCED
TOTAL MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE
Total 1000 102 100 305 307 14 66 40 37
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
CNN 120 11 13 30 50 2 5 3 5
12 11 13 10 16 14 8 8 14
MSNBC 74 9 13 12 23 1 7 3 6
7 9 13 4 7 7 11 8 16
FOX NEWS 210 25 12 68 73 1 8 9 6
21 25 12 22 24 7 12 23 16
ABC 77 7 10 17 24 3 8 2 4
8 7 10 6 8 21 12 5 11
NBC 83 3 7 24 29 1 9 4 4
8 3 7 8 9 7 14 10 11
CBsS 50 7 7 14 12 2 4 3 1
5 7 7 5 4 14 6 8 3
C-SPAN 18 1 - 8 6 - 1 1 -
2 1 3 2 2 3
COMEDY CENTRAL 21 6 6 3 4 1 - 1 -
2 6 6 1 1 7 3
PBS 153 12 19 58 41 - 9 4 3
15 12 19 19 13 14 10 8
UNDECIDED 194 21 13 71 45 3 15 10 8

19 21 13 23 15 21 23 25 22
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39. Which of the following comes closest to your employment status?

BANNER 8

MARITAL STATUS BY GENDER

SINGLE MARRIED WIDOWED DIVORCED
TOTAL MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE
Total 1000 102 100 305 307 14 66 40 37
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Currently working full 496 44 52 203 131 4 9 25 16
time 50 43 52 67 43 29 14 63 43
Currently working part 109 11 14 24 38 4 6 6 3
time 11 11 14 8 12 29 9 15 8
Currently unemployed 16 5 - 3 7 - - - 1
2 5 1 2 3
Currently a student 25 15 4 - 6 - - - -
3 15 4 2
Currently at home/with 52 2 8 2 35 - 2 - 1
children 5 2 8 1 11 3 3
Currently retired 253 14 17 62 81 6 45 7 13
25 14 17 20 26 43 68 18 35
Currently disabled 27 5 4 3 5 - 2 2 3
3 5 4 1 2 3 5 8
Currently in military 5 1 - 3 - - 1 - -
1 1 1 2
Undecided 12 3 1 4 3 - 1 - -
1 3 1 1 1 2
Refused 5 2 - 1 1 - - - -
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40. What is your annual household income?

BANNER 8

MARITAL STATUS BY GENDER

SINGLE MARRIED WIDOWED DIVORCED
TOTAL MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE

Total 1000 102 100 305 307 14 66 40 37
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Under $20,000 per year 64 16 9 6 9 1 12 3 5
6 16 9 2 3 7 18 8 14

Under $50,000 per year 177 19 31 41 47 2 12 9 11
18 19 31 13 15 14 18 23 30

Under $75,000 per year 179 23 17 58 48 3 10 6 10
18 23 17 19 16 21 15 15 27

Under $100,000 per year 136 14 15 48 39 1 2 10 4
14 14 15 16 13 7 3 25 11

Under $140,000 per year 128 2 8 45 56 3 6 2 1
13 2 8 15 18 21 9 5 3

$140,000 per year or 154 14 6 67 55 - 4 5 3
more 15 14 6 22 18 6 13 8
Undecided 162 14 14 40 53 4 20 5 3

16 14 14 13 17 29 30 13 8
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How important is religion in your life - very important, somewhat important, not very important or not at all important?

BANNER 8

MARITAL STATUS BY GENDER

SINGLE MARRIED WIDOWED DIVORCED
TOTAL MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE

Total 1000 102 100 305 307 14 66 40 37
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very important 468 34 42 143 158 8 35 20 14
47 33 42 47 51 57 53 50 38

Somewhat important 273 26 22 82 90 4 19 11 12
27 25 22 27 29 29 29 28 32

Not very important 100 20 13 32 23 - 3 4 3
10 20 13 10 7 5 10 8

Not at all important 129 17 19 40 36 1 5 4 4
13 17 19 13 12 7 8 10 11

Undecided 16 3 1 7 - 1 1 - 1
2 3 1 2 7 2 3

Refused 14 2 3 1 - - 3 1 3
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Do you feel the country is headed in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

BANNER 9

GENDER BY AGE

MALE FEMALE
TOTAL 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
Total 1000 157 113 130 74 148 109 118 147
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Right Direction 311 57 44 56 24 42 24 27 36
31 36 39 43 32 28 22 23 24
Wrong Track 584 84 54 58 37 91 76 84 97
58 54 48 45 50 61 70 71 66
Undecided 105 16 15 16 13 15 9 7 14

11 10 13 12 18 10 8 6 10
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Donald Trump

BANNER 9

GENDER BY AGE

MALE FEMALE
TOTAL 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
Total 1000 157 113 130 74 148 109 118 147
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never Heard 23 6 1 1 1 11 1 2 -
2 4 1 1 1 7 1 2
Favorable 336 6l 50 58 33 34 26 26 47
34 39 44 45 45 23 24 22 32
Unfavorable 581 81 55 62 32 92 76 88 92
58 52 49 48 43 62 70 75 63
Heard of / Undecided 60 9 7 9 8 11 6 2 8
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Mike Pence

BANNER 9

GENDER BY AGE

MALE FEMALE
TOTAL 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+

Total 1000 157 113 130 74 148 109 118 147
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard 44 10 1 1 4 16 5 3 4
4 6 1 1 5 11 5 3 3

Favorable 334 55 54 62 27 28 28 32 46
33 35 48 48 36 19 26 27 31

Unfavorable 452 70 38 41 24 89 63 68 57
45 45 34 32 32 60 58 58 39

Heard of / Undecided 170 22 20 26 19 15 13 15 40

17 14 18 20 26 10 12 13 27
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Republican Party

BANNER 9

GENDER BY AGE

MALE FEMALE
TOTAL 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
Total 1000 157 113 130 74 148 109 118 147
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never Heard 24 8 - - 1 12 1 2 -
2 5 1 8 1 2
Favorable 240 33 34 41 24 27 19 24 38
24 21 30 32 32 18 17 20 26
Unfavorable 611 95 67 74 38 88 78 77 90
6l 6l 59 57 51 59 72 65 61
Heard of / Undecided 125 21 12 15 11 21 11 15 19

13 13 11 12 15 14 10 13 13
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Democratic Party

BANNER 9

GENDER BY AGE

MALE FEMALE
TOTAL 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+

Total 1000 157 113 130 74 148 109 118 147
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard 26 6 - 1 1 14 2 1 1
3 4 1 1 9 2 1 1

Favorable 362 42 22 28 21 68 59 55 65
36 27 19 22 28 46 54 47 44

Unfavorable 465 85 79 87 43 41 32 43 53
47 54 70 67 58 28 29 36 36

Heard of / Undecided 147 24 12 14 9 25 16 19 28

15 15 11 11 12 17 15 16 19
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US Congress

BANNER 9

GENDER BY AGE

MALE FEMALE
TOTAL 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+

Total 1000 157 113 130 74 148 109 118 147
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard 34 9 1 2 1 16 2 1 2
3 6 1 2 1 11 2 1 1

Favorable 168 15 21 24 16 22 18 17 35
17 10 19 18 22 15 17 14 24

Unfavorable 638 109 73 95 43 87 70 79 78
64 69 65 73 58 59 64 67 53

Heard of / Undecided 160 24 18 9 14 23 19 21 32

16 15 16 7 19 16 17 18 22
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The news media

BANNER 9

GENDER BY AGE

MALE FEMALE
TOTAL 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+

Total 1000 157 113 130 74 148 109 118 147
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard 25 7 - 1 - 13 2 1 1
3 4 1 9 2 1 1

Favorable 384 48 34 45 23 59 55 55 64
38 31 30 35 31 40 50 47 44

Unfavorable 461 87 68 72 39 50 38 44 60
46 55 60 55 53 34 35 37 41

Heard of / Undecided 130 15 11 12 12 26 14 18 22

13 10 10 9 16 18 13 15 15



14.

in general have you liked the jobs you have held?

BANNER 9
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GENDER BY AGE

Thinking about your life in the workplace,
TOTAL 18-34

Total 1000 157
100 100
Yes 917 137
92 87
No 53 11
5 7
Undecided 25 8
3 5
Refused 5 1
1 1

FEMALE
65+ 18-34 35-49

74 148 109
100 100 100

68 125 105

92 84 96

2 18 4

3 12 4

4 5 -

5 3
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For the most part, have you felt like you knew more than your boss and could do a better job than your boss?

BANNER 9

GENDER BY AGE

MALE FEMALE
TOTAL 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+

Total 1000 157 113 130 74 148 109 118 147
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 356 66 41 48 30 59 38 33 40
36 42 36 37 41 40 35 28 27

No 555 78 63 65 36 78 69 72 92
56 50 56 50 49 53 63 61 63

Undecided 78 12 9 13 8 10 2 10 13
8 8 8 10 11 7 2 8 9

Refused 11 1 - 4 - 1 - 3 2
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In general, would you prefer to report to a male or female boss?

BANNER 9

GENDER BY AGE

MALE FEMALE
TOTAL 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+

Total 1000 157 113 130 74 148 109 118 147
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Male 146 25 13 13 9 23 19 20 24
15 16 12 10 12 16 17 17 16

Female 93 10 9 4 2 30 11 13 14
9 6 8 3 3 20 10 11 10

Doesn’t matter 724 116 91 108 63 88 76 76 102
72 74 81 83 85 59 70 64 69

Undecided 30 6 - 3 - 7 2 6 6
3 4 2 5 2 5 4

Refused 7 - - 2 - - 1 3 1
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17. Recently, there have been news reports about sexual harassment. Do you think sexual harassment in the workplace is a problem
in this country or not?

BANNER 9

GENDER BY AGE

MALE FEMALE
TOTAL 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+

Total 1000 157 113 130 74 148 109 118 147
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes, it’s a problem 793 123 80 100 52 119 91 108 116
79 78 71 77 70 80 83 92 79

Not a problem 133 26 23 22 11 14 13 5 19
13 17 20 17 15 9 12 4 13

Undecided 69 7 8 7 11 14 5 5 12
7 4 7 5 15 9 5 4 8

Refused 5 1 2 1 - 1 - - -
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18. As you may know, allegations of serious sexual misconduct in the workplace have been made in recent weeks against prominent
men in Hollywood, the news media, and politics. Do you think the problem of sexual harassment in the workplace has gotten better
in the past few years, gotten worse, or stayed about the same?

BANNER 9

GENDER BY AGE

MALE FEMALE
TOTAL 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+

Total 1000 157 113 130 74 148 109 118 147
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Better 134 31 18 15 6 26 12 12 13
13 20 16 12 8 18 11 10 9

Worse 247 35 19 28 20 41 33 23 47
25 22 17 22 27 28 30 19 32

Stayed the same 521 77 68 73 37 68 55 73 68
52 49 60 56 50 46 50 62 46

Undecided 93 14 8 12 11 11 9 10 18
9 9 7 9 15 7 8 8 12

Refused 5 - - 2 - 2 - - 1
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19. Which comes closest to your view:

BANNER 9

GENDER BY AGE

MALE FEMALE
TOTAL 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+

Total 1000 157 113 130 74 148 109 118 147

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Sexual harassment in the 739 116 81 91 51 112 85 99 100
workplace is a major 74 74 72 70 69 76 78 84 68
issue that ought to be
addressed in a serious
way
Too much is being made 175 29 24 24 12 21 22 10 33
these days of sexual 18 18 21 18 16 14 20 8 22
harassment in the
workplace
Undecided 81 12 8 13 11 13 2 9 13

8 8 7 10 15 9 2 8 9

Refused 5 - - 2 - 2 - - 1
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20. The Equal Employment Opportunity Commission has defined sexual harassment as “Unwelcome sexual advances, requests for sexual
favors, and other verbal or physical conduct of a sexual nature constitute sexual harassment when this conduct explicitly or
implicitly affects an individual's employment, unreasonably interferes with an individual's work performance, or creates an
intimidating, hostile, or offensive work environment.” Based on this definition, have you experienced sexual harassment?

BANNER 9

GENDER BY AGE

MALE FEMALE
TOTAL 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+

Total 1000 157 113 130 74 148 109 118 147
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 240 23 15 17 11 56 35 44 39
24 15 13 13 15 38 32 37 27

No 731 129 97 106 61 87 72 72 103
73 82 86 82 82 59 66 61 70

Undecided 20 3 - 5 2 4 2 2 2
2 2 4 3 3 2 2 1

Refused 9 2 1 2 - 1 - - 3
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Has a co-worker ever made unwanted sexual advances to you?

BANNER 9

GENDER BY AGE

MALE FEMALE
TOTAL 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+

Total 1000 157 113 130 74 148 109 118 147
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 267 29 26 29 12 52 37 42 39
27 18 23 22 16 35 34 36 27

No 710 126 86 98 59 90 69 75 104
71 80 76 75 80 6l 63 64 71

Undecided 19 2 1 1 3 6 2 1 3
2 1 1 1 4 4 2 1 2

Refused 4 - - 2 - - 1 - 1
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22. Did you ever report unwanted sexual advances in the workplace to anyone in a supervisory position?

BANNER 9

GENDER BY AGE

MALE FEMALE
TOTAL 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+

THOSE WHO HAVE HAD CO- 267 29 26 29 12 52 37 42 39
WORKER MADE UNWANTED 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
SEXUAL ADVANCES
Yes, reported 77 9 4 6 2 27 7 13 8

29 31 15 21 17 52 19 31 21
Did not report 185 17 22 21 10 25 30 29 31

69 59 85 72 83 48 81 69 79
Undecided 5 3 - 2 - - - - -

2 10 7

Refused - - - - - - - - -
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23. Was the person who harassed you held accountable?

BANNER 9

GENDER BY AGE

MALE FEMALE
TOTAL 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+

THOSE WHO REPORTED 77 9 4 6 2 27 7 13 8
UNWANTED SEXUAL ADVANCES 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
TO SUPERVISOR
Yes 32 4 2 2 - 12 4 7 1

42 44 50 33 44 57 54 13
No 37 2 2 4 2 12 3 4 7

48 22 50 67 100 44 43 31 88
Undecided 5 1 - - - 2 - 2 -

6 11 7 15

Refused 3 2 - - - 1 - - -
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. Are you aware of someone else being sexually harassed at a place you have worked?

BANNER 9

GENDER BY AGE

MALE FEMALE
TOTAL 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+

Total 1000 157 113 130 74 148 109 118 147
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 295 60 32 31 15 61 35 29 32
30 38 28 24 20 41 32 25 22

No 688 96 78 97 56 83 73 88 113
69 61 69 75 76 56 67 75 77

Undecided 14 1 3 1 3 3 1 1 1
1 1 3 1 4 2 1 1 1

Refused 3 - - 1 - 1 - - 1
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. Are you aware of someone in your family or close circle of friends who has been sexually harassed in the workplace?

BANNER 9

GENDER BY AGE

MALE FEMALE
TOTAL 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+

Total 1000 157 113 130 74 148 109 118 147
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 309 58 39 31 9 72 35 32 31
31 37 35 24 12 49 32 27 21

No 679 96 74 98 65 73 73 86 112
68 6l 65 75 88 49 67 73 76

Undecided 11 3 - 1 - 2 1 - 4
1 2 1 1 1 3

Refused 1 - - - - 1 - - -
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26. Generally speaking, when women have raised allegations of sexual harassment against prominent men, are you inclined to
believe the women accusers or believe the men accused?

BANNER 9

GENDER BY AGE

MALE FEMALE
TOTAL 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+

Total 1000 157 113 130 74 148 109 118 147
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Believe women 585 90 60 70 31 96 67 90 77
59 57 53 54 42 65 61 76 52

Believe men 45 4 6 7 1 11 7 3 6
5 3 5 5 1 7 6 3 4

Undecided 353 59 43 48 41 40 34 25 63
35 38 38 37 55 27 31 21 43

Refused 17 4 4 5 1 1 1 - 1
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27. Thinking about politics and elections - if there was a candidate you agreed with on political views, but he faced credible
allegations of sexual misconduct, would it make you more or less likely to vote for him?

BANNER 9

GENDER BY AGE

MALE FEMALE

TOTAL 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
Total 1000 157 113 130 74 148 109 118 147
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
More likely 60 15 3 6 3 12 8 6 7
6 10 3 5 4 8 7 5 5
Less likely 744 121 80 92 48 116 84 94 108
74 77 71 71 65 78 77 80 73
No difference 98 16 19 17 9 6 7 7 15
10 10 17 13 12 4 6 6 10
Undecided 88 4 10 10 14 13 10 10 16
9 3 9 8 19 9 9 8 11
Refused 10 1 1 5 - 1 - 1 1
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28. Thinking about movie and TV celebrities - would you be more or less likely to go see a movie or watch a TV show if the star
faced credible allegations of sexual misconduct?

BANNER 9

GENDER BY AGE

MALE FEMALE
TOTAL 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+

Total 1000 157 113 130 74 148 109 118 147
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

More likely 53 11 7 11 3 14 3 - 4
5 7 6 8 4 9 3 3

Less likely 594 90 62 64 36 104 71 82 85
59 57 55 49 49 70 65 69 58

No difference 259 42 35 37 23 22 30 24 43
26 27 31 28 31 15 28 20 29

Undecided 88 13 9 15 11 8 5 12 14
9 8 8 12 15 5 5 10 10

Refused 6 1 - 3 1 - - - 1
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29. Which is closer to your view: A-This is a watershed moment when it comes to sexual harassment in the workplace or B-Once the
current attention fades, nothing much will have changed when it comes to sexual harassment in the workplace.

BANNER 9

GENDER BY AGE

MALE FEMALE
TOTAL 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
Total 1000 157 113 130 74 148 109 118 147
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Watershed moment 489 74 52 55 31 84 56 61 74
49 47 46 42 42 57 51 52 50
Nothing much will have 399 69 54 60 26 52 47 44 45
changed 40 44 48 46 35 35 43 37 31
Undecided 108 14 7 14 15 12 6 13 27
11 9 6 11 20 8 6 11 18
Refused 4 - - 1 2 - - - 1
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30. As you may know, public funds are sometimes used to pay settlements when congressional staffers accuse members of Congress of
sexual harassment and other workplace disputes. The settlements have been secret. Should members of Congress be barred from
using public funds to settle such disputes?

BANNER 9

GENDER BY AGE

MALE FEMALE
TOTAL 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+

Total 1000 157 113 130 74 148 109 118 147
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 842 134 94 116 64 121 91 104 114
84 85 83 89 86 82 83 88 78

No 106 15 15 9 7 18 9 9 24
11 10 13 7 9 12 8 8 16

Undecided 51 8 4 4 3 9 9 5 9
5 5 4 3 4 6 8 4 6

Refused 1 - - 1 - - - - -



31.

Should the names of members of Congress who have been involved in past

Total

Yes

Undecided

Refused
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and future settlements be made public?

BANNER 9

GENDER BY AGE

FEMALE
65+ 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
74 148 109 118 147
100 100 100 100 100
63 135 103 105 124
85 91 94 89 84
6 8 4 10 12
8 5 4 8 8
5 5 2 2 10
7 3 2 2 7
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When it comes to the economy, do you think we are in an economic

BANNER 9

GENDER BY AGE

MALE FEMALE
TOTAL 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+

Total 1000 157 113 130 74 148 109 118 147
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Recovery 557 97 82 84 40 71 46 63 72
56 62 73 65 54 48 42 53 49

Stagnation 227 37 21 26 20 33 28 24 36
23 24 19 20 27 22 26 20 24

Recession 71 7 4 5 6 22 9 6 12
7 4 4 4 8 15 8 5 8

Depression 69 8 2 5 4 15 13 11 11
7 5 2 4 5 10 12 9 7

Undecided 71 8 4 8 4 7 13 12 15
7 5 4 6 5 5 12 10 10

Refused 5 - - 2 - - - 2 1
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33. As you may know, Republicans in the House and Senate have passed versions of a tax-cut bill. Do you support or oppose the
bills?

BANNER 9

GENDER BY AGE

MALE FEMALE
TOTAL 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
Total 1000 157 113 130 74 148 109 118 147
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Support 319 57 43 58 32 42 26 25 35
32 36 38 45 43 28 24 21 24
Oppose 484 75 46 47 25 82 62 67 78
48 48 41 36 34 55 57 57 53
Undecided 192 24 24 23 17 23 21 25 34
19 15 21 18 23 16 19 21 23
Refused 5 1 - 2 - 1 - 1 -
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Just your best guess, what group of Americans will get the most benefits from the tax-cut bill if one is signed into law?

BANNER 9

GENDER BY AGE

MALE FEMALE
TOTAL 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+

Total 1000 157 113 130 74 148 109 118 147
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

The poor 63 9 4 8 2 13 9 6 12
6 6 4 6 3 9 8 5 8

The middle class 170 25 19 32 17 27 11 12 27
17 16 17 25 23 18 10 10 18

The wealthy 635 100 67 74 41 96 82 82 90
64 64 59 57 55 65 75 69 61

Everybody 55 8 9 6 7 6 6 8 5
6 5 8 5 9 4 6 7 3

Nobody 7 1 - 3 1 - - 1 1
1 1 2 1 1 1

Undecided 65 13 14 4 6 6 1 9 11
7 8 12 3 8 4 1 8 7

Refused 5 1 - 3 - - - - 1
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Do you think your family personally will pay lower taxes if a final version of the bill is signed into law?

BANNER 9

GENDER BY AGE

MALE FEMALE
TOTAL 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
Total 1000 157 113 130 74 148 109 118 147
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 307 58 38 44 18 55 26 24 43
31 37 34 34 24 37 24 20 29
No 534 78 59 67 45 75 68 72 68
53 50 52 52 6l 51 62 6l 46
Undecided 150 20 15 15 11 16 14 22 36
15 13 13 12 15 11 13 19 24
Refused 9 1 1 4 - 2 1 - -



36.

Do you think the Republican tax bill will significantly boost the nation’s economy?

Total

Yes

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 9
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GENDER BY AGE

533
53

112
11

*

80
51

15
10

78
66

16
14

80
54

24
16

MALE FEMALE
35-49 50-64 65+ 18-34 35-49
113 130 74 148 109
100 100 100 100 100
52 62 36 36 36
46 48 49 24 33
51 60 33 89 61
45 46 45 60 56
10 7 5 22 12
9 5 7 15 11
- 1 - 1 -
1 1
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How would you describe your own political viewpoint?

BANNER 9

GENDER BY AGE

MALE FEMALE
TOTAL 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+

Total 1000 157 113 130 74 148 109 118 147
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very liberal 114 16 5 13 5 27 13 14 20
11 10 4 10 7 18 12 12 14

Liberal 1ol 25 16 12 10 27 24 25 22
16 16 14 9 14 18 22 21 15

Moderate 337 52 38 47 21 51 41 38 47
34 33 34 36 28 34 38 32 32

Conservative 212 29 31 32 17 19 18 31 35
21 18 27 25 23 13 17 26 24

Very Conservative 118 23 21 17 12 17 7 8 13
12 15 19 13 16 11 6 7 9

Other (Specify) 12 4 - 2 2 1 - 1 2
1 3 2 3 1 1 1

Don’t know 46 8 2 7 7 6 6 1 8



38.

What TV news or commentary source do you trust the most?

Total

CNN

MSNBC

FOX NEWS

ABC

NBC

CBS

C-SPAN

COMEDY CENTRAL

PBS

UNDECIDED

BANNER 9
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GENDER BY AGE

153
15

194
19

23
15

30
19

33
21

26
23

17
15

35
31

~J

39
30

21
16

22
17

20
27

10
14

18
24

26
18

22
15

19
17

18
17

20
18

28
24

15
13

14
12

17
14

17
12

33
22

21
14

N

15
10

27
18
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39. Which of the following comes closest to your employment status?

BANNER 9

GENDER BY AGE

MALE FEMALE
TOTAL 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
Total 1000 157 113 130 74 148 109 118 147
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Currently working full 496 101 92 81 8 94 53 57 8
time 50 64 81 62 11 64 49 48 5
Currently working part 109 21 6 13 5 19 23 14 8
time 11 13 5 10 7 13 21 12 5
Currently unemployed 16 4 1 2 1 - 2 4 2
2 3 1 2 1 2 3 1
Currently a student 25 13 2 - - 8 2 - -
3 8 2 5 2
Currently at home/with 52 4 - - - 16 17 13 2
children 5 3 11 16 11 1
Currently retired 253 3 9 26 55 3 7 27 122
25 2 8 20 74 2 6 23 83
Currently disabled 27 4 1 5 2 4 5 3 3
3 3 1 4 3 3 5 3 2
Currently in military 5 4 - - - 1 - - -
1 3 1
Undecided 12 2 1 1 3 3 - - 2
1 1 1 1 4 2 1
Refused 5 1 1 2 - - - - -
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40. What is your annual household income?

BANNER 9

GENDER BY AGE

MALE FEMALE
TOTAL 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+

Total 1000 157 113 130 74 148 109 118 147
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Under $20,000 per year 64 16 1 4 6 10 5 8 14
6 10 1 3 8 7 5 7 10

Under $50,000 per year 177 28 9 21 16 39 16 19 29
18 18 8 16 22 26 15 16 20

Under $75,000 per year 179 28 24 25 14 34 19 11 24
18 18 21 19 19 23 17 9 16

Under $100,000 per year 136 33 19 15 7 16 15 11 19
14 21 17 12 9 11 14 9 13

Under $140,000 per year 128 11 21 13 9 18 19 25 12
13 7 19 10 12 12 17 21 8

$140,000 per year or 154 21 23 39 3 15 19 22 12
more 15 13 20 30 4 10 17 19 8
Undecided 162 20 16 13 19 16 16 22 37

16 13 14 10 26 11 15 19 25
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How important is religion in your life - very important, somewhat important, not very important or not at all important?

BANNER 9

GENDER BY AGE

MALE FEMALE
TOTAL 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+

Total 1000 157 113 130 74 148 109 118 147
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very important 468 60 62 56 37 63 48 56 85
47 38 55 43 50 43 44 47 58

Somewhat important 273 40 27 40 16 45 31 38 34
27 25 24 31 22 30 28 32 23

Not very important 100 24 12 14 7 15 7 9 11
10 15 11 11 9 10 6 8 7

Not at all important 129 26 12 14 10 21 20 13 13
13 17 11 11 14 14 18 11 9

Undecided 16 5 - 3 4 1 1 - 2
2 3 2 5 1 1 1

Refused 14 2 - 3 - 3 2 2 2



